ﬁ ~ )

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

Improving Man'’s Effectiveness Through Electronics |
(r )
Model 960B Computer
Maintenance Manual
Parts Lists and Assembly Drawings
MANUAL NO. 942773-9704
ORIGINAL ISSUE 1 AUGUST 1974
REVISED AND REISSUED 1 MAY 1977

\— )

Digital Systems Division



(:) Texas Instruments Incorporated 1977
A1l Rights Reserved

The information and/or arawings set forth in this document and all rights in and
to inventions disclosed herein and patents which might be granted thereon disclos-
ing or employing the materials, methods, techniques or apparatus described herein
are the exclusive property of Texas Instruments Incorporated.

No disclosure of the information or drawingé shall be made to any other person or
organization without the prior consent of Texas Instruments Incorporated.

INSERT LATEST CHANGED PAGES DESTROY SUPERSEDED PAGES

The portion of the text affected by the changes is
indicated by a vertical bar in the outer margins of
the page.

[LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES |

Model 960B Computer Maintenance Manual: Parts Lists and Assembly Drawings (942773-9704)

Original Issue . . . . . . . . . . . . .1 August 1974
Revised and Reissued . . . . . . . . . . 1May 1975 (ECN 393143)
Revised and Reissued . . . . . . . . . . 1May 1977 (ECN 419776)

Total number of pages in this publication is 248 consisting of the following:

PAGE CHANGE PAGE CHANGE PAGE CHANGE
NO, NO. NO. NO., NO, NO,

Cover .
Effective Pages
1 — 242
User’s Response
Business Reply
Cover Blank
Cover

COoOO0OCOCOO0




o]
{—@? 942773-9704

This manual contains the assembly drawings and associated parts lists necessary to maintain and
service the Texas Instruments Model 960B computer. Included in this manual are the drawings
for the Model 960B with the exception of the following functional units: the Communications
Register Unit (CRU), the power supply, and the Direct Memory Access Channel (DMAC). The
assembly drawings and parts lists for these units are included in separate publications, as follows:

INTRODUCTION

Manual Part Number
Model 960 Computer Maintenance Manual, 2267509704
Communications Register Unit Diagrams and
Parts Lists
Model 960B/980B Computer Maintenance 9427739703

Manual, Power Supply

Model 960/980 Computers Direct Memory 9663129701
Access Channel Manual

The Model 960B assembly drawings in this manual are listed below, grouped according to function,
and located on the noted pages. Encircled numbers on the assembly drawings correspond to the
“Print Item Number” column on the corresponding parts lists (List of Materials). Parts lists are on
pages in the manual immediately following each associated assembly drawing.

Drawing Number Page
Central Processor
Rack Mount Computer 943652 3
LM -0001 thru 0014 5
Rack Mount Computer with Memory and/or CRU 943709 33
Expander
LM -0001 thru -0056 39
-0100 thru -0112 95
-0200 thru -0202 108
-0220 thru -0222 111
-0240 thru -0242 114
-0260 thru -0262 117
CPU Documentation Kit 943709-0960 121
Chassis
Expanded Chassis Assembly 943662 121
LM -0001 125
CPU Backpanel Board Assembly 943671 127
LM : -0001 & -0002 129

Memory and Interconnect Board

Memory Controller Printed Wiring Card Assembly 943697 131
LM -0001 & -0003 133

1 Digital Systems Division



O
{_@@ 942773-9704

Drawing Number Page

Memory and Interconnect Board (Continued)

Memory Card Assembly 975155 151
LM, 4K Memory -0001 153
LM, 8K Memory -0002 154
LM, 16K Memory -0004 160
LM, 24K Mcmory -0006 166
LM, 8K Expansion Memory -0102 172
8K to 16K Expansion Memory -0104 173
8K to 24K Expansion Memory -0106 174
Printed Wiring Board Interconnect 943718 175

Optional Interconnect Boards, Memory Expansion

Left Memory Interconnect Printed 943705 177
Wiring Board
Right Memory Interconnect Printed 943706 179
Wiring Board
Left Memory Interconnect Printed 943714 181
Wiring Board
Right Memory Interconnect Printed 943716 183

Wiring Board

Printed Circuit Cards

Arithmetic Unit Printed Wiring Card Assembly 226769 185
LM -0001 187
Control Panel Printed Wiring Card Assembly 226755 201
LM -0001 & -0002 203
Control Panel Point-to-Point Wire List 226584 211
ROM Loader 226861 217
LM -0001 & -0002 219
Arithmetic Option Printed Wiring Card Assembly 226819 225
LM -0001 227

Battery Assembly

Battery Assembly 943659 235
LM -0001 239
Battery Cable Assembly 226576 240
LM -0001 241

2 Digital Systems Division



8 | 7 ] 6 5 ! 4 3 f 2 1

REVISIONS 1 — ey
VOTES COUTD: i . 1 FEVISIONS
2CNE oate_ | approven] o ce i N MOTES! izone[oTR] e SCRETON ] oate | apencuec
— 1 SHIFRPtIG BRACKETL ARE MOUNTED T CHASSIS VEMDOR HARDWARE SHI_LD | b5 : FEITED : o)
. | johon | UG ITEM 6 < SVEB2RED ¥ La Kaon (1LPEILS ) b
£ iy ‘wﬁk @ ITEN 6 UOT USED OMN -OC13,-c0/ BE USED WHEN <-PPLIED A|PER EATENSIVE ENCIVEER NG| 7/ ]s |““( 1L
17 l ' e - 3o 8 SLDWs BARTS (TEN i 431 Tmid . CHANGE
~ S FOK CLARITY, [0 BE 15 24 " - NI /’,«w 74 )
DK 'llieiii‘rc((fﬂ»/ﬁ; 8 /:m-cséf;zfg U LAV SO T e | TR S ITER v"{’)"’/” P :ﬂlli"l-
€0 TN (273 (39405l I 9 0 em ) L LAZ LT : oy ST Tt e Ty
+ f s — i I 75 LTS
| 1CN422050(0) cikmyde L( 1 Th ALL LME £ ~ : 8 : A o_:wwﬂ:; 'JEJJA,
LTEN P 2¥E2E9 - T A ; _
Sl wpl? A»: V;A’t;z‘("ﬂfc‘ecsc.{ EM . ~0001, -0002, ~0CL03 ANVG ~020F ARE ; TENS 44 TR/ 23 J 0009
8- 28 PN waAS Tz /707 Ea IPPED WITH iTEMS 39 40 Ve TN -
(2Y LI_CTED BAL_CCON 45 AND AN g SN3946S521D) S D0dawn (1) REVISED | . A{
PN A~ e 7t /, Y25/
£ZCED BALLOON £0 @ B C[/VTEA’ NAMEPLATE I THE C| 7R EXTENSIVE ENGINEERING |23/, pdom

CHANGES

- NAMEPLATE DEPRESSION TR T
MARK APPROPRIATE AART AND e s e 505 4 i e e é,

y % z 9 /»///f
SEE view C FOR INSTALLATION OASH NUNIBER BT D5 T ol ! il
OF SOURCE & BATTERY ASSY CNZS7112 (< Dodam - .U ALL DASH

i8)iZR9-90 x /4 BH

E \maelss 277 S 172m 4 was | i Ly
m '@ /JMEF STY OF ITEM 38 WAS 7 ’ /54“%
- 103Ux 875PH (1) { ; REF CNSOT3B1 LK Sada 11) 2 DFITEM 13 -
L cHiofins N \\ A+ Al ‘6 | WAS 372643 -0009 (. ESCRIPTION 7/% /&/v%
g & 405‘“"’5”‘@' . f ‘-fj o ’ TOF ITEM 19 wAS SCREW. THREAD TopMinG| T4 17
kr b 1SED ON - “4x 38
O: 1 \’- ! ’j #f | : ‘Qw B/ FIT TOOTH fi/ggéoﬁ.lﬂoggcz ONIOILD T (2 1 () Lim, REVISEID : )
2l i il 0008 : G | FER EXTERUSIVE ELGR cupnGES(2 |} l/réﬂk
' L 0008, -0003-0010, 7 1
e N = 41) 6 #I10-32 NUT 0001 WD -bo1e LEVSEC LESCR 2F BAcllca 6 V2
! D o = & = = =S a1 @R 5#C FLAT ony [4 :;AS é;/c z/dts/aﬁh’ ‘2P )
! 5 #10-32 x 375PH (16) | ° il 7 DED BACLCCay £z (2 PL) _ :
i N 3 2 . TCNGIZ30& TR Sk 1P h 2 TEM 16 WAS 570064 caod (5, (7
it JicetwhAHER (57 y PN 17 Lon Au cask wo [t
9| 5 ! il 8 3#6-32x 1/9 BH v Ry conr 1o,
i / N e ol
: A [ - i74 AR =9
ol D Pin]

,\_/—
@
©
I

~0012 ONLY SELTIN & 7

43) 4560 ON ~0009, 2 j — ]
\Y ‘ ~0010 00! ANO

o ozl
Q| ! ;‘ { Vit
H ) > {
~ f - 1f QQ, INSEET it 2OT AIZ
e i il
[

P ol A @wsur A SLOT A
i o ,

T Q L _J

e~
&
C
A
~
N
N
o
- T
o
©w @
S

LI L g ; —F
c ; D i
PP A o F S
) ok g} WOERTY I SLOT MC
j .
| |y
) B i 26 A view C _,ﬁ
( - 2y SCALE "2/ SOURCE & BATTERY ASSY o
R P2 M & s ; C PLACES INSTALLATION
GRSV S e Uiy CPLACES S Y
T %’* Bl D wsewr o1 cp
FEI LR T “ TN . A
o ol TR ratan o an 3
IH 7 { L s p
) —— A mgﬁq FLAT 1
) i
2 RV :}{5 1) ® G EXT TUOTH "E
A v 3
Z ol
N\ Y e .J
i v s
\ =
B : /é‘_"j
S — -
\ y A o—;%ﬁﬁ"g‘ oo FART OR IDENTIEYING NUMBER ‘ NOMENCLATURE OR CESCRWTION ool inig
i PARTS L1571
N Hi UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECEIED UNLESS OTmgRwSE seecries |TYVY P “;T Jo Texas In TRUMEN
f “y R . . L _) ~:§(:n»: ALL BURRS AND SHARR - DIMENSIONS ARE IN NCHES ,,,\ <2 AEA \.g/ . ::‘un $ ‘[: o 1 s
z_P_AcEs« - ——— 29 o mmemy vachmen PR i - 30 e e Co e v
C-AVE [ IS O .
(R FLAT 3'\ Texas INSTR G) ¢-20x 12 () .gwgﬁe,.;vmgm Haw e v 'YM_M
L SING
incom . g fa oy AME, Y7
SN 353,71 3/8 SEnTRSETs o maTEAL Lorrmle «t [74 Co /TR SL0b.
N . NTERERET DR AW - OROANC r
- NS M ERT TOOTH WSl e m Accomoance LA Vi =50y ouN
TONTH NG
. RS XS 2437123 SIZE | COCE 10ENT MG | DR AWIG MO
T ‘UW' o'li d o N TR AT T REEReE ~ 1D 96214 | 9436" 7
N @7, 4-0dx I/Z(PANH[‘)! =1 e NEXT ASS5Y | USED O e ba Ly . -
ne T APPLICATION AN il SCAE | D SHEET
f 30 L.\ TreieE ;

3/4




\@ﬂ INCORFORATED o 21713777 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of {LMoqaazlsl'z“fg"om \ "(J
i R RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 70001.000 EA 0943662-0)01 |CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDED, 96J8
0on> 70001.000 EA 0943679-0001 |PNWER SUPPLY ASSY=CPU, 115V
0003 00001.000 EA 0943864-0001 |ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 960B-CPU
0004 01001.000 EA 0172410-0001 |NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL N)
0995 00091.900 EA 0943707-0C01 |COVFR,DUST
0006 00001.000 EA 0226755-0002 |CONTRNL PANEL, 9608
0007 00001.-)00 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
CO0R €0001.000 £A 0943697-0001 |MEMORY CONTRNOLLER,9608,STANDARD
0399 07071.000 EA 0226805-I601 |CARD ASSY,Pw-CRU INTERFACE
0010 00001.000 EA 0800521-0008 |SLIDE,SNLID REARING 006666-C-300-5-124
0011 000J1,000 EA 0943865-0001 |[COVER, ANTTOM
0012 D0CC4e 000 EA 0972988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X .875 PAN HEAD CRES
0313 00032.030 EA 0972988-0014 |SCRFW 4-40 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0n14 00003,000 €A 0972988-3026 |SCREW 6-32 X .250 PAN HEAD CRES
0015 00001.000 £A 0972988-0027 |SCREW 6-32 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0016 00011.000 EA 0972986-0308 | SCRFW 10-32 .375 PAN HEAD CRES
0917 AR EA 0235182-0002 |LNCTITE SEALENT GRANE 242 Lac  --242
Go18 13016.000 £A 0411101-0057 |LOCKWASHER # &4 EXTSRNAL TONTH CRES QPL - MS$35235-57
0019 02012.000 cA CA72684=-3(07 |SCREW 4=40 X 1/4 LG THD FRM,SLOT HX W/HD ~TAPTITE CAR S
€20 2001¢,999 LA 0416622-0311 |WASHEP #4 FLAT 0PL = AN96GCAL
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CXD , AFTSD;AN b EATE DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
/I/J'? *) /_./;,_/7 COMPUTER, 9608 PACKMOUNT
APPD MFG DATE D PROJECT ENGINEER DATE RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV

750 2

LM0o941652-0001 L

T1 12042




! i 4“ch ORPOR A TED T T ARt Numser v
\"\H/ o 01713777 ST OF MATERIAL PAGE 2 of LMos43652-0001 i 1,]
(e N ES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0021 00001.000 EA 0416622-0013 |WASHEP #6 FLAT PL - ANS60C6L
0022 00€01.000 EA 0411101-0058 |LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35335-58
0024 REF EA 0943653-9901 |TEST PROCEDURE, CPU ASSY
0075 00001.000 EA 0943656-0001 |BEZEL
0029 00002.000 EA 0972360-0001 |FASTENER SOU  -=-62-99-372-10
0031 30004.000 EA 0416622-0031 |WASHER #.375 FLAT QPL - AN960C616L
00135 00003,000 EA 0972363-0406 |SCPFW, PLASTITE, 4-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)
5036 20007.000 EA’ 0972363-0408 |SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE
0037 00031.000 EA 0943657-0001 |[PANEL TRIM, 9608
o0 38 J6001.900 3 0972364~0408 |SCPFW #4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE
0050 0J001.000 EA 0943749-0001 [AIR DEFLECTCR
0051 REF A 0943721-9901 [PACKING SPEC, COMPUTER
0052 03009.000 EA 0411101-0060 |LNCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TONTH CRES e
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGIMEER DAYE | TITLE
COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER "y
LMoy943652-0001 t
N

T1 13849



\"‘@p WEdRFLRL T owe 01713777 ST OF MATERIAL PAGE | of @109;5:;;?8;)02\ “Q
i ek AR PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001.000 | EA 0943662-CJ01 |CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9608
0002 00001.000 EA 0943679-0002 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 100V
0003 00001.000 | EA 0943864-0001 |ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 9608-CPU
0004 00001.000 | EA 0172410-0001 |NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL NO
0005 00001.000 | EA 0943707-0001 |CNVER,DUST
0006 00001.000 | EA 0226755-0002 |CONTROL PANFL, 9608
0007 50001.C20 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
0008 00001.000 | EA" 0943697-0001 |MEMNRY CONTROLLER,9608,STANDARD
0639 000G1.000 EA 0226835-0C01 |CAPD ASSY,PW-CRU INTERFACE
0010 00001.000 | EA 0800521-0008 |SLIDF,SOLID BEARING 006666-C-300-5-124
0011 00601.000 | EA 0943865-0001 |COVER, BOTTOM
0012 00004.000 | EA 0972988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X .875 PAN HEAD CRES
0013 00002.000 EA 0972988-0014 |SCREW 4-40 X .212 PAN HEAD CRES
0014 00003.000 | EA 0972988-0026 |SCREW 6-32 X .250 PAN HEAD CRES
0015 00001.000 EA 0972988-0027 |SCREW 6-32 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0016 00011.000 | EA 0972986-0008 |SCREW 10-32 .375 PAN HEAD CRES
0017 AR EA 0235182-0002 |LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 LoC  --242
0018 00016, 000 EA 0411101-0057 |LOCKWASHER # 4 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS$35335-57
0019 00012.000 EA 0972684-2007 |SCREW 4-40 X 1/4 LG THD FRM,SLOT HX W/HP ~TAPTITE CAR S
0020 00016.000 A 0416622-0011 |WASHER #4 FLAT QPL - AN960C4L
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
B COMPUTER ;9608 RACKMOUNT
APPD.-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER "tV
LMo943652-0002| L )

T4 13849



~—

[SPERN

NS

O
INCORPORATED

—

. e
\‘.@? o 01713777  LIST OF MATERIAL ot 2 o (M%BZ;;.:&OZ ‘ " j
r&' _ S S| e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0021 00001.000 EA 0416622-C013 |WASHER #6 FLAT NPL - AN960C6L
0022 00001.000 EA 0411101-0058 |LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS535335-58
0024 REF EA 0943653-9901 |TEST PROCEDURE, CPU ASSY
0325 30001.000 EA 0943656-0601 |BEZEL
0029 00002.000 EA 0972360-0001 |FASTENER SOU  --62-99-372-10
co31 00304.000 EA 0416622-0031 |WASHER #,375 FLAT QPL - AN960CE16L
0035 00003.000 EA 0972363-0406 |SCREW, PLASTITE, 4-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)
0036 00007.000 EA- 0972363-0408 |SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE
0037 00C01.000 EA 0943657-0001 |PANEL TRIM, 9608
0038 0C001.000 EA 0972364-0408 |SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE
0059 00001.090 EA 0943749-0001 |AIR DEFLECTOR
0051 REF EA 0943721-9901 [PACKING SPEC, COMPUTER
0052 00009.020 EA 0411101-0060 |[LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES == mmmmmeemmee oo
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
COMPUTER 4960R RACKMOUNT
[APP5 MG, ATE | APPD. PROIECT ENGINEER DATE | WELEASED DATE | PROICT NO. PART NUMBER v
L LMos43652-0002| o |

T 13849



DL AR 11308 I Y Y € o
\‘@2 tNeoRFoRATED OATE 01/13/77 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of mﬂ?&o3\ nc]
/—N_E?-EE o | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER )
cool 00001.000 EA 0943662-0001 |[CHASSTS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9608
0602 03021.200 EA 0943679-0003 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 230V
0003 00001.000 EA 0943864-0001 |ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 960B-CPU
0004 00001.000 EA 0172410-0C01 |NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL NO
0005 00001.000 EA 0943707-0001 [COVER,DUST
0006 00001.000 EA 0226755-0002 |[CONTROL PANEL, 9608
0007 00001.000 EA 0226769-0001 [CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
coos 00001.000 EA 0943697-0001 |MEMNRY CONTROLLER,9608,STANDARD
0029 00001.9300 EA 0226835-0301 |[CARD ASSY,PW-CRU INTERFACE
0010 00001.000 EA 0800521-0008 [SLINE,SOLID REARING 006666-C-300-5-124
0011 03001.020 EA 0943865-0001 |COVER, BOTTOM
0012 00004.000 | EA 0972988-0020 [SCREW 4-40 X .875 PAN HEAD CRES
0013 30002.000 EA 0972988-J0014 [SCREW 4-40 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0014 00003, 000 EA 0972988-0026 |SCRFW 6-32 X .250 PAN HEAD CRES
0015 00001.300 EA 0972988-0027 |SCREW 6-32 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0016 00011.000 EA 0972986-0008 |SCREW 10-32 .375 PAN HEAD CRES
0017 AR EA 0235182-0002 |[LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 Loc  --242
0018 00016.000 EA 0411101-0057 |LOCKWASHER # 4 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35335-57
0019 00012.000 EA 0972684-0007 |SCREW 4-40 X 1/4 LG THD FRM,SLOT HX W/HD -TAPTITE CAR S
0020 00016.000 EA 0416622-0011 |WASHER #4 FLAT QPL__ - AN960CA4L

DRAFTSMAN

DATE

APPD -MFG.

L.

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE

DESIGN ENGINEER

DATE | TITLE

COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT

RELEASED

OATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM>5943652-0003

-—

TL 13849




bk

<

INCORPORATETD

DATE 01/13/77

LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 2  of

PARI NUMBER l kv ]

[I.Mo943(>52-0001 L

QUANTITY

UNIT

DWG.

N asiny e | sz PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0021 00001.000 EA 0416622~0013 |(WASHER #6 FLAT QPL = AN9&OCHL
0022 J3001.030 EA 0411101-0058 [LNCKWASHFR #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS$35335-~58
0024 REF EA 0943653-9901 |TEST PRNCEDURE, CPU ASSY
0025 07001.000 EA 0943656-0001 |BE7FL
0029 C0002.000 EA 09?2360-0001 FASTENFEP Sou -=62-99-372-10
0031 00004.000 EA 0416622-0031 |WASHER #.375 FLAT QPL - AN960C6H]6L
00135 00003.000 EA 0972363-0406 |[SCREW, PLASTITE, 4-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)
0036 00007.000 EA 0972363-0408 |SCRFW #4-20 X 1/2 PAN HEADPLASTITE
0037 00001.000 EA 0943657-0001 PANEL TRIM, 9608
00328 900J1.000 EA 0972364~0408 |SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE
0050 0€001.,000 EA 0943749-0001 |AIR DEFLECTOR
0051 REF EA 0943721-9901 [PACKING SPEC, COMPUTER
0052 00009. 000 EA 0411101-0060 |LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES =m=  eecscccecceneao <
ORAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
COMPUTER,9608B RACKMOUNT
FFOMIC DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER v |

LMos43652-0003

e

T 13849



I

INCORPORATED L.sl o' MAIER'AL
DATE 01/13/"

T samtnumser | mev
‘LAA0943052-0004 L

PAGE | of
J'J“E'm zé'ﬂ: ;5;:3; owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001.000 EA 0943662~-0001 |CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9608
0002 00001.000 EA 0943679-0004 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 200V
0003 00001.000 EA 0943864-0001 |ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 960B-CPU
0004 30001.000 EA 017241G-0001 |NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL NO
0005 00001,000 EA 0943707-0001 |[COVER,NUST
0606 00001.000 EA 0226755-0002 |CONTPOL PANEL, 9608
0007 00001.000 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
0008 60C01.200 EA 09436S7-0001 |[MEMORY CONTROLLER,9608,STANDARD
0009 00001, 000 EA 0226805-0001 |CAPD ASSY,PW-CRU INTERFACE
0010 00001.000 EA 0800521-0008 |SLIDE,SOLID REARING 006666-C-300-5-124
0011 00001.000 EA 0943865-0001 |COVER, BOTTOM
0012 00004.000 EA 0972988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X .875 PAN HEAD CRES
0013 00022.000 EA 0972988-0014 [SCREW 4-40 X 312 PAN HEAD CRES
0014 00003.000 EA 0972988-0026 [SCREW 6-32 X .250 PAN HEAD CRES
0015 00001.000 EA 0972988-0027 [SCRFW 6-32 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0016 00011.000 EA 0972986~-0008 |SCREW 10-32 ,375 PAN HEAD CRES
0017 AR EA 0235182-2002 [LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 Lne  --242
0018 20016,000 EA 0411101-0057 [LOCKWASHER # 4 EXTERNAL TONTH CRES QPL - MS352135-57
0019 09012.000 EA 0972684-0007 |SCREW 4-40 X 1/4 LG THD FRM,SLOT HX W/H -TAPTITE CAPR S
0020 00016,000 | EA 0416622-0011 [WASHER #4 FLAT T QPL_ = AN960C4L
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CXD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
B B | COMPUTER,9608 RACKMOUNT
APPO.-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER REV

LMO0543652-0004| L

T 13849



—

()

L) T TINE SR RRTES T LIST of MATERIAL ... . ((;. ran s Tl

\‘\(' DATE 01/13/77 PAGE 2 of LMis43652-0c04 | t j
O o S e | parT NUMBER DESCRIPTION ~ VENDOR PART NUMBER |

0021 00001.000 EA 0416622-0013 |WASHER #6 FLAT OPL - AN96GC6L

0022 33001,000 EA 0411101-0058 |LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - M$35335-58

0024 REF EA 0943653-9901 |TEST PROCEDURE, CPU ASSY

0025 00001.000 | EA 0943656-0001 |BEZFL

0029 00632.000 | EA 0972360-0001 |FASTENER $0U  --62-99-1372-10

0031 00004.000 | EA 0416622-0031 |WASHER #,375 FLAT QPL - AN960CEI16L

00125 00003.020 EA 0972363-0406 |SCREW, PLASTITE, 4=-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HO)

00137 00001.000 | EA 0943657-0001 |PANEL TRIM, 9608

0038 00601.000 | EA 0972364-0408 |SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE

0050 00001.,000 | EA 0943749-0001 [AIR DEFLECTOR

0051 REF EA 0943721-9901 |PACKING SPEC, COMPUTER

0052 00009.000 | EA 0411101-0060 |LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TONTH CRES m—— mmmememmeeeo .
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiTLE

COMPUTER,9608 RACKMOUNT
APPD MG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | WELEASED DATE | PROIECT NO. PANT NUMBER L
LMI943652-0004 Lg)

-

T4 13849



€1

INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

oA 01/13/77 PAGE 1 of L‘A°;“3:;;fga°5\ .;;)
i o o | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER ‘
0001 00001.000 EA 0943662-0001 |CHASSTS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9600
0002 00001.000 EA 0943679-0001 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY=CPU, 115V
0003 00001..000 EA 0943864~0001 |ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 960B8-CPU
0004 00001.000 €A 0172410-0001 |NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL NO
0005 00001.000 EA 0943707-0001 |COVER,DUST
0006 00001.000 EA 0226755-0002 |CONTROL PANEL, 9608
0007 00001.000 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,Pw-ARITHMETIC UNIT
0008 00001.000 EA 0943697-0001 |MEMORY CONTROLLER,960B, STANDARD
0009 00001, 000 EA 0226805-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-CRU INTERFACE
0010 00001.000 EA 0800521-0008 |SLIDE,SOLID BEARING 006666-C-300-5-124
0011 00001.000 EA 0943865-0001 |COVER, BOTTOM
0012 90004.000 EA 0972988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X 875 PAN HEAD CRES
0013 00002.000 EA 0972988-0014 |SCREW 4-40 X 312 PAN HEAD CRES
0014 00003.000 FA 0972988-0026 |SCHEW 6-32 X o250 PAN HEAD CRES
0015 00€01.000 EA 0972988-0027 |SCREW 6-32 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0316 00011.000 EA 0972986-0008 |SCREW 10-32 .375 PAN HEAD CRES
0017 AR EA 0235182-0002 |LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 Loc -=242
0018 00016.000 EA 0411101-0057 |LOCKWASHER # 4 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35335-57
0019 00012.000 EA 0972684-3007 |SCREW 4-40 X 1/4 LG THD FRM,SLOT HX W/H ~TAPTITE CAF S}
0020 00016.000 | EA 0416622-0011 |WASHER ¥4 FLATY QPL - ANS60C4L
ORAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
| COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
APPD.-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER

LM0943652-0005

VeV
L
—/

TA. 13849




14

INCORPORATED

DATE G1/13/77

LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 2 of

T rART NUMER i

[ihﬂ0043652~0005

“eev

hiaN

)

o e FES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0021 00001.000 EA 0416622-0013 |WASHER #& FLAT QPL - AN960C6L

0022 00C01.000 EA 0411101-0058 |LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - M535335-58

0024 REF EA 0943653-9901 |TEST PROCEDURE, CPU ASSY

0025 00001.000 EA 0943656-0001 |BEZEL

0029 00002.000 EA 0972360-0001 |FASTENER SOU  --62-99-372-10

0031 00004.000 EA 0416622-0C31 |[WASHER #.375 FLAT QPL - AN960CSH16L

0035 00003, 000 EA 0972363-0406 |SCREW, PLASTITE, 4-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)

0036 0€007.000 EA 0972363-0408 |SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE

0037 00001.000 EA 0943657-0001 [PANEL TRIM, 608

0038 00001.000 EA 0972364-0408 |SCPEW 44-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE

0039 €C001.090 EA 0943659-0001 |BATTERY ASSY, 960B & 9808 COMPUTER

0040 00006.000 EA 0411101-0060 |[LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES e ——

0041 00006.000 EA 0416453-0024 |[NUT,#10 HEX SMALL PATTERN

0042 02006.000 EA 0416622-0033 |WASHER #10 FLAT QPL - AN960CIOL

0050 0C001.000 EA 0943749-0001 [AIR DEFLECTOR

0051 REF EA 0943721-9901 [PACKING SPEC, COMPUTER

0052 0CC09.000 EA 0411101-0060 |[LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES m_— e

AT OATE | XD DRAFTIAN GATE | DEGR ENGIEER SaTE [T
- COMPUTER, 960B RACKMOUNT
\PPD.-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV

LMooss43652-0005| 1 )

T.1 13849




S

NG TTTHESRESRATES T ) 15qn  UST OF MATRRIAL mor1 @ [UMosesess-sooe| T )
Tem E yo | owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0001 00001.020 EA 0943662-0001 |CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9608

0002 00001.000 EA 0943679-0002 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 100V .

0003 00C01.000 EA 0943864-0001 |ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 960B-CPU

0004 00001.000 EA 0172410-0001 [NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL NO

0005 20001.000 EA 0943707-0001 '|COVER, NDUST

0006 00001.000 EA 0226755-0002 |CONTROL PANEL, 9608

0607 03001.000 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT

cooa €C001.000 EA 0943697-0001 |MEMORY CONTROLLER,960B,STANNDARD

0C09 00031.000 EA 0226805-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-CRU INTERFACE

ouv10 00001.000 EA 0800521-0008 |SLIDE,SOLID BEARING 006666-C~300-5-12¢

0011 €J001.000 EA 0943865-0001 |COVER, BOTTOM

0012 00004.000 EA 0972688-0020 |SCREW 4=-40 X .875 PAN HEAD CRES

0013 00CG2.000 EA 0972988-0014 |SCREW 4-40 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES

0014 00003.000 EA - 0972998-0026 |SCREW 6-32 X .250 PAN HEAD CRES

0015 00001.000 EA 0972988-0027 |SCREW 6-32 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES

0016 00011.000 EA 0972986-0308 |SCREW 10-32 .375 PAN HEAD CRES

0017 AR EA 0235182-0002 |LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 LOC  --242

0018 030164000 EA 0411101-0057 |LOCKWASHER # 4 FEXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35235-57

0019 00012.000 EA 0972684-0007 |SCREW 4-40 X 1/4 LG THD FRM,SLOT HX W/HD -TAPTITE CAR S
€220 96016.000 | _EA 1 04166220011 IWASHER ¢4 FLAT QPL__ - AN960CA4L

| COMPUTER, 960R RACKMOUNT ]

APPD.-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV
L LM09543652-0006 LJ

TL 13849



o

[«

INCORPORATED

DATE 01/13/77

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 2 of

- PART NUMstR - ‘Iu
LMoss3ss2-0006| 1t

QUANTITY

UNIT

I sty e | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER )
0021 00001.000 EA 0416622-0013 |WASHER #6 FLAT QPL - AN96OCOL
0022 00C€J1.000 EA 0411101-0058 |LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35335-58
0024 REF EA 0§436S3-9901 TEST PROCEDURE, CPU ASSY
0025 0C001.000 EA 0943656-0001 |[BEZEL
0029 00002.000 EA 0972360-0001 |[FASTENER SOU  --62-99-372-10
0031 00004.000 EA 0416622-0031 |WASHER #,375 FLAT QPL - AN960C616L
0035 00003.000 EA 0972363-0406 |SCREW, PLASTITE, 4-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)
Co36 93007.000 EA 0972363-0408 [SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE
0037 00001.000 EA 0943657-0001 |PANEL TRIM, 9608
0038 0€001.000 EA 0972364-0408 |[SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE
0039 00031.000 EA 0943659-0001 |BATTERY ASSY, 960B & 980B COMPUTER
0040 000C6.000 EA 0411101-0060 [LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES e il
0041 00006.000 EA 0416453-0024 |NUT,#10 HEX SMALL PATTERN
0042 00006.000 EA 0416622-0033 |WASHER #10 FLAT QPL - AN960OCIOL
0050 00001.000 EA 0943749-0001 |AIR DEFLECTCR
0051 REF EA 0943721-9901 (PACKING SPEC, CCMPUTER
0052 00009.000 EA 0411101-0060 |LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES ===  memmssssse---- .
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CXD DRAFTSMAN OATE | DESIGN. ENGINEER OATE [ Ve
‘ COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
APPD MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LMoo4 ;(A:'S Nzu:u(e)no oc ltc
- J

T4 13840



Ll

INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBER

- T mev
‘LM0943652-0007\ L 1

\@ DATE Q1/13/77 PAGE 1 of
r—:ﬁé E’: ;é‘\f! s PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001,000 EA 0943662-0001 [CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9608
6002 03001.000 EA 0943679-0003 [POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 230V
0%03 00001.000 EA 0943864-0001 |ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 9608-CPU
0004 00001.000 EA 0172410-0001 {NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL NO
0005 00001.000 EA 0943707-C001 |[CDVER,DUST
0006 00001.000 EA 0226755-0002 |CONTROL PANEL, 9608
0707 00001.000 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
0008 00001.,000 EA- 0943697-C001 |[MEMORY CONTROLLERy 9608, STANDARD
0009 00091.000 EA 0226805-0001 |[CARD ASSY,PW-CRU INTERFACE
010 €0001.000 EA 0800521-0n08 [SLIDE,SOLID REARING 006666-C-300-5-124
0011 00C21.000 EA 0943865-0001 [COVER, BOTTOM
0012 00004.000 EA 0972988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X .875 PAN HEAD CRES
0013 00002.000 EA 0972988-0014 |SCREW 4-40 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0314 03033.000 EA 0972988-0026 |SCREW 6-32 X 250 PAN HEAD CRES
0315 0JC01.000 EA 0972988~C027 [SCREW 6-32 X 312 PAN HEAD CRES
0016 00011.000 EA 0972986-2008 |SCRFW 10-3? .375 PAN HEAD CRES
0017 AR EA 0235182-C002 |LNCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 LoC  --242
0018 00016.000 EA 0411101-0057 |LOCKWASHER # 4 EXTEPNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35335-57
0019 00012.000 EA 0972684-0007 |SCREW 4-40 X 1/4 LG.THD FRM, SLOT HX W/HD -TAPTITE CaR SJ
0020 00016.000 EA 0416622-0011 [WASHER #4 FLAT QPL = AN9G6GC4L
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
COMPUTER, 960B RACKMOUNT
APPD-MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER WV |

LMo943652-0007|




p—

ce

MY

INCORPORATED

DATE 01/13/77

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 2 of

[lhﬁoo43osz-ooo7

PAKY HUMBLE l v

e N EAES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0021 00001.000 EA 0416622-0013 |WASHER #6 FLAT QPL - AN960C6L
0022 00001.000 EA 0411101-0058 |[LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - M$S35335-58
0024 REF EA 0943653-9901 [TEST PROCEDURE, CPU ASSY
0025 70001.000 EA 0943656-0001 |BEZEL
cou29 00322.000 EA 0972360-3001 |FASTENER SOU  =-62-99-372-10
0031 00004 .00 EA 0416622-0031 |WASHER #.375 FLAT QPL - AN960C616L
0015 00003.000 | EA 0972363-0406 (SCRFW, PLASTITE, 4-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)
0036 00007.000 EA 0972363-0408 |SCREW #4=20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE
0027 C0001.000 EA 0943657-0001 |PANEL TRIM, 9608
0023 00601.030 EA 0972364-0408 |SCREW #4=20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE
0039 C0G01.000 EA 0943659-0001 |BATTERY ASSY, 960B & 980B COMPUTER
0042 00006.900 EA 0411101-0060 |LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES mmm e
0041 00006.000 EA 0416453-0024 [NUT,#10 HEX SMALL PATTERN
0042 €0C06.000 EA 0416622-0033 |[WASHFR #10 FLAT QPL = AN960CICL
0050 0C001.000 EA 0943749-0001 [AIR DEFLECTOR
6051 REF EA 0943721-9901 |[PACKING SPEC, COMPUTER
0052 00009.000 EA 0411101-0060 |[LOCKWASHER #10 EXTE’RNAL TOOTH CRES m== mmmmmeee oo
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CIMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
APPD.-MFG. ODATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REY

LMbo943652-0007

T) 13849




61

\{{/ INCORPORATES o 01/13/77 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE | of Lﬁoquzgg‘rgaée—\ﬁ:ij
(m m o | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001.000 EA 0943662-0001 |CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9608
0002 0C001.000 EA 0943679-0004 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 200V
€003 09001.000 EA 0943864-0001 |[ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 9608-CPU
0004 00001.0n0 EA 0172410-0001 |NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL NO
0005 00001.000 EA 09437C7-0001 [COVER,DUST
0006 00001,.000 EA 0226755-0002 |CONTROL PANEL, 9608
0007 00001.000 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
0008 00001.020 EA 0943697-0001 |MEMORY CONTPOLLER,9638,STANDARD
0009 00001.000 EA 0226805-0001 |CARD ASSY,Pw-CRU INTERFACE
0010 90091.090 EA 0800521-0008 |SLIDE,SOLID BEARING 006666-C-300-5-124
0011 00001.000 EA 0943865-0001 |COVER, BOTTOM
0012 00004.030 EA 0972988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X o875 PAN HEAD CRFS
0013 co0cc2.000 EA 0972988-0014 |SCREW 4-40 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0014 00003.000 EA 0972988-0026 |SCREW 6-32 X ,250 PAN HEAD CRES
0015 00001.000 EA 0972988-0027 |SCREW 6-32 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0016 00011.000 EA 0972986-0008 |SCREW 10-32 +375 PAN HEAD CRES
0017 AR EA 0235182-0002 |LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 Loc  -=-242
0018 00016.000 EA 0411101-0057 |LOCKWASHER # 4 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35335-57
0019 90012.2300 EA 0972684-0007 |SCREW 4=40 X 1/4 LG THD FRM,SLOT HX W/HD -TAPTITE CAP ST
0020 00016.000 EA 0416622-0011 |WASHER #4 FLAT OPL = AN960CHL
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT ]
APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LMOQI’;;’"SN;:ISOOG l!(
J

T1 13049



0¢

INCORPORATED
DATE 01/13/77

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 2 of

PART NUMBER

IiAAQ°4365?-OCQR

REV

L

)

e ‘2?&2’.’3 :‘?{: owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER )
0021 00091.000 EA 0416622-0013 [WASHER #6 FLAT QPL - ANS6OC6L

0022 70001, 000 EA 0411101-0058 [LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS$35335-5g
0024 RFF EA 0943653-9901 |TEST PROCEDURE, CPU ASSY

0025 00001.000 EA 0943656-0001 |BEZEL

0029 00002.000 EA 0972360-0301 |FASTENER SOU  --62-99-372-10
0031 00004.000 EA 0416622-0031 |WASHER #,375 FLAT QPL - AN960C6 L6L
00135 200633.000 EA 0972363~04C6 |SCRFW, PLASTITE, 4-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)

00136 00007.000 EA 0972363-0408 [SCRFW #4-20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE

0037 62001.000 EA 0942657-0001 |PANFL TRIM, 9508

0038 00001.000 EA 0972364-0408 [SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE

0039 €0001,030 EA 0943659-0001 |BATTERY ASSY, 960B & 980B COMPUTER

0040 000064030 EA 0411101-0060 |LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES e et T e -
0041 00006.000 EA 0416453-0024 |NUT,#10 HEX SMALL PATTERN

0042 N0006.000 EA 0416622-0033 |WASHER #10 FLAT QPL = AN96OCIOL
0050 017001,000 €4 0943749-0001 |AIR DEFLECTOR

0051 REF EA 0943721-9901 |PACKING SPEC, COMPUTER

0052 00€09.000 EA 0411101-0060 |LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TNNTH CRES =T memeemmee—eeeed

DRAFTSMAN

DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT

APPD -MFG.

DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LMo943652-0008

T 13849



1T

\‘@/ mwnrmEenE DATE 01/13/77 LIST oF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMo%sZ;'z‘:Mgao'?\ nLJ
iR ot oF | ows. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00091.000 EA 0543662-0001 |CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9608
0002 00C01.000 EA 0943679-0001 [POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 115V
0003 00001.000 EA 0943864-)001 |ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 9608-CPU
0004 00001.000 EA 0172410-0001 |[NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL ND
0005 00091.000 EA 0943707-0001 |COVER,DUST
0006 03¢01.000 EA 0226755-0002 |[CONTROL PANEL, 9608
0007 00001.000 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
0008 00001.000 EA . 0943697-0001 [MEMNRY CONTROLLER,960B,STANDARD
0009 00001.000 EA 0226805-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-CRU INTERFACE
0010 00001.000 EA 0800521-0008 |SLIDE,SOLID BEARING 006666-C~300-5-124
0011 03001.000 EA 0943865-0001 |COVFR, ROTTOM
0012 00004.000 EA 0972988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X .875 PAN HEAD CRES
0013 00002.9G0 EA 0972988-0014 |SCRFW 4-40 X o312 PAN HEAD CRFS
0014 00063.000 EA 0972988-0026 |SCREW 6-32 X 4250 PAN HEAD CRES
0015 000C1.000 EA 0972988-0027 |SCREW 6-32 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0016 00011.000 EA 0972986-0008 |SCREW 10-32 .375 PAN HEAD CRES
0017 AR EA 0235182-0002 [LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 Lac -=242
0018 00016.000 EA 0411101-0057 |LOCKWASHER # 4 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35235-57
0G19 00012.000 EA 0972684-0007 |SCREW 4-40 X 1/4 LG THD, FRM,SLOT HX W/HI -TAPTITE CAR SV
0020 00016.030 EA 0416622-0011 |WASHER #4 FLAT QPL - AN960C4L
IRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DAYE | TITLE
COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
\PPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV
LM_3943652—0009 L »

T 13049



INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

OATE 01/13/77 PAGE 2 of [LAA09432§§T3809[ H }
il W o [ owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0021 00001.000 EA 0416622~0013 |WASHER %6 FLAT QPL - ANS60CAL
0022 00001.900 EA 0411101-0058 [LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS$S35335-58
0024 REF EA 0943653-9901 |TEST PROCEDURE, CPU ASSY
0025 00301.000 EA 0943656-0001 |[BEZEL
0329 00002.,000 EA 0972360-0001 |FASTENER SOU  =-62-99-372-10
0371 00334.000 EA 0416622-0031 |WASHER #,375 FLAT QPL - AN960CGH16L
0035 000V03.000 EA 0972363-0406 [SCREW, PLASTITE, 4-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)
0316 00697.000 EA 0972363-04C8 |SCPEW #4-20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE
c037 02001.000 EA 0943657-0001 |PANEL TRIM, 9608
0038 00001.206 EA 0972364-0408 |SCRFW #4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE
0039 0)001,000 EA 0943659-0001 |BATTERY ASSY, 960B & 9808 COMPUTEP
0040 0CC06. 000 EA 0411101-0060 |LNCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES S ——
0041 00006.000 EA 0416453-0024 |NUT,#10 HEX SMALL PATTERN
0042 C0C06.000 EA 0416622-0033 |WASHER €10 FLAT QPL - ANS60CIOL
0043 00001.000 EA 0226722-0001 |CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
0050 C0001.000 EA 0943749-0001 |AIR DEFLECTOR
0051 REF EA 0943721-9901 |PACKING SPEC, COMPUTER
0052 00009.000 EA 0411101-0060 [LNCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES e
DRAFTSMAN DAYE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER OATE | TiTLE .
COMPUTER, 960B RACKMOUNT
APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED . DATE | PROJECT NO. LMO 94 3';.;;!):1.5!0 og R!l‘j
— /

T 13849




€T

\.@ tNeoRPORATED ODATE 01/13/77 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of (LM094'4’6“5‘;U:3;)10\ .D
e ot o | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0001 03C01.020 EA 0943662-0001 |CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDZD, 9608

0002 00001.000 EA 0943679-0002 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 100V

0003 00001.000 EA 0943864-0001 |ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 960B-CPU

0004 00001.000 EA 0172410-0001 |NAMEPLATE-PART/SERTAL NO

0005 03001.000 EA 0943707-0001 |[COVER,DUST

0006 00001.000 EA 0226755-0002 |[CONTROL PANEL, 9608

0007 00001.000 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT

0008 00001.000 EA 0943697-0001 |MEMORY CONTROLLER,9608,STANDARD

6029 00001,000 EA 62206865-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-CRU INTERFACE

0010 00001.000 FA 0800521-0008 |SLINE,SOLID BEARING 006666-C-300-5-124

0311 00001.030 EA 0943865-0001 |COVFR, BOTTCM

0012 - 00004.000 EA 0972988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X .875 PAN HEAD CRES

0013 00332.200 EA 0972388-3014 |SCREW 4-40 X +312 PAN HEAD CRES

0014 00003.000 EA 0972988-C026 |SCREW 6=32 X 250 PAN HEAD CRES

0015 00001.000 EA 0972988-0027 |SCRFW 6-32 X .312 PAN HEAD CPES

001¢ 00011.000 EA 0972986-0008 |SCREW 10-32 ,375 PAN HEAD CRES

0017 AR EA 0235182-0002 |LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 Loc  --242

0018 00016.030 EA 0411101-0057 |LOCKWASHER # 4 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRFS QPL = MS$S35335-57

0019 00012.000 EA 0972684-0007 |SCREW 4=40 X 1/4 LG THD FRM,SLOT HX W/H -TAPTITE CAR ST

€020 0001¢.000 EA 0416622-0011 |WASHEP #4 FLAT QPL - AN960C4L
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

N | COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT

APFD MG, DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LMoo% ;Z,"SN;:'SQ 1o ns:
- _J

T4 13849



()
=

\w%§)

INCORPORATED

OATE 01/13/77

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 2  of

PAKL NuMBLK kev \\

LMosssesz-0010|

PRINT
ITEM
NUMBER

QUANTITY
ASSEMBLY

UNIT
ISSUE

DWG.
SIZE

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

VENDOR PART NUMBER

0021
6022
C024
Q025
06?79
coz1
0u 35
0n1p
0017
0G3A
00139
0040
0041
0042
o432
0059
0051

c352

20001.000
30C01.620
PEF
I0001.000
00002.000
0C0C4.000
00023.000
CC007.000
00001.000
03031.000
J0601.300
00006.000
00036.000
000064300
00001.000
00001, 000
REF

00009.,000

EA
EA
EA
EA
FA
EA
EA
FA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
Ea
EA

Fa

0416622-0013
0411101-0058
0943653-6901
0943656-0001
0972360-3001
0416622-0031
0972363-0406
0972363-0408
0942657-0001
0972364-0408
094365°-0001
0411101-0060
0416453-3024
0416622-0033
0226722-C001
0943749-0001
0943721-9901

0411101-3060

WASHER #6 FLAT
LOCKWASHER #5 EXTERNAL TOOTH CKES
TEST PRNOCEDURE, CPU ASSY

BEZEL

FASTENER

WASHER #,375 FLAT

SCRFW, PLASTITE, 4=-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)
SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE
PANEL TRIM, 9608

SCRFW #4-20 X 1/2 FLAT AEAD,PLASTITE
BATYERY ASSY, 9608 & 980B COMPUTER
LOCKWASHEF #10 EXTERNAL TONTH CRES
NUT, #10 HEX SMALL PATTERN

WASHER #10 FLAT

CRU EXPANDEF KIT,INTERNAL

AIR DNEFLECTOR

PACK ING SPEC, COMPUTER

LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOQOTH CRES

aPL - AN9KOC 51 ;
QPL - MS35335-58
SNy -~62~-99-372-10
oPL - ANSQ&CCELI6L
QoPL - AN9S60C10L

DRAFTSMAN

DATE

CKD DRAFTSMAN

DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

COMPUTER, 950B RACKMOUNT

APPD MEG

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE { PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER REV

LMo3as3652-3010|

el r1)



Y4

<

-

INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBLR L{3]
LMoq:.assz-oou‘ L j

DATE 01/13/177 PAGE 1 of

N?fﬁ_'»';'ﬂ ‘:ﬁ.’; ;‘Ej; e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0001 00001.000 EA 0943662-0001 [CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9608

0002 00001.000 EA 0943679-0003 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 230V

0003 00001.9030 EA 0943864-0001 |[ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 9608-CPU

GJ04 00031.300 EA 0172410-0001 (NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL N9

0005 €0001.000 EA 0943707-0001 |COVER,DUST

0006 33001.000 EA 0226755-0002 |CONTRNL PANEL, 960B

0007 00001.000 EA 0226769-0001 [CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIY

00Jn 03001.000 EA 0943697-0001 |MEMNRY CONTROLLER,560BySTANDARD

0009 00001.000 EA 0226805~-0001 [CARD ASSY,PW-CRU INTERFACE

0010 JJ001. 200 EA 0800521-0008 |SLINE,SNLID BEARING 006666-C-300-5-124

0011 00001.000 EA 0943865-0001 (COVER, ROTTOM

0012 00004.000 EA 0972988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X .875 PAN HEAD CRES

00113 00uC2.000 £EA 0972988-0014 |SCREW 4-40 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES

0014 €0C03.000 EA 0972988-0026 |[SCREW 6-32 X .,250 PAN HEAD CRES

0015 03001.000 EA 0972988-0027 |SCREW 6-32 X .3212 PAN HEAD CRES

0016 00011.000 EA 0972986-0008 [SCREW 10-32 .375 PAN HEAD CRES

0017 AR EA 0235182-2002 [LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 Lac -=242

0018 0C016.000 EA 0411101-0057 [LOCKWASHER # & EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS$35335-57

ac1s 03312.000 EA N972684-0007 |SCRFW 4-40 X 1/4 LG THD FRM,SLOT HX W/HD ~TAPTITE CAF S

0020 02016.000 FA 0416622-0011 |[WASHER #4 FLAT P L - AN960C4L
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER OATE | TIMLE

C'IMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT

[ APPD_-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LM094 3!:15 N;:.SOII “Z
(. J

T4 13849



(W)
[}

..

s n e

INCORPORAT

Py

£ D

LIST or MATERIAL

{ihﬂoo«3c52-0011

PART NUMBLR \ RV

)

DATE 01/13/77 PAGE 2 of L
e G | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0271 30001.000 EA 0416622-0013 |WASHER #6 FLAT QPL - AN96OCEL
on22 00C01.000 EA 0411101-0058 |LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES OPL - MS$S35335-58
0024 REF EA 0943653-9901 |TEST PROCEDURE, CPU ASSY
0025 00001.000 EA 0943656-0001 |BEZEL
0029 00007, 000 EA 0972360-0001 |FASTENER SOU  --62-99-372-10
0031 03004.000 EA 0416622-0031 |WASHER #.375 FLAT QPL - AN96GCE16L
0015 00003,000 EA 0972363-0406 |SCREW, PLASTITE, 4-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)
0036 00007.000 EA 0972363-0408 |SCRFW #4=20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE
037 93631.000 EA 0943657-0001 [PANFL TRIM, 9608
0078 03621.030 EA 0972364-0408 |SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE
0029 00001.000 £A 0943659-0001 |BATTERY ASSY, 960B & 9808 COMPUTER
0040 00006.000 | EA 0411101-6060 |LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES fmm e
0041 00006, 000 EA 0416453-0024 [NUT,#10 HEX SMALL PATTERN
0042 00036.000 EA 0416622-3033 |WASHER #10 FLAT QPL - AN960CIOL
0043 00001.000 EA 0226722-0001 |CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL |
00652 0J001.000 EA 6943749-3C01 |AIR DEFLECTOR
0051 REF £A 0943721-9901 |PACKING SPEC, CCMPUTER
0052 02009.000 £A 04111G1-0060 |LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES mmm mmmmmme—eo ooy

IRAFTSMAN

DATE

TKO DRAFTSMAN

DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE { TITLE

COMPUTER,

9608 RACKMOUNT

APPO - MFG

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PRCIECT NO

PART NUMBER REY

LMo0943652-0011 L

Tt 13849



LT

\“y/ INERFORATES T . LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMA:L;:?E“.”&‘EM\ L]
Jﬁ“ z:éﬂ: oF | owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001.000 EA 0943662-0001 [CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9608

0002 00091.000 EA 0943679-0004 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 200V

0003 00001.000 EA 0943864-0001 [ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 960B-CPU

0004 00001.000 EA 0172410-0001 [NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL NO

0005 00001.000 EA 0943707-0001 |COVER,DUST

0006 00001.000 EA 0226755-0002 [CONTROL PANEL, 9608

0007 00001.000 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT

0008 00001.000 EA 0943697-0001 [MEMORY CONTROLLER,9608,STANDARD

n009 00901.000 EA 0226805-0001 [CARD ASSY,PW-CRU INTERFACE

0010 00C01.000 EA 0800521-0008 |SLIDE,SNLID REARING 006666-C~-300-5-124
0011 00001.000 EA 0943865-0001 |COVER, BOTTOM

0012 00C04.000 EA 0972988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X .875 PAN HEAD CRES

0313 93302.000 EA 0972988-0014 |SCREW 4-40 X .212 PAN HEAD CRES

0014 00003.000 EA 0972988-0026 |[SCREW 6-32 X .250 PAN HEAD CRES

G015 0J)001.000 EA 097298R-0027 |SCREW 6-32 X .312 PAN HFAD CRES

0016 00011.000 EA 0972986-0008 SCREW 10-32 .375 PAN HEAD CRFS

0017 AR EA 0235182-0002 |[LOCTITE SEALENT GPADE 242 Loc -=242

0018 00016.000 EA 0411101-0057 |LNCKWASHER # 4 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35335-57
0019 00012.000 EA 0972684-0007 |[SCREW 4=40 X 1/4 LG THC FRM,SLOT HX W/H] ~TAPTITE CAP s
0029 00016.000 | EA 0416622-0011 |WASHER #4 FLAT QPL__ = AN960C4L
RAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

COMPUTER, 960R RACKMOUNT

PO MG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LMQQ(, 3»6:15 Nzwi.:).olz u:

1.0 13849




INCORPORATED

DATE 01/13/77

LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 3 of

QUANTITY

UNIT WG,

PART NUMBLR Rtv
LMo9430652-06012 \ L ]

TN oSt o | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0021 00001.000 EA 0416622-0013 |WASHER #6 FLAT QPL - AN96CCHL
0022 00C€01.000 EA 0411101-0058 [LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS$S35335-58
0024 REF EA 0943653-9901 |TEST PROCEDURE, CPU ASSY
0025 00911.000 EA 0943656-0001 |BEZEL
0029 00C¢02.000 EA 0972360-0001 |FASTENER Sou -=-62-99-372-10
6031 30004.000 EA 0416622-0031 |WASHER #.375 FLAT QPL - AN960C616L
G35 00003.000 €A 0972363-0406 |[SCREW, PLASTITE, 4-20X3/8{(SLOT PAN HO}

0036 J0CCT7.000 EA 0972363-0408 |SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE

0037 0C001.000 EA 0943657-0001 |PANFL TRIM, 960R

6038 0C€001.000 EA 0972364-0408 |[SCRFW #4~20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE

c039 00001.900 EA 0943659-0001 |[BATTERY ASSY, 960B & 980B COMPUTER

0040 C0006.000 EA 0411101-0060 [LNCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES == emmsss—-os—--e

0041 00006.000 EA 0416453-0024 [NUT,#10 HEX SMALL PATTERN

0042 00006, 000 EA 0416622-0033 [WASHER #10 FLAT QPL - AN960C1GL

00413 00001.000 EA 0226722-0001 {CRU EXPAMDER KIT,INTERNAL

00%co0 0C001.000 EA 0943749-0001 |AIR DEFLECTCR

0051 REF EA 0943721-9901 |PACKING SPEC, COMPUTER

0052 00009. 200 EA 0411101-0060 |[LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES ===  CoTssesssesse-
ORAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TLE

COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT ]

[APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LMO 04 3?;:75 N??:'(().O 12 l![ |
-

T1 13849




6T

b~

INCUOUOKRKPOURAILILED

LIST or MATERIAL

T paRT NUMBER [
L~\0963652'00l3 [}

DATE 01/13/77 PAGE 1 of
h&' gﬂ: ;ﬁ: G- PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
o001 00001.000 EA 0943662-0001 |CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9608
0002 00C01.000 EA 0943679-0001 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 115V
0603 03001.000 EA 0943864-0001 |ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 960B-CPU
0004 00001.000 EA 0172410-0001 |NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL NO
0005 63001.000 EA 0943707-0001 |COVER,DUST
0007 00001.000 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
0008 09001 .900 EA 0943697-C031 |MEMORY CONTROLLER,9608,STANDARD
0009 00001.000 EA . 0226805-0001 |[CARD ASSY,PW-CRU INTERFACE
0010 00001,000 CA 0800521-0008 |[SLIDE.SNLID BEARING JJI6566-C~-300-S~-124
0011 00001.000 EA 0943865-0001 |COVER, BOTTOM
0012 00334.000 EA 0972988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X 875 PAN HEAD CRES
0014 00003,000 EA 0072988-0026 |SCREW 6-32 X 250 PAN HEAD CRES
0015 000931.000 EA J972988-0027 |SCREW 6-32 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0016 00011,000 EA 0072986-0008 |{SCREW 10-32 375 PAN HEAD CRES
0017 AR EA 0235182-0002 |LCCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 LOC  --242
0018 00014,000 EA 0411101-0057 |LOCKWASHER # & EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35335-57
0019 07012.000 EA 0972684-0007 |SCREW 4-40 X 1/4 LG THD FRM,SLOT HX W/HL ~TAPTITE CAR ST
0020 00014.000 EA 0416622-0011 |WASHER #4 FLAT QPL - AN960C4L
0021 93001.200 EA 0616622-0013 |WASHER #6 FLAT QPL - AN960CHL
0022 00C01,300 | EA_ 0411101-0058 |LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - M$35335-58
IRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
B | COMPUTER,960R RACKMOUNT
PPD-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LMQqq ;;n5~5:|:;013 “:. )

1. 13849



w
=]

INCORPORAYEDNI

DATE 01/13/77

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 2 of

PARE NUMBLR \ (132 )

{lﬁhoqaaosz-ocxu L

e N S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0024 REF EA 0943653-9901 |TEST PRNCEDURE, CPU ASSY
0025 00001.300 EA 0943656-0001 |BEZEL
0029 00002.000 EA 0972360-0001 |FASTENER SOU  --62-99-372-10
0031 00004.000 | EA 0416622-0031 |[WASHER #.375 FLAT QPL - AN960C616L
0035 00003.000 EA 0972363-0406 |SCREW, PLASTITE, 4-20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)
0036 0€C07.000 | EA 0972363-0408 [SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE
0037 00001.000 A 0943657-0001 |PANEL TRIM, 9608
0018 0C001.000 FA 0972364-0408 [SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE
0039 00001.000 EA 0943659-0001 [BATTERY ASSY, 9608 L 9808 COMPUTER
0040 00006,000 | EA 0411101-0060 |[LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES mmm oo -
0041 00364003 EA 0416453-0G24 |[NUT,#10 HEX SMALL PATTERN
co42 00006.000 EA 0416622-0033 |WASHER #10 FLAT QPL - AN960C10L
0050 00001.000 EA 0943749-0001 |AIR DEFLECTOR
0051 REF EA 0943721-9901 |(PACKING SPEC, COMPUTER
0052 00009.000 | EA 0411101-0060 |LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES e
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
COMPUTER y 9608 P ACKMOUNT
—

T1 13849



I€

\‘y/ INCORPORATED oA 01713777 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE | of L’_M;943:;;\:M;al4\ “C]
(o e A T T paRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0001 00001.000 EA 0943662-0001 [CHASSIS ASSY, EXPAND:D, 9608

0002 00001.000 EA 0943679-0003 |POWER SUPPLY ASSY-CPU, 230V

0003 00001.000 EA 0943864-0001 |ESCUTCHEON PLATE, 960B~CPU

0004 00001.000 EA 0172410-0001 |NAMEPLATE-PART/SERIAL NO

0005 03001.000 EA 0943707-0001 |COVER,DUST

0007 00001.000 EA 0226769-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT

0008 ©3601.000 EA 0943667-0301 |MEMORY CONTROLLER,960B,STANDARD

0009 00001.000 EA 0226805-0001 |CARD ASSY,PW—-CRU INTERFACE

0310 00201.000 FA 0830521-0008 |[SLIDE,SOLID BEARING 006666-C-300-5-124

0011 00001.000 EA 0943865-0001 |COVER, BOTTOM

0012 00004.000 EA 0977988-0020 |SCREW 4-40 X .875 PAN HEAD CRFS

0013 00002.000 EA 0972988-0014 [SCREW 4-40 X 312 PAN HEAD CRES

col4 00003.000 EA 0972988-0026 |SCREW 6-32 X .250 FAN HELD CRES

0015 00C01.000 EA 0972988-0027 |SCRFW 6-32 X ,312 PAN HEAD CRES

0016 00011.000 EA 0972986-0008 |SCREW 10-32 .375 PAN HEAD CRES

0017 AR EA 0235182-)002 |LOCTITE SEALENT GRANE 242 LoC  --242

0018 00016.000 EA 0411101-0057 |LOCKWASHER # 4 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35335-57

0019 03012.000 EA 0972684-7007 |SCREW 4=-40 X 1/4 LG THD FRM,SLOT HX W/H{ ~TAPTITE CAR S

0020 00C16.000 EA 0416622-0011 |[WASHER #& FLAT PL - AN960C4L

002} 00021.000 £A 0416622-0013 |WASHER #6 FLAT QPL - AN9G6CC6L
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

CUMPUTER,9608 RACKMOUNT
APPD MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER (33
LMo0943652-0014| L )

T4 13040




N

-

\.‘@—/ (meompomaTEe 01713777 LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 2 of [LMOQ@ZI;;?&.)M\ N .
(e o o | owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0022 00C€01.000 EA 0411101-0058 |LCCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL - MS35335-58

0024 REF EA 0943653-9901 |TEST PROCEDURE, CPU ASSY

0025 00001.000 EA 0943656-0001 |BEZEL

0029 00002.000 EA 0972360-3001 |FASTENER SOU  --62-99-272-10

0031 03004.000 EA 0416622-0031 |WASHER #.375 FLAT QPL - AN96UCE16L

0035 00003,000 EA 0972363-0406 |SCREW, PLASTITE, 4=20X3/8(SLOT PAN HD)

0016 00007,000 £A 0972363-0408 [SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 PAN HEAD,PLASTITE

0037 00001, 000 EA 0943657-0001 |PANEL TRIM, 9608

0038 00001.000 EA 0972364-0408 |SCREW #4-20 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD,PLASTITE

0039 €0001,000 EA 0943659-0001 |RATTERY ASSY, 960R & 980R COMPUTER

0040 C0006.000 EA 0411101-0060 [LOCKWASHER #10 EXTZRNAL TOOTH CRES e e e

0041 00006.000 EA 0416453-0024 |NUT,#10 HEX SMALL PATTERN

0042 03006.000 EA 0416622-0033 |WASHER #10 FLAT QPL - AN960C1OL

0050 00001,000 €A 0943749-0001 |AIR DFFLECTOR

0351 REF EA 0943721-9901 |PACKING SPEC, COMPUTER

0052 00009.000 EA 0411101-0060 |[LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOUTH CRES m—= | memememeeee-
GRAFTAR GATE | XD GRAFTEMAN GATE T DESION ENGINEER GaTe e

COMPUTER,960B RACKMOUNT

[APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROIECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJCT NO. LMQQI.;:; NZU:.:).OHy "l

T1 13049




A[S42370D v
APPLICATION REVISIONS
NEXT ASSY USED ON LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
=4 %862.:33-. 12502 1A | cN3a7157 (C) SN o o) #3e 4 PR d
t B CN392960 (C) <x\- -1 (1) |3 71l s, 3
i ADDED SHEET 4 : /‘7/7f ///41’/” iy ]
L | cN394581 (C) & KLt s N14715 Vialt e 3
D | CN388247 (C)7F 7¢ﬂv-(1) ADDED ||, bing ]
SHEET 5. | [6]79 [Ubsb
NOTES E | CN413027 (C) = ~» 93170 | ibasamin
: REV.'S CONTINUED ON PAGE 6
[T7) 943709-0001 THRU -0028 ARE CONFIGURED WITHOUT BATTERIES.

943709-0029 THRU -0056 ARE CONFIGURED WITH BATTERIES.

2, 94370920029 THRU =0056 ARE CONFIGURAED WITHOUT MEMORY
TNTERCONNECT BOARDS .
FOR COMPUTERS WITH ONE MEMORY BOARD USE MEMORY INTERCONNECT
KIT 94374020001,
FOR COMPUTERS WiTH TWO OR THREE MEMORY BOARDS USE MEMORY
INTERCONNECT KIT 943740s0002,
[3] WITHOUT BATTERIES,AND WITH SINGLE BOARD INTERCONNECTS.
[4] WITH BATTERIES AND WITHOUT INTERCONNECTS.
REV
SHEET
REV STATUS | REV T, B[B|C|J]T:
OF SHEETS SHEET | ) ‘234 516 !
sEss st R RERE e /e 5 o 1875l @ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
TOLERANCES INCORPORATED
v DéClMAl* 010 CW7/ (/j/ ) /r/,, /7~ Equipment Group  Dallas, Texas
2 PLACE DECIMAL* 02 T 7¢ -
IDENTIFYING NUMBERS - -/J 1
A e s €S {A:"? (e - 7} COMPUTER,9608, |
R ::/v'g{:;.‘: — 71 RACK MOUNT ]
A R A i
cTwm NO 4 SIZE CODE IDENT NO | DRAWING NO ]
ISFN qul\;lTY R EASE‘ [ A 9621 4 % 4 % -7 og -4
Lacas (RN L ES [
/ ro SCALE \| N €. l [saea | OF 5

Ti-9823.¢

30

‘T

33

LM



|
——————
-4,-5,-6,-10,-11,-12,
-16,-17,-18, & -22 thru
: -28 only
)
¢
————————
4 ——————
——————
—
| e m——— |
———— 2 Places
e -1 thru -24 only
. p——— = _J—‘l
— ﬁ ' 1 -1 -1 thru -24 only
_ s
SIZE COLE IDENT N0 DKAWING NG
A| 96214 437709
scae NLONE | ey B [sweer 2
"~7:|:-| ' ,\
1

34



v

943709-0960

CPU DOCUMENTATION KIT - 960B

943709-0028

(]

Computer, 960B, Rack Mount,

-CRU Expander, 200V

) -0027 ‘ -CRU Expander, 230V
0026 ~CRU Expander., 100V
-0025 -CRU Expander, 115V
-0024 -24K Memory, CRU Expander, 200V
-0023 -16K , CRU Expander, 200V
-0022 - 8K , CRU Expander, 200V
-0021 -24K . 200V
-0020 -16K , 200V
-0019 - 8K , 200V
-0018 -24K , CRU Expander, 230V
-0017 -16K , CRU Expander, 230V
-0016 - 8K , CRU Expander, 230V
-0015 -24K , 230V
-0014 -16K s 230V
-0013 - 8K , 230V
-0012 -24K » &% CRU Expander, 100V
-0011 -16K , & CRU Expander, 100V
-0010 - 8K , & CRU Expander, 100V
-0009 -24K , 100V
-0008 -16K , 100V
-0007 - 8K , 100V
-0006 -24K , & CRU Expander, 115V
-0005 -16K , & CRU Expander, 115V
-0004 - 8K , % CRU Expander, 115V
-0003 ' -24K , 115V
¥ -0002 v 16Ky, 115V
943709-0001  [3] | Computer, 960B, Rack Mount, - 8K Memory, 115V
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART NUMBER SCHEDULE
SIZE CODE IDENT NO. DRAWING NO.
A | 96214 47O
SCALE . REV lsmes‘r 3

Ti-7915-8 11
’

35




v

943709-0102
943709-0101
943709-0100

Computer, 960B Rackmount,wBattery/CRU EXP, 115V

Computer, 960B Rackmount,wBattery, 115V

Computer, 960B Rackmount, 115V

943702 -0056 Computer, 963B, Rack Mount. -CRU Expander, 200V
I\ -0055 i -CRU Expander, 230V
. =0054 -CRU Expander, 100V
-0053 -CRU Expander, 115V
-=0052 -24K Memory, CRU Expander, 200V
-0051 -16K , CRU Expander, 2772V
-=0050 - 8K » CRU Expander, 200V
-0049 -24K , 200V
~0043 -16K , 200V
-0047 - 8K , 200V
-=0046 -28K , CRU Expander, 232V
~-0045 -16K , CRU Expander, 237V
-0044 - 8K » CRU Expander, 23CY
-0043 -24K s 230V
~0042 -16K s 230V
-0041 - 8K s 230V
- =0040 -28K » & CRU Expander, 100V
-0039 -16K s & CRU Expander, 100V
-0038 - 8K , & CRU Expander, 100V
0037 -24K , 100V
-=0036 -16K » 100V
-=0035 - 8K , 100V
-0034 -24K » & CRU Expander, 115V
-=-0033 -16% » & CRU Expander, 115V
-0032 - 8K s % CRU Expander, 115V
-«0031 * -24K , 115V
¥ -0030 -6k g, 118V
943709--0029 Computer, 9608, Rack Mount, - 8K Memory, 115V
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
_ PART NUMBER SCHEDULE
Si12e | COTRTENT NO TRAWHSG NC )
A}96214 242709
SCALE | rev c - ]snen © 4

fi-7¢18.3 11
L4

T8}
=)




943709-0262 CMPTR, 960B,Rack Mount-16K Memory & C/E, 230V
943709-0261 CMPTR, 960B,Rack Mount-16K Memory & C/E, 230V
943709-0260 CMPTR, 960B,Rack Mount,16K Memory & C/E, 230V
943709-0242 CMPTR, 960B,Rack Mount-16K Memory & C/E, 203V
943709-0241 CMPTR, 960B,Rack’ Mount-16K Memory & C/E, 290V
943709-0240 CMPTR, 960B,Rack Mount-16K Memory & C/E, 200V
943779-1222 CMPTR, 96JB,Rack Mount-16K Memor; & C/E, 115V
8437293-3221 CMPTR, $6JB,Rack Mount-16K Memory & C/E, 115V
943709-0220 CMPTR, 9628B,Rack Mount-16K Memory & C/E, 115V
943709-0202 CMPTR, 960B,Rack Mount-16K Memory & C/E, 100V
943709-0201 CMPTR, 960B,Rack Mount-16K Memory & C/E, 100V
943709-0200 CMPTR, 967B,Rack Mount-16K Memory & C/E, 100V
943709-0112 Computer, 960B, Rackmount, W/Battery and CRU EXP,
without lontrol Panmel, 118v ’

943709-0111

Computer, 960B, Rackmount,W/Battery and CRU exp., 100V
]

-0110 , W/Battery, 100V
-0109 , 100V
-0108 , W/Battery and CRU exp., 200V
-0107 , W/Battery, 200V
-0106 , 200V
-0105 , W/Battery and CRU exp., 230V
-0104 , W/ Battery, 230V
943709-0103 Computer, 960B, Rackmount, 230V
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

PART NUMBER SCHEDULE

SIZE CODE IDENT NO DRAWING NO
A | 96214 943709
SCALE REV J l SHEET 5
TH7915C ‘

37



v

APPLICATION REVISIONS
PRO). NO. DASH NO LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
F | cNa15289 (C) £ undio ol Tuf e R ]
G| cNa22538 (C) L.y htrencl PRAV
H [cnaz0762 (¢) £ Fozennlor ik S AN P IR
3 [enator0a (0) Lozl U (107 BAo—]
SIZE CODE IDENT NO DRAWING NO
A | 96214 943709
SCALE J lsnt:‘r 6

W
o]



6€

5\ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS - -
ORPOR TE
tNe ATED e 12713776  LIST Of MATERIAL pacE 1 of LM 0943709-0001| 4 l
TPRINT QUANTITY UNIT ! )
e s She owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0091 30001.000 EA 0943652-0001 [ COMPUTER, 963R FACKMOUNT
0002 cCcCCl, 000 EA 0975155-0002 MEMNRY, 8K
00013 300224300 EA 0943718-03C1 PWB,y INTERCOMNNECT
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD_PRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TME
CMPTRy960R,RACK MT-8K MEMORY,115V
APPD MIG. DATE | PROJCT NO. CIE

3 PART NUMBER
75—'0 ~ LM0943709-3001

[

1




5\ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS —
| ATED
owe 12713776 LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMos43709-0002

e PR QUANTITY UNIT DWG.
Neer AssaLY ls%t SIZE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
| 0001 00C 214300 EA 0943652-0001 | COMPUTER, 960R PACKMDUNT
; 0002 000131.000 €A 0975155-0004 | MEMORY, 16K
]1 0C03 0C0UV2.000 EA 0943718&-0001 | PWR, INTFRCONNECT
|
|
b
-
<
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | Timie
CMPTR ,960B,RACK MT-16K MEMORY,115V
APPD MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER
: LM 0943709-0002




|84

. TEX;}% C!l:§1c;l§UM ENTS e |
) ‘ ATED oare 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ_M0943709-0003 J l
J

PRINT QUANTITY UNIT
TR sy e | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 03321.000 £A 0943652-0001 | COMPUTER, 960B RACKMOUNT
0002 0C001.000 EA 0975155-0006 | MEMORY, 24K
0307 00002.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTERCNNNECT
TATTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiE
CMPTP 4960R yRACK MT-24K MEMORY,115V
P90.-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. i PART NUMBER TRV |
LM 0943709-0003 JJ

TL 1304y



PART NUMBER 3]
oa 12713776 LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of @0943709—0004 J l
e S o | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
ccol 70001, 000 €A 0943652-0001 |COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
0002 00001.000 FA 0975155-0002 |MEMORY, AK
0003 73CC2.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWB, INTERCONNECT
€004 00001.000 EA 0226722-0001 | CRU FXPANDER KIT,INTEPNAL
-
N
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | VITLE
CMPTR,960B,RACK MT=-8K MEMORY £ C/E, 115V
APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE RELEASED D;f_f‘ PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER 37
LM 0943709-0004| 4

J .

LNIRRTYT]



134

XAS INS
CORP

o
Te T T v ]
PARY v
é@ ' ' ° patE 12713776 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LM0943709-0005} J
:Lr:::»::l e RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER )
0001 H0C01.,000 €& 0947652-0001 | CTWPUTER, 9€0R RACKMOUNT
€0n2 00001.900 EA 0975155-0004 |MEMORY, 16K
0003 00002.000 EA 0943718-3CC1 | PWR, INTERCONNECT
0004 00C01.000 EA 0226722-0001 |CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTEFNAL
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. ORAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | Tme
CMPTR,960R,RACK MT-16K MEMORY & C/E,115V
APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER ey
LM 0943709-3005| J |




144

LIST or MATERIAL

DATE 12/13/76

PAGE 1 of

PART NUMBER REV
(I.M0942709-0006 J

PRINT QUANTITY UNIT =
( e O L | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
o0l 070¢01.300 EA 0943657-0001 [COMPUTER, O60OR PACKMNUINT
i
' 0002 00Cca1.000 EA 09751 55-00C6 | MEMORY,
Looone3 n00J2.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTFFCNONMNECT
© 0004 00001.700 FA 0226722-0001 |CRU FXPANDEF KIT,INTERNAL
i
:
|
ORAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THLE
CMPTR,960B,RACK MT-24K MEMORY & C/E, 115V
- APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER [ REV
LMO0943709-0006 J

LT P




(34

5\ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AT O W
INCORPORATED
oae 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ,Moqnmq-ooov J l
- N CES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 0UC01.000 - cA 0943652-3002 [COMPUTFR,96CR RACKMDUNT
€002 0J3CJ1.2300 FA 0975155-3002 | MEMNRY, 8K
0003 00002.000 FA 0943718-0001 | PWR,INTFRCONNECT
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER BATE | TLE
CMPTR,960RB,RACK MT-8K MFEMORY,]100V
APPO -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. CI2E

PART NUMBSER
LM 0943709-0007




e
=)}

@TEXAS INSTR
C ORPOR

I N

»C
<<

ENTS
E O

DATE 12/13/76

LIST or MATERIAL

DRAFTSMAN

PWR, INTEPCONNECT

PART NUMBER REV
PAGE 1 of JLMoqaﬂo's-oooa J
(e N S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 330101.000 EA 0943652-0302 | COMPUTER ,960R RAC KMOUNT
0002 10001.000 | EA 0975155-0004 | MEMORY, 16K
0003 00032.900 EA 094371R-0001

APPD -MFG

DATE

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THLE
CMPTR,960RyRACK MT=16K MEMORY,100V

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER "ty

LM0943705-0008 JJ




Ly

. TEXAS OIN§E§U¥ ENTS TR NG W
I N R
N ATED e 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PaGE 1 of (LMoqaavoo-ooor; J |

e S O e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0001 50001.0)0 €4 0943652-0002 |COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT

0002 03001.000 EA 0975155-0006 | MEMNRY, 24K

0003 00002.000 FA 0943718-0001 | PWB, INTERCONNECT
SRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THLE

. CMPTR ,960B,RACK MT-24K MEMORY, 100V
APPQ.-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REY

LM 0943709-0009




14

@Tsx/\s INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

PART NUMSER e
OATE 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ,Moq:.noc-omo J |
e e RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 33331.900 EA 0943652-0002 |COMPUTFR,960R RACKMOUNT
0002 00001.000 FA 0975155-0002 | MEMPRY, RK
0003 dudu2,000 £A 0943718=0001 | PWR,INTERCNNNECT
0004 003001.000 €A 0226722-0001 |CRU EXPANDSPR KIT,INTERNAL
|
|
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD_ORAFISMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TME
CMPTR,960B,RACK MT-8K MEMORY & (C/F,100V
APPD MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PANT NUMBER B |
J LMOQ#B'IGQ—OOlﬂ J




(14

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
CORPORATED

o
IN PART NUMBER v

@ ot 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMO0943709-0011| J ]

e ot o | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
' CJl 003031.3290 EA 0943652-0002 COMPUTER,9608 RACKMOUNT
, 0002 00001.000 €A 0975155-0004 | MEMORY, 16K

003 J09222.300 EA 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTERCONNECT

0004 00Q01.000 EA 0226722-0001 | CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
|
!
|
}
|
|
i
!
!
|
DRAFTOMAN DATE | CKO. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESION ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

CMPTR.°6OB'QACK MT-16K MEMORY & C/Eol(_)OV

APPD_-MIG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJCT NO.

PART NUMNER TV
LM09‘03709-0011 JJ




- TEXA§ c!r;:§TRUM ENTS vy W
I'N ORATED
oae 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMo0943709-0012| J |
e o S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION © VENDOR PART NUMHER |
0001 00CU1.000 €A 0943652-0002 |COMPUTER ,960R PACKMAUNT
]
0002 €C001.000 EA 0975155-0006 | MEMARY, 24K
i
0003 00002,000 EA 094371€-0001 |PWB, INTFRCONNECT
' co04 00001.C00 EA 0226722-2001 |CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
@
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TME
CMPTR,9608,RACK MT-24K MEMORY & C/E,100V
APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE RELEASED 'DATE PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER

[ 3]
LM0943709-0012 L JJ

i) nag



IS

TE)l(QS g§§y§u¥§mrs VAT G >
A
€ ® o 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ,Moq«aroq—ooxa J
T o S | e | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION © VENDOR PART NUMBER
3691 900314990 €A 0943657-0363 |COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
0002 00001.000 EA 0975155-0002 | MEMNRY, 8K _
0003 00012.000 EA 0943718-0301 |PWR, INTERCONNECT
“DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESION ENGINEER DaTE | TTLE
CMPTE ,960R,RACK MT-8K MEMOPY,230V
DAY!— APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. [

AR YO
LM 0943709-0013

-
T 11049




(4

N

N

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
COR ORATED

P

FART FOMRER 3]
DATE 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ.Moq«amq-oou J |
e S S | we | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 J00C1.000 EA 0943652-0003 |CrMPUTER,9608 RACKMOUNT
0092 00031.900 EA 0975155-1C04 | MEMORY, 16K
0003 10002.000 EA 0943718-0C01 | PWB, INTERCANNECT
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THLE
CMPTR ,960B,RACK MT=16K MEMORY ,230V
oET BaTE | AP FROTEET ENGINERR

DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJXECT NO.

[lMoqz.a";'o"s'i"&o 1 «I " )




€S

m PART NUMBER [
' pate 12/13/76 LIST or MA 1AL PAGE 1 of @0943709-0015 J |
A o B [T rart NuMBeR DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 36031.000 | CA 3943652-0003 |CNWPUTFR,9606 RACKMOUNT
0002 00001.000 | EA 0975155-0006 | MEMDRY, 24K
0903 €3002.000 | EA 0943718-0001 | PWB, INTERCONNECT
AFTSMAN DATE | CKO. DRAFTS DATE | DESIGN BNOINEER DATE | TLE
CMPTP , 9608 JRACK MT-24K MEMORY ,230V
APPO.-M| DATE DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART VORI
LM 0943709-0015




N
e

@TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

DaTE 12713776

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 1 of

PART NUMBER

LMo0943709-0016

e e RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
o0u1 0)001.000 EA 0943652-0003 |COMPUTTR,060F RACKMOUNT
000> 03C01.00 EA 0975155-0002 |MEMORY, BK
0003 00002.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTERCONMECT
0004 00091.000 EA 0226722-00C1 |CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THTLE

CMPTR,960R,RACK MT-8K MEMORY & C/E,230V

APPD -MFG.

DATE |

APPD. PRO.JECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBE|
LM 0943705-0015

7]




§S

@Tem\s INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

PART NUMMR
on 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of (LMoqaaroe-oon J
i o o [ owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION © VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0 ¢Joi. A 09436%2-C003 [COMPUTER,060F RACKNOUNY
0022 000214900 EA 0975155-0C04 | MEMCRY, 16K
0003 00002.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PwR,INTERCONNECT
0004 03001.030 EA 0226122-0001 | CPU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
SRAFTSMAN BATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | OESIGN ENGINEIR DATE | TITLE :
CMPTRy960B+RACK MT-16K MEMORY & C/E,230V
KPP0.-MFG. BATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | WELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO.

SRR RO
LM 0943709-0017




9§

{@ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

DATE 12/13/76

LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of

PART NUMSER [ 3]
LMos43705-0018| 4 ]

(e W o | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
M3 00021900 EA 0943652-0003 |COMPUTER,96CR RACKMOUNT

0002 0C001.000 EA 0975155-0006 | MEMORY, 24K

0703 33032.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWB, INTERCANNECT
i 0004 00001.000 | EA 0226722-0001 |CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
§ .
|
|
!
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | "ITLE

CMPTR,960R,RACK MT=24K MEMNRY €& C/E,230V
DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DA? PROJECT NO.

APPD -MFG.

LT N
mocunoq-oolal JJ

L Y1



LS

' 4@ TeEXAS INSTRUMENTS
. INCORPORATED

paTE 12/13/76

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 1 of

T
@0943709-0019

[
J
—

(FENt T GUANTTY ONIT )
iy ity e T PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
oocnl 00001, 100 EA 0043652-0004 CCOMPUTFR 4960P RACKMOUNT
? 0002 J0001.9200 EA 0975155-0002 | MEMNRY, 8K
!
00072 00002.200 EA 0943718-0001 PWA, INTEFRCONNFECT
]
§
i
{
{
i .
1
DRAFTEMAN “DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESION ENGINEER DaTe | Tl
CMPTR 49608,RACK MT=~8K MEMORY, 200V
“APPOMFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | BELEASED DATE | PRONCT NO. “TPANT NUMBER (13
. I_M0943709-0019 J
- _/

11 11849



&

N

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
CORPORATED

DATE 12/13/76

PART NUMBER

LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMo0943709-0020

c.EJ

DESCRIPTION

("~ PRINY QUANTITY UNIT DWG.
T asthay e GZE PART NUMBER VENDOR PART NUMBER
oco? NCCC1.000 FA 0943652-7004 [CCMPUTER,960R RACKMOUNT
0002 00C01.000 EA 0975155-0004 | MEMDRY, 16K
0003 0CC02.700 EA 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTERCONNECT
W
Co
DRAFTSMAN DATYE | CKO. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR,960R,RACK MT=-16K MEMORY, 200V
APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. (37

PART NUMBER 1
LM 0943 7oq-oczoL

T 1849

)



6§

PART NUMBER ]
paTE 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMo943709-0021| J l

RNY QUANTITY UNIT ) h

WTEm NG o "“";? PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
' 2001 03(21.,030 EA 094 3652-000%4 | COMPUTFP,9G0R RACKMOUNT

Q00?2 00001.000 EA 0975155-0006 | MEMORY, 24K
03013 03CJ22.030 FA 0943718-0C01 | PWR,INTERCONNECT
1]
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | VITLE

CMPTR y960B,RACK MT~-24K MEMNRY, 200V

“APPD MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | WELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER
LM 0943709-0021

REV




09

{@; TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCOR ORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

DATE 12/13/76

PART NUMBER
PAGE 1 of EM0943709—0022

W
J ‘
<

APPD -MEG

A

e GUANTITY UNIT WG,
N R ALy e 2 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
00C1 0C0ON1.000 EA 0943652-0004 |[CNMPUTEF,960CR RACKMOUNT
00n? 300231.000 EA 0975155-0002 | MEMCRY,
con? 03002.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTERCONMNECT
0004 03011.000 EA 0226722-0C01 | CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
|
l
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENOINEER DATE | THLE
CMPTR,960R,RACK MT-8K MEMORY & C/F,200V
DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER

LM 09437€9-002?2

7]




XAS INs
CORP

o
TE TRUMENTS T
o . PART NUMBER (3]
‘ {@ ' RATED oae 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LM0543709-0023| J |
- o B e[ art NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 €JG01.000 EA 0943652-0004 |COMPUTER,960R RACKMOUNT
. 000? 36001. 300 FA 0975155-0004 | MEMORY, 16K
0003 00002.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTERCONNECT
£ 0004 00001.000 €A 0226722-0001 | CRU FXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
l
|
|
i
|
|
i
i
v
“DRAFTSMAN | 'CKD. ORAFTSMAN DaTE | Yl
‘ CMPTR ;9608 ,RACK MT-16K MEMORY & C/E,200V
RO WIG. DATE | PROACT NO. PART NOMBER "

LM 0943709-0023

Y
J

y




=N
[\

%’@i} TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PARYT NUMBER [.3]
oA 12/13/76 PAGE 1 of LMo0943709-0024| J
e o o | owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION © VENDOR PART NUMBER |
1 (01 0N001.000 | EA 0043652-2304 |CMMBUTER,960R RACKMOUNT
0002 00091.000 | EA 0975155-0CC6 | MEMORY, 24K
1
0001 00072.000 | EA 0943718-0001 |PWR, INTERCONNECT
0004 00001.000 | EA 0226722-0001 |CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
. !
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiTLE
CMPTR,960B,PACK MT=24K MEMORY & C/F,200V
DATE | APPO. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO.

- APPD -MFG

PART NUMBER L3
LM0943709—002‘4» J J




€9

VAT WOMEE "
LIST or MATERIAL race 1 of @0943109-0025 J l

pate 12/13/76
T
T ~SUANTY —OwiT owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0oVl 000J1.000 EA 0943652-0001 COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
0004 00001.,000 EA 0226722-0001 | CRU EXPANDEP KIT, INTERNAL
R —5 5 S ST
CMPTR,960R,RACK MY-CRU EXPANDER,115V
S “OATE | DATE | MLAMD DATE | PRONCT NO. PART NUMBER _
LM0943709—3025

,_!|




v9

: TEx¢§O§§T|§UM£NTs S— -
1 (o] ATED
owe 12/13/77¢  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ_M09437oq—0026 J |

M e S [owe | paRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION ~ VENDOR PART NUMBER |-

0901 00001.000 | €A 0943652-0002 |COMPUTER ,960R RACKMAUNT

0004 03331.000 | EA 0226722-3CJ1 |CPU EXPAMDER KIT,INTERNAL
IRAFTSMAN Date | TMLE

CMPTR y960B ,RACK MT-CRU EXPANDER,100V

APPD -MFG

DATE | PROJECT NOD.

T
LM 0943 709-002—6J

‘_!'




9

PART NUMSER "y
. e 12713776 LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of (LMooaavoe—oozv 3 ]
- o T [owe T pART NUMSBER DESCRIPTION T VENDOR PART NUMBER
—0001 09001.300 | EA 5543657-9003 | COMPUTFR ;0608 RAC KMOUNT .
0004 0€301.200 | EA 0226722-0C01 |CRU EXPANDFR KIT,INTERNAL
.
|
\
|
i
|
|
]
"DRAPTIMAN BaTE | CXD. oAl mm DATE | YU . ‘
: CMPTR,960B,PACK MT-CRU EXPANDER,230V
i oAl | DATE | MUASED BATE | PROMCT NO. FANT UM W
LM 0943709-0027 "J |




99

. AT O w
o 12713776 ST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMo943709-0028| J
(o ot S | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001,000 | EA 0943652-0004 |COMPUTEP ,9608 RACKMOUNT
0004 00031.000 | FA 0226722-0001 |CRU EXPANDEP KIT,INTERNAL
|
{
1
{
—
ORAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TME
, CMPTP ,9608,RACK MT-CRU EXPANDER,200V .
APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER v
LMOqumq-ocza[ J

T1otieey




L9

° TEXASC!?:STRUM ENTS AT G "
INC PORATED oa 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of [LM0943109-0029 J

”gﬁ‘:' 2:5:‘%"7: ._L:i}': (’;ﬁs PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
ASSEMBMLY |
0001 CC001.000 FA 0943652-0005 | COMPUTER, 9608 RACKYOUNT
0002 0C001.000 EA Q975155-0002 | MEMORY, 8K
0003 30002.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWB, INTERCONNECT
SRATTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | OESION INGINEER DaTe | Tt
CMPTR y960B,RACK MT-B8K MEMORY,115v
APPD-MIG. “DATE | APPD, PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER
LM0943709—OC29




89

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
CORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBER REV

DATE 12/13/76 PAGE 1 of LMo943709-0030 J)

N o o jowe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |

01C1 00001.000 FA 0943652-0005 |COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMIUNT

€002 23031.300 EA 0975155-0004 | MEMNRY, 16K

0001 00092.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWB, INTERCONNECT
RAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiME

CMPTR y960B,RACK MT-16K MEMORY,115V

PPO -MFG

DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

ey

PART NUMBER
lM0943709-0030 J




@TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

4 PART NUMBER REV
o 12/1377¢  LIST oF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMo9437c9-0031] 4 |
TRRINT QUANTITY UNIT )
i o o [owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001.300 EA 0743652-G305 |CAMPUTER, ©6CH FACKMOUNT
0002 39601.000 EA 0975155-00C6 | MEMORY, 24K
0003 00007.000 EA 0943718-2001 |PWB, INTERCONNECT
]
o
VA
ST —oa T o R T ey Sa
CMPTR ;9608 RACK MT=24K MEMORY ,115V
APPD.-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROMCT NO. . [ i—'v——
' J

AR WO
LM 0943709-0031




~J
o]

LIST or MATERIAL

PARYT NUMSER [ 3]
LMo943709-2032| J |

DATE 12713776 PAGE 1 of

= N o | owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

coul JV0U1.9230 “A 0943652-0705 [ COMPUTER, 960R RACKMOUNT

/

0Ga? 3352J21.000 FA 0975155-0002 | MEMNFY, 8K

0007 0NdI2.000 EA 094371R-0001 PWR, INTFRCOMNECT
" o0Co4 0J30231.000 EA 0226722-0C01 |CRU EXPAMDER KIT,INTERNAL

»
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR,9608,RACK MT-8Kk MEMNRY & C/E,115V

RS DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER "o

; LM 09437C9-0032 U

ANIRALY]




IL

TE)'(Ag C!I:S'lc; RUMENTS e -
N r R A E D
' oare 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PaGE 1 of ﬁ,M0963709-0033 J |
N o S PART NUIMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 03CC1.000 ) 0943657-0005 |COMPUTER, G608 RACKMOUNT
0002 03001.300 £A 0975155-0004 | MEMORY, 16K
0003 00002.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTFRCONNECT
0004 70001.00 EA 0226722-2001 | CRU FXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CXD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiTLE
CMPTR ,960R,RACK MT-16K MEMORY £ C/E,115V
APPD.-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE TROJEC'I NO. PART NUMBER

LM 0943709-0033[ "4 )




L

o owe 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LM0943709-0034 "ﬂ
ks N S| owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
00N 90001.000 EA 0643652-0C05 | CRNMAUTER, G&0B RAC KMOUNT
000> 0CCC1.000 EA 0975155-0006 | MFMARY, 24K
€003 00002.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWB, INTERCONNECT
0004 00001.000 EA 0226722-0001 |[CRU EXPANNEP KIT,INTERNAL

ey

DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THLE
CMPTR y960B,RACK MT=24K MEMDRY £ C/E,115Vv
APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER ReEV
' LM 0943709-0034 JJ




€L

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
CORPORATED

(o]
' N PART NUMBER eV
@ oat 12/13/7¢  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of . LM©0943709-0335| J '
o o S [ Swe | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 €0J001.000 0943652-0006 [ COMPUTER, O60R RAC KMOUNT
03302 033J1.900 EA 0975155-0002 | MEMOFPY, 8K
0003 000302.000 Fa 0943718-0001 | PWR,INTERCONNECT
TAFTSMAN BATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THLE
CMPTR,6608,RACK MT-BK MEMNRY, 100V
PO -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER
LM 0943709-0035




~
-+

57 TEXAS INSTRUMENTS S— -
INCORPORATED
oat 12/13776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of (LMooumq-ooae J
N S & | o PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001.000 0943652-0006 | CCMPUTER, S60B RACKMOUNT
0002 70001.000 EA 0975155-0004 |MEMORY, 16K
0003 00002.000 | EA 0943718-0001 | PWB, INTERCONNECT
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiTLE
CMPTR,960B,RACK MT=16K MEMORY, 100V
APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER (3]
: |_Mo<u.37oq—oow] JJ




SL

‘~ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCOR ORATED

P

. PART NUMBSER [ 1]
patE 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ_Mom.svoq—oca? J l
T oA & [ome [ parT NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER )
0001 30001.000 0943652-0006 |COMPUTER, GFDB RAC KMOUNT
2002 03¢01.000 EA 0975155-0006 | MEMNRY, 24K
0003 00CJ2.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWA,INTERCONNECT
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESION ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR,960B,RACK MT-24K MEMORY, 100V
APPD.-MPG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV
. LM 0943705-0037 JJ
\FRELIT)




- X

[

AS INSTRUMENTS
NCORPORATETD

PART NUMBER REV
owe 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of (LMoquvoo-ooaa J]
e S o | owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0nr1 77031.000 0943652-0706 | CCMFUTER, G&CB RACKMOUNT
0007 06031.0)0 £A 0975155-0002 |MEMARY, AK
0013 0JC02.000 Fa 0943718-C001 | PWR, INTERCONNECT
0004 n0001.000 A 0226722-0001 |CPU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR ,960R,RACK MT-8K MEMNRY € C/E,]100V
APPD MK DATE | APPD PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER "y
LM 0%43709-0018 JJ




LL

<

LM 0943709-0039

J

< TEXA§ (!r: STRUMENTS S -
I N RAT D
e 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of @0943709-0039 J
T e o RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
3031 303314990 0943657-0006 | COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
| 0002 00C01.000 EA 0975155-0004 | MEMORY, 16K
' 0091 ©3002.000 EA 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTERCONNECT
0004 00001.000 EA 0226722-0001 | CRU EXPANNER KIT,INTERNAL
|
“DRAFTSMAN DATE | TMLE
CMPTR,9608,RACK MT-16K MEMORY £ C/E,1CO0V
APPD-MIG. DATE | PRONCT NO. PART NUMSER 328




~J
x

(e}
51 TEXAS INSTRUMENTS S— —
1 INCORPORATED
% DATE 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMosa3rc9-0040f 4
e G RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
001 IC001.000 0741652-0006 |CrMPTF2, 9608 RACKMOUNT
0307 03601,200 £4 0975155-3006 | MEMNRY, 24K
5d31 033802.309 EA 094371R=~)C01 | PWR, INTERCONNECT
0004 03071.90G EA 0226722-C201 | CRU EXPAMDEP KIT,INTERNAL
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THLE
CMPTR,960R,RACK MT-24K MEMORY €& C/E,100V
APPD MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REY
LM 0943709-0040 JJ




6L

7 TExAsc-,c!r:sERUMENTs LT W
N PORA
' TED o 12/13/76  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMoss37cs-0041| 4 |
o BUANTITY UNIT h
e sy e | S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
T 0001 00001.090 EA 0943657-0JG7 | COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNY
" 0002 00601,.000 EA 0975155-0002 | MEMORY, B8K
!
i
0003 200232.000 FA 0943718-0301 | PWR, INTERCNNNECT
|
|
|
1
1
4
i
)
i
|
1
|
|
i
\
' [
'mnw DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE [ TIiLE
. CMPTR,960BsRACK MT-8K MEMNPY,230V
APPO.-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. 17

PARY NUMBER
lM 0943709-0041




08

Fggg TEXAS INSTRUMENTS N -
u INCORPORATED
- owe 12713776 LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of (LMocma 709-0342 J]
o S B | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0ol 03001.900 =4 0943652-3307 |CN¥PUTEP, Q60R RACKWMIIINT
0017 1001 . 330 EA 0975155-00C4 |MEMPEY,
0003 €2012.000 EA 0943718-00C1 | PWR,INTERCCNNECT
|
DRAFTLMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR ,9608,2ACK MT=16K MEMNRY ,23CV
APPD MFG DATE | APPD PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO PART NUMBER 33
J LMO0943709-0042! J




I8

% TEXA§ |!:ST(;RUM ENTS AR o W
| ORPORATED
' oare 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ_M 0943706-0043| 4 |
——
ih I S| owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0091 030A31.20C0 Fa 09436%2-CJCT | COMPUITER, GQ6GR RACKMOUNT
0002 cCCnol.000 EA 0975155~00C6 | MEMNPY, 24K
0003 20002.9200 EA 0943718-9001 | PWB, INTERCONNECT
1
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE ’Tslcw ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR4960R,PACK MT=-24K MEMORY ,230V
APPD_-NTG, DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV
i lM 0943706-0043 J
— J

1 1veee



e
[}

=1 TEXAS INSTRUMENTS S =
INCORPORATED
ot 12713776 HIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMco43709-0044 | 3 |

( S S B | owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
] 0091 990714000 Fa 0743652-0007 |CNMPUTER, O6OR RACKMAUNT
“ o2 99631.030 EA 0975155-0002 |MEMNRY, AK
‘1 coan nJ002.000 | EA 0943718-0001 |PWR, INTERCONNECT

2035 23091.90 EA 0226722-3501 |CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL

DRAFTSMAN

CKD DRAFTSMAN

DATE | DESIGN ENOINERR OATE | TiTLE

CMPTR,960B,RACK MT-8K MFMORY & C/E,230V

APPD -MEC

DATE

APPO. PROIECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 0°43709-0C44




€8

o

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AR R
: I N ATED MA
‘ o 12713776 HST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LM0943709-0045| J
e S S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
3001 00011.000 | EA 5943652-0007 |COMPUTFR, G608 RACKMOUNT
0022 03C31.000 | EA 0975155-G004 | MEMNRY, 16K
0003 00002.000 | EA 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTERCONNECT
0004 03001.000 | EA 0226722-0001 |CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTEFNAL

\FTSMAN

nH MG

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TIME

CMPTR ,960BRACK MT=-16K MFMNRY f C/F,?230V

APPD, PROJECT ENGINEER

DATI

RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMSER | mv
LM 0943705-0045) "y
S/




3 TEXAS INSTRUMENTS e ROAR w
i NCORPORATED
- oae 12/13/776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of rl.Moqa3709-oo¢.6 J l
e o S [ %] parT NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
001 0CJ01.000 rA 0943652-0007 [CIMPUTER, G607 FACKATINT
0037 0CCC1.000 FA 09751550006 |MEMNRY, 24K
0001 0C0C2.000 EA 0943718-01C1 | PWR, INTERCANNECT
0004 00001.000 EA 0226722-0301 |CRU EXPANDE® KIT, NTERNAL
x
-
IRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD ORAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiTLE
CMPTR,960BRACK MT-24K MEMNRY £ C/F,230V
A\PPD MFG DATE | APPD PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT MO PART NUMBER [ 3]
‘ LM 0943709-0046 JJ




$8

7 TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

PART NUMBER (S
pate 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMO0943709-0047| J
R <
A o | we PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 30001.000 0943657-0008 | COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT 1
0002 39001.000 EA 0975155-0002 | MEMNRY, AK
0003 00002.000 | €A 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTFRCONNECT
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TME
CMPTR,9608,RACK MT-BK MEMORY, 200V
APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DAT'!— PROJECT NO.
L.

11 1imew

b e

PART NUMBER "
LM 0943709-00C47

REV




W}TEXASINSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

- ( PART NUMBER 3]
\\f owe 12713776 LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMo0943709-0048 J]
N e S| owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
TToool COCC1.000 3943652-0008 |CCMPUTFR, G&OR RACKMOUNT
00 0nN01.070 £A 0975155-0004 | MEMNRY, 16K
!
0033 €3092.000 EA 0743718-0001 | PWA, [NTFRCONNECT
!
‘
l
|
!
|
!
‘DIA"SMAN OATE | CKD DRAFTSMAN OATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DAYE | TITLE
CMPTR,960R,RACK MT=16K MEMORY,200V
APPD -MFO DATE | APPD PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER ey
! LMoquvoq-oot.e, J




L8

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

PARYT NUMBER 3]
oae 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ]LMoqnvoe—oo:.q 3 l

i N o] e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
ooVl 0UCUul,000 0943652-0008 |CMMPUTER, G60R RACKMOUNT
0CcC? GJ031,300 FA 0975155-0006 | MEMNRY, 24K
0003 00002.000 FA 0943718-000]1 | PWB, INTERCONNECT
SRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | ViTLE
CMPTR,960B,RACK MT-24K MFMORY, 200V
FPO MG, DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER (33
. LM09’03 709-0049 J

-
1) eo



88

s}
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS S -
INCORPORATED ART N
DATE 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ.MOQ-'.)’IOG-OOSO Jj
O e R Sl we T parT NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
T oom 03601.070 0943652-C008 |[CCMPUTFR, 960R RACKMOUNT
‘0092 00001.000 EA 0975155-0002 |MEMORY, RK
¢ 0023 05002.090 EA 0943718-0001 | PWR, INTEQCONNECT
0004 00001.000 EA 0226722-0001 |CRU FXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CXD ORAFTSMAN DA? DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLe
CMPTP,960R,RACK MT-8K MEMNRY £ C/E,200V
APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE i MROJMCT NO. PART NUMBER REV
LM0943709-0050| 4

T sav



68

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
CORPORATED

>

PARY NUMBER [ 4]
' DATE 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ_M0943709-0051 J
T e S O | e | parT NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 30001,000 0943652-0008 | CCMFUTER, 9608 RAC KMDUNT
000? J0U01.000 |  EA 0975155-0004 | MEMOPY, 16K
0003 00002.000 | EA 0943718-0001 | PWB, INTERCONNECT
0004 70001.000 | EA 0226722-0001 | CRU EXPANDEP KIT,INTERNAL
1
|
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CXD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESION ENGINEER DATE | TME
CMPTR,9608,RACK MT-16K MEMOKY £ C/E,200V
APPD.-M

DATE | PROJECT NO.

“PART NUMBER |
LM 0943709-0051

(%)




06

S TEXﬁ%Jl:?‘IO'I%UMENTS S -
] ATE
° e 12713776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of @0043709-0052 J |

e N RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

001 30391.000 0643657-0758 |COMBUTFP, 9608 RACKMOUNT

0002 00001.000 | EA 0975155-3( 06 | MEMORY, 24K

0052 00632.00 EA G94371R=-0001 | PWR, INTERCONNECT

0004 50701.000 EA 0226722-0001 |CR) EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
AFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DAYE | TiTLE

CMPTR 49608 ,RACK MT=24K MEMORY & C/E,200V
*PD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO PART NUMBER 1]
LM0943705-0c52| 3




16

@Tsx‘xs INSTRUMENTS
INCOR,ORATED

PART NUMBER 3]
oae 12/13/76  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ.Moonvoe—ooss 3]

/'—ﬁal‘f (:ug::m: ‘I;c?l';: os‘v;g PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0001 00801.000 EA 0943657-0005 [CAMPUTER, 96308 RACKMOUNT

009? N0d001.,000 EA 0226722-0001 | CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THLE

CMPTR,960R,RACK MT-CRU EXPANDER,115V

APPO.-MIG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED i

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER
LM 0943705-0053




6

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBER

(3]
oATE 12/13/76 PAGE 1 of LMo943709-0054| 4 ]
e o S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER )
0301 359014306 0943652-0006 |CNMPUTFQ, 9608 RACKMIUNT
0002 00001.000 | <A 0226722-0301 |CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
IRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | "MLE
CMPTR,9608,RACK MT=CRU EXPANDFR,100V
PPD -MEG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER OATE | RELEASED DATE %KCT NO. PART NUMBER B

LM 0943709-0G54

T4 13849



€6

XA e v
oae 12713776  LIST oF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ_Mo%Nofa—ooss J |
s o o e[ ARt NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 50001.000 EA 0943657-0007 | COMPUTEP, 9608 RACKMAUNT
0002 00C01.000 EA 0226722-0001 | CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
!
|
!
|
|
|
|
b
"DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESION ENGINEER DATE | Time ]
CMPTR ,960R,RACK MT=CRU EXPANDER,230V
APPD.-MFG DATE | PROJECT NO,

PART NUMBER
LM 09437C9-0055

T 140



@ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

DATE 12/13/176

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE ] of

PART NUMBER
ﬁ.Moq«amq-oose

0]

FRINT QUANTITY ORIt
N, aseRaLy e Ds‘f;? PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0031 C00J14000 $94316%2=-3008 [ COMPUTFR, 9608 RACKMOUNT
0002 00CU1.020 EA 0226722-0001 |CPU EXPANNZR KIT,INTFRNAL
2
F S
SRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | OESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR,9608,RACK MT-CRU EXPANDER, 200V
APPD MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. o

PART NUMBER
LM 0943709-0056

T1 1IN40



$6

= TE)'(QS lr:grolstp\TAENTs ; G v
ce =P DATE 12/12/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of (I.M0943709-0100 J |

4 PRINT QUANTITY UN'IT

i e RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 03001.900 EA 0943652-0001 |COMPUTER, 9608 RAC KMOUNT
0002 REF EA 0943741-9901 |DRAWING CLAFIFICATION,MEMORY EXPANSION
ORAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TImLE
COMPUTER, 9608 PACKMOUNT, 115V
APPD_-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV
: LM0943739-0100 J




96

[os TExAS |
' [ole]

N XAS ONSTRUMENTS LIST or MATERIAL eeototl
\LJ baTE 12/13/76 PAGE 1 of ﬁ_Maqn‘rcq-moxE J
o | e S| e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

NMRER ASSEMRLY 1SSUE SIZE
oo S co1.3000 EDN 3G436652-0005 |(CVDIITER, QOB BACKMOUNT
01¢? pr e €A 0743741-0001 | PFAWTNG CLAFIFICATICN,MEMIRY EXPANSION
TRAR SAMAN DATE | CKD DRAFTSMAN OATE DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
COMPUTEK, 960R @ACKMOUNT, W/BATTFRY,115V
APPT MR, DATE APPD PROECT ENGINEER DATE RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO PART NUMBER

|y
LM O0543709-0101 J




L6

i\ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AT NG W
INCORPORATED oare LIST or MATERIAL J I

12713776 PAGE 1 of LMos43709-0102
N S RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 00001.000 EA 0941652-0005 |CAMPUTER, 9603 RACF KMOUNT
002> 00001.000 EA 0226722-0001 |CPU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
0007 EF FA 0943741-9901 [DPAWING CLAFTFICATION,MEMORY EXPANSION

ORAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

COMP, 9608 RACKMT,W/BAT & CRU EXP, 115V

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO.

APPD.-MFG GATE |

PART NUMBER

REV
LMo943709-0102 "y |
T 1 1mg0




5) TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AR G W
& INCORPORATED
o~ paTE 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMoom?m-oxoal J]
o R o | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
onn UCaUl.000 FA UA4365°-0C03 | COMPUTFR,960F RACKMIUNT
00s2 REF EA 0043742-0001 | MeMcRy EXPANSIAN REF DNCUMENT, 733V
No
els)
SEAFTSMAN DATE | CKD, DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THLE
COMPUTER, 9608, RKMCIINT, 230V
ARPD MEG DATE | aPeD PROIECT ENGINEER DATE PELEASED OATE | PROIECT NO PART NUMBER ey

LM 0c43 109-01072




66

. TEXAS gr:§'r RUMENTS T o
INC ORATED
‘ owe 12713776 LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LM0943709-0104{ J |
T PRINT QUANTITY UNIT :
N8 S ARES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 00001.000 E 0943652-0007 |COMPUTFR, Q60R RACKMOUNT
0002 REF EA 0943742-9901 |MEMPRY EXPANSION REF DOCUMENT, 230V
TAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER mtﬂ TIViE
CCOMPUTER, 960R, RKMOUNT, W/BAT, 230V
PPO.-MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER - REY

LM 0943709-0104

AR LYY



-

[
<=]

* %) TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INC ORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

5 )

LM 0943709-0105

PART NUMBER
pate 12/12/76 PAGE 1 of [iAA0943709—0105

- |

Tew o S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |

0001 30CC1.000 ) 0943652-)007 |COMPUTEP, G608 FACKMOUNT

0002 00001.000 £A 0226722-0001 |CRU EXPANDEF KIT,INTERNAL

000 REF EA 0043742-9901 | MEMORY EXPANSION REF DOCUMENT, 230V
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

fOMP, 960R, RKMT, W/BAT & CRU EXP, 230V

APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER

"ty
J
_/




101

@ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

DATE 12/13/76

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 1 of

PART NUMBER

(LM09¢.3709—0106

PRINT

QUANTITY

UNIT

DWG.

(3] ]
J
~

. asd iy 4.;35: SIZE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0¢2l1 JG0J1.030 £A 0943652-0C04 | CCMPUTFP,960B RACKMNOIINT
oon? RFF FA 0943743-9901 MFMORY FEXPANSION REF DOCUMENT, 200V
I
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiTLE
COMPUTER, 960B, RKMOUNT, 200V
APPD MFG DATE | APPD. FROIECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER [3]
LM 0943709-0106 JJ
-



- > TEXAS INSTRUMENTS PTG "
INCORPORATED i
oae 12713776 LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁMoq«ﬂoq—mov J |
T N O Jowe | parT NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
cont 90001.000 0943657-0008 |COMPUTER, 0603 RACKMOUNT
con> REF EA 0943743-9901 | MEMORY EXPANSION REF DOCUMENT, 200V
[T
=
[ 9]
TAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN mﬂ DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
COMPUTER, 960B, RKMOUNT, W/BAT, 200V
FPO.-MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER RV
. LM 0943709-0107| J




€01

. @ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
' INCORPORATED

DATE 12/13/76

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 1 of

PART NUMBER

LMo0943709-0108

5 )

(o o S5 | e | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
’ 0001 0J3331.000 0943652-)C08 [COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMNUNT

? 0002 00CL01.000 EA 0226722-C001 |CRU FXPANDEF KIT,INTERNAL

', 0003 REF EA 0942743-9901 | MFMORY EXPANSION REF DOCUMENT, 200V

i

{

|

|

i

(

s’

|

t

i

t

"ORAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | VITLE

) cnMe, 960R, RKMT, W/RAT & CRU FXP, 200V
[ APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER

LM 0942709-0108

i




Q
F%F] TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AR 0
I N RPORATED
i‘\( pate 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬁ,Moqanoq-moo J
T I
T, | mr T Tme ] e ows DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMEES
con1 N0NC1.000 EA 0943652-00C2 |COMPUTFR,560R RACKMOUNT
: o0oQ? CtF FA 0943744-990]1 | MFMPRY EXPAMNSINN REF DQCUMENT, 100V
|
=
-a
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKO. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TTLE
' COMPUTFER, 9608, RKMOUNT, 100V
APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER Rty
N LM 0943709-0109| J




SoI

DATE 12/13/76

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 1 of

PART NUMBER

ﬁ.Moo43709-011o

QUANTITY

NN aseiaiy e SIZE PART NUMBER .DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
Cou1l 20001.0)J0 0943652-0006 [COMPUTFR, 960B RACKMOUNT
0032 REF EA 0943744-9901 | MEMORY EXPANSION REF DOCUMENT, 100V
RAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN OATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THLE
COMPUTER, 960B, RKMOUNT, W/RAT, 100V
PO NFG. OATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER T REV
I_MO9‘03709-0110 J




LIST or MATERIAL

ﬁ_Moqn 709-0111

PART NUMBER

"

° STEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED
paTE 12/13/176 PAGE 1 of
rew N RS PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 0C001.000 0943667-0006 |CPMPUTFR, G60H RACKMOUNT
0002 00001.000 £A 0226722-0001 |[CPU EXPANDER KIT,INTERMAL
0303 PEF EA 0943744-9901 | MEMORY FXPANSION REF DOCUMENMT, 100V
S
[«)}
JRAFTSMAN OATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN OATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
COMP, 960RB, RKMT, W/RAT £ CPU EXP, 100V
DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER ev |

APPD -MFG

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

LM0943709—01 11

]




LOI

{@p TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBER REV
LMos43709-0112| 4

DATE 12/13/76 PAGE 1 of

e S S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

ocol 03091.906 EA 0943652-0C13 |COMPUTFR,960R8 RACKMDUNT
' 0002 00C01.000 | €A 0226722-0001 |CRU FXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL

0003 REF EA 0943741-9901 |DRAWING CLARIFICATION,MEMORY EXPANSION -
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

COMP,960R RMT,W/BAT & CPU EXP W/0 CTRPNL
DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER

APPD -MFG

LM 0943709-01 12[ " J




PAGE y «of »TAn-po o0 J

- e PART niMRFR [
LIST or MATERIAL ‘I.M Yo

i DESCRIPTION | VENDCR PART NUMRFR
CUMILTEG, 6% RACCMONT .
i

MEMCRY 16K

CRLE ExPAYSre )] T, INTEFNAL |

i
i
|
|
: , i " . : !
o oons 9J001.300 Fa L07aTI-0703% 0 x| T, OLQR/SEOR P/S VOLTAGE CONVERSION

| i
: H
f
i i
t i ! i
i | .
|
: | ! ;
| ! i i
i
. i
‘ i
i i :
I I
! ! i
. .
' i
i |
|
i
. |
| 4
i (
i i
1
| 1
! i
; H
1 i ﬁ
; ! | i
4 1 1
IR TS DATE | CND DPAETSMAN TROE L Tk Ei R R DatE | TTE
CMDTR ,IANPRLRACK MT—1¢ex MEM £ C/E, 100V
P R L R N TR R v.-ﬂ?)ﬂ"ba?»;':)A‘:‘ ) o DATE | PROIFCT 40 : i PART M MBEY [
! i LM ra4:770-000
JUST— i k- L " .




601

%@ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

DATE  12/09/76

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE | of

PART NUMBER

LM 5943709-0201

REV

TTRRINT QUANTITY GNIT DWG.

N W S| owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001.000 EA 0543652-0005 | COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
0002 00001, 000 EA 0975155-0004 | MEMORY, 16K
0004 00001.000 EA 0226722-0U01 | CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
0005 00001.000 EA 0543733-0003 | KIT, 960R/980B P/S VOLTAGE CONVERSION
0026 03601.000 EA 0981824-0001 | 960 CPU, QUIET FAN, MODIFIED
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR,960B,RACK MT-16K MEM & C/E,100V
APPD _-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO PART NUMBER REV
LM o0543709-0201 {J

T 1mae N A W b e ra Bl 8

o e v cmana



[ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS S -
\‘L'\ NCORPORATED LIST o= MATERIAL ‘ EM o R
X DATE 12705/ Tk PAGE | o ‘ 2943709-52302  J
OO I o PART himars JESCRIPTION ; VENDOR PART 172
e I MRER L AR A R S -
091 030 )1.000 £a | Onersetonine cuwoTeER, OEOR RACKMOUNT l
OO0 006I1.000 ca TN L N e B L TR 1 i
j .
i i ; i
034 | 93001.090 £a | [ 0I0RT2I-0001 0y rxSANDER KIT,INTEPNAL | |
L I0(01.300 £a | L D@a3732-0ar K IT, SESR/GRLA P/S VALTAGE (TMVEESTON !
' | H
| |
atos | C0001.500 EA L ORI EZA-O N e d ST GUTET FANGMIE TR ‘
; ; { ;
; | ! f
i | 1 1 |
| ; | i
i ¢ 1 )
' [
j ! i |
| i
i i 1
: i i |
f L | |
; : i |
i | !
i » | !
‘ i
‘ : [ ‘
N I
H l
i ‘ ‘]
| ! { ‘
o ! *
| ! | : ‘
i i [ '
' | .
b l |
| | | |
|
DRAFISMAN k DATE | CXD DRAFYCMARS TATE | DESENA FMTRESY :ny;] TITLE .
i H
‘ CMOTR s GH0F.BACK MT—16K MEM £ (/F, 100V J
RIS DATE | ARSE BerL kL ENNEER  That DATE | PROIECT MO T PART MaMRER T 1
JI.M 0943709-3252  J |



Il

< TEXAS INSTRUMENTS , PR O W
INCORPORATED LIST oF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LM 2943709-0220] 4 |

DATE  12/09/76

PRINT QUANTITY UNIT J
1 iy sty e | S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0001 00001.000 EA 0943652-0305 | CCMPUTER, 960B RACKMOUNT

0002 20631.GJ0 EA 0975155-0004 | MEMORY, 16K

0004 00001.000 EA 0226722-0001 { CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL

DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

CMPTRy960ByRACK MT-16K MEM & C/E, 115V
APFD MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV
LM 3943709-0220/ 4 |




(41

< TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
{‘\/7(5 INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBER

eV
PATE 12709776 PAGE 1 of LM 65.3709-0221 J]
(e S OF | owe ] PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 C00C1.000 | EA 0943652-0005 | COMPUTER, 960R RACKMOUNT
0002 00001.000 |  EA 0975155-)004 | MFMNRY, 16K
0004 00001.000 | €A 0226722-0001 | CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
0006 00001.000 | EA 0981824-0001 | 960 CPU, QUIET FAN, MODIFIED
|
I
DRAFTSMAN DATE { CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

CMPTR ,960B,RACK MT=16K MEM & C/E, 115V

APPC -MFG

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PARYT NUMBER

LM 0943709-0221




€11

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

DATE  12/09/76

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 1 of

PART NUMBER

ﬁ-M 0943709-0222

APPD -MFG.

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

T S RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
cool 00001.000 [ EA 0943652-0005 | CCMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
0002 00001200 EA 0975155-0C04 | MEMORY, 16K
0004 00001.000 | EA 0226722-0C01 | CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
0006 JC001.000 EA 0981824-0002 | 960 CPU,QUIET FAN,MODIFIED
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TTLE

CMPTR,960B,RACK MT-16K MEM & C/E,115V

RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 0943709-0222

REV




‘. TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
) INCORPORATED LIST or MATERIAL LM PART Numsen rev
DATE 12709776 PAGE | of 0943709-0240| J
CE, [ T Tam [ eax o VENDOR PART NUMEER
0001 Q0001.300 EA 0943652-0005 | CCMPUUTFR, 9608 RACKMNOUNT
0092 0JCJ1.000 EA 0975155-0004 | MEMNRY,
000¢4 00001.090 £A 0226122~-0001 CRU EXPANDEFP KIT,INTERNAL
0COS 00001.‘000 EA 0943733-03G02 | KIT, 960R/980B P/S VOLVTAGE CONVERSION ‘
=
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR,960B,RACK MT=-16K MEM & C/E,200V
APPD -MFG OATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO PART NUMBER rEV

LM 0943709-0240

[FRTYL]



SII

5\ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS LIST or MATERIAL ' — -
I N R RATED |
DATE  12/09/76 ° PAGE 1 of LM 0943705-0241] 4 |
aa o 2| e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0061 00091.900 EA 0943652-2G05 | COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
0002 0CL01.000 | EA 0975155-0004 | MEMORY, 16K
0004 90001.000 EA 0226722-0001 | CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
0005 00001.000 | EA 0943733-0002 | KIT, 960B/980B P/S VOLTAGE CONVERSION
coos 0C001.000 | EA 0981824-0001 | 960 CPU, QUIET FAN, MODIFIED
ORAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THLE
CMPTR 9608 ,RACK MT-16K MEM £ C/E,200V
AP'ID.-MFG.‘ DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REY
LM 0943709-0241 JJ




DATE  12/09/776

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 1 of

PART NUMBER '
EM 0943706-0242;

eV
J)
~

{: e S o | owo PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
" 0ool 93001.000 Fa 0943652-G73% | CCMPUTER, 96)R RACKMOUNT

0002 0C001.000 £A 0975155-0004 | MEMORY, 16K

03N 00001.000 EA 0226722-0G01 | CPU FXFANDEF KIT,INTERNAL

0005 00001.000 EA 0942733-0002 | KIT, 9608/9R808 P/S VOLTAGE CONVERSION

0006 35031.00¢C EA 09P1824-0502 | 960 CPU,QUIET FAN,MODIFIED

—
—

o)

DRAFTSMAN

DATE

CKD DRAFTSMAN

OATE | OFSIIN ENGINEER DATE | TITE

CMPTR,960R,RACK MT-16K MEM  C/F,200V

APPD MFG

DATE

APPD PROIECT ENGINEFER

OATE PEFASED

DATE | PROJECT NO

PARY NUMSER

LM 0043709-0242

|

L3
iy




L1

XAS INSTRUMENTS
] COR ORATED

N P PART NUMSER eV
‘ oae 12/13776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LMo0943739-0260| J ‘
e o o | we PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 0001.000 EA 0943652-0005 |COMPUTEB, QEOR RAC KMOUNT
0002 00021.000 FA 0975155-3004 | MEMORY, 16K
0004 00001.000 EA 0226722-0001 |CRPU EXPANDER KIT,INTERNAL
0005 00001.020 EA 0943733-0001 |KIT, 960B/9808 P/S VOLTAGE CONVERSION
DRAFTSMAN DATE C;D. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR , 960R,RACK MT-16K MEM € C/F,230V
APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV

LM0942709-0260




U

P’ﬁ.ﬁ} TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
T INCORPORATED

DATE

12/09/76

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 1 of

PART NUMBER

LM 1943709-0261

PRINT QUANTITY [SIA 3 .
o R o | owe PART NUMRFR | DESCRIPTION VERDOR PART NUMBER
[ANGIRIN COCCla0D00 eA 0943657 -0005 COMPUTIR, Q60K RACKMINT
aCH? 00001.000 EA 0975155-3004 | MEMORY, 16K
0004 C3C01.000 EA 0225722-0001 | CRU EXPANDER KIT,INTSENAL
0005 00001.000 €A 06427330091 | k1T, An0A/980R P/S VI TAGE CONVERSION
ooos 50031.000 £ A 008 1E26-5001 | 06T TP, QUIET FAMN, MOILTSIED
!
s !
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD DRAFTSMAN DATE DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR ,960B,RACK MT—-16K MEM & C/E,230V
AP“'O MEC DATE APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV
LM 0943709-0261J J




611

{\{E TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

DATE  12/09/76

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 1 of

PART NUMBER

ﬁ-M0943709-0262

Nl%w. i:;:::: eSS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001.000 EA 0943652~0005 | COMPUTER, 9608 RACKMOUNT
0032 J30UJ1.000 EA 0975155=-0004 | MEMCRY, 16K
0004 00001.000 EA 0226722-0001 | CRU EXPANDER KIT.INTERNAL
00035 03001.200 EA 0943733-0001 | KIT, 9608/980B P/S VOLTAGE CONVERSION
0006 QJC01. 000 €A 0981824-0002 | 960 CPU,QUIET FAN,MODIFIED
| DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CMPTR,960B,RACK MT-16K MEM ¢ C/E, 230V
AFFD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMSER C
LM 0943 709—0262] J




ocl

(e}
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS FART NUMBER 73]
INCORPORATED
pate 12/13/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of ﬂM094370°-0960 J]
et S RES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
ciul 003314300 FA 0047773-9701 | MANUAL y960P MAINT- SYSTF™M DESCRIPTION
0002 0C001.000 FA 0966313-97C1 | MANUAL ,CRU MNREL 960 COMPUYTER
€233 0J3J01.000 EA 0966312-9701 | MANUIAL , NMAC MODEL 960A/980A CNMPUTFR
0004 00CV1.000 Ea 0966312-9702 | MANUAL,,DMAC CIONT.MODEL 960A/9R0A COMP,
0005 0J001.090 EA 0942931-0001 | CPY LETTER PACKET-960/980/990
o0N6 00001.000 EA 0944825-9701 | MNL,96G MASTER INDEX
TRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN o e DATE | TITLE
CPU DDOCUMENTATION KIT 960R
TP MEG DATE | APPO. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PANT NOMBIR (33

LMO"H'% 709-0960

a0



121/122

1 2 V |222<velal ! | g a )
BEVINONS
MOTES: ] escmenon T oan | amo
CENTERULINE OF CONNECTOR ON BOARD -[—;],%’gf‘zjf‘;; 4*‘1"-3'”‘700[0" L=
- - - Z FLAG Sl 33,00 oTE 5
WIRE (757 } géj;'eé't_&:g GC?EV:EQDA';'C"‘:_‘_V‘;Q“CARD (ZIADDED GAceoit 0L 41 MOEE BALLN w0 1 TEW 55
s ” = ” ~ it LTY NAS D, /TEAN .9 PTY WAS X CTEM 20 dTY WAS i3
IRE MO| _ LESCRIPTION START | FIniSH | REMAE RS |/rem MG RAck (ITEM S) S.cH TRAT PC S 21 5)ASDED CALLIUT FOR ITEMS 3019 £ 20 0M;
/ FZ& WHT/BIKC TPNL Lo5/-2 S5/-2 i3 BOARDS MAY BE NSTAL_ED ‘(67/_;f>}j/-_/ff/" 30 WAS /3, ITEM 3/ WAS 8 TIADDED
2 T®3q vHT/REC TRV Si-(  [AFZAS 3 INSTALL STRAPS (ImeM 293 a— e
A 3 [*2¢ WHJERN T VC SI-7 |zPe-zo 4 @ 2006 *.20 erngL.s 3 | B [CV397/G #(CIH Co Xam (DITEM [j2f5 e%:
¢ [=2¢ wH7EK IPVL  [Si1-Z2  pAFZ-2 e [3] COVER SOLDER CONNECTIONS wiTH 23 A3 /0999 /399
ITEM 33 C | eN7944450) Sadann (1)K VISED I“"f/zr/éuém
TR EXTENSIVE CNGINEERING CHANGES
__JCI/KJ)’LY/](L)}" i (1] A - JM/MLIM
. TEN LD Ja A5 £.8/70-0027
E| nF092C5 00,8 o cim, 2 lehl ] el
ADDED (TEM B4 wLELETED 7 3 72 BENSEC
VIEW OF BRACE » RECOCATED v /6
AAES B-8 - DECETED VIEwmS /ARES
g wsEcTon £-€
i view A-A @ ,_Iwmzawd LR am, 4 #M'
STEm 16 chs 972093 -ccso | lhy [shm
@ o - Elen #2046 02 “m, 5
(9ps! & ; Q7Y OF /7EM 13,20, 30 3/ was| M), “‘b w
15 /P § B DECETED BACLOOWUS 1
D (see swu2) | %, 103 Feom Baciiow 55
. N ADDELD BALLOOA /4@ ADDFLAG |
o
2%4-32TF
B
o
! ﬂ T
— | © |
j | VO
» [ — ’
v
’ . [} c E
] ’
; _ L
s .
.- .
c L \\ [o] o
]
. \
(3
&) as
Z
/otc £x1 TOOTH
/o .o -32 MUT
— REF ‘\'\4_’\ a
) Q@ Dossasr
. *E-F0 x84 BN
£ : ﬁ;ﬁ BV ERAO T BH
— > 5 09 S " S EXT FoorH
T~ - )
S 1 L d
~ - 20 /15 FE AT L
cmpr o a6
= @ff/- REV T SN el o T an e o Prin 0 tar "
D oA -& 3 e e - 1 2 R e B [ S e e s
Scace 20 £ PLACES PROCESSES: CF swEETE - . , S ety s
. SC_JeER rPER F-12m, hd el Pe L3Sty - Ta 1 - R I[IA\l\\IH\\JtNI\{
METRHOD T Tz S NN ".. :
' - ST LCHasS s Assy.
i . ; / i
. ' PANDED . SGoOB .,
i - . .
: e . . " 243¢62
[ . K 2 . t R 14 { : L'
- - S -] = e



——*Ii[‘iééege[cﬂ )

4
RESONS
DESCRPFTION [ oan [ am
@PEF
A
. REF
( < o o
. :
o ° ° rd
o | ? e |
J Z o
¢] 0
B
[¢] (]
O
REF
° o |
; 6 e REF , .
LI N # ARACES v S
/ ol S
S eree S s @agr
- g P s T
o B 0/ / ,// 3 o ¥
° ) "] pat
® ru‘
c (5413
G
]
g
P O
=
] sagcTIoN ~
view O0-0 Secare: |
(sEE 1) . '
o (e T - R
X R et TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
P‘:k"\&‘:{i: - 2
— 7-—4
D == 0707
2 “ -,
{ 11’ N . ‘,» ) -




ST1

%

TeEXA

N

S INSTRUMENTS
CORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBER

(lhﬁ 943662-0001

REY

DATE  05/19/76 PAGE | of G
s o RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001.000 | EA 943745-C001 | CHASSIS
€002 00001.000 | EA 943669-0001 | PANEL ,FRCAT
00C4 00001.000 EA 943616-C001 | INSULATCR,CCMB
coos 00001.000 EA 943664-C001 | CARC,RACK
0006 00001.000 | EA 943671-0001 | BOARC ASSY, CPU BACK PANEL
coc? 00001.€00 EA 226737-0001 | INSULATCR,CPU BACK PANEL 01+00+0
00C8 00001.000 EA 943615-0001 | COMB/STIFFENER ,BACK PANEL
cocs 0C0C1.000 EA 226586-0001 | SWITCR,LCCK-MAINTAINING
0010 000€1.000 | EA 232289-01C0 | LAMP FLUSF FLAT TOP 6.3V <04 AMPS RCL-C56-2180
o012 AR FT 538347-2C99 | WIRE FCCKLP B-24 AWG 19 STR  BK/WH JUD- HHO112
0013 AR FY 538347-2299 | WIRE HCCKLP B-24 AWG 19 STR  RD/WH JUD- HHO112
Q014 AR FT 538347-2199 | WIRE KCCKLP B-24 AWG 19 STR  BN/WH JUD- HHOL12
0015 000€1.000 | EA 231123-C070 | CLIP SPRING STEEL LITE TEC-32-1212
0016 00002.000 | EA 972684-C011 | SCREWs THREAD FORMING, #6-32
0018 00010.000 | EA 411101-0058 | LOCKWASHER #6 EXTERNAL TOCTH CRES QPL- MS35335-58
co19 00019.000 | EA 411101-C057 | LOCKWASHER # & EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL- MS35335-5T
0020 00021.000 | EA 411027-08C4 | WASFER .12% X .312 X 032 FLAT CRES QPL- MS15795-804
0021 00010.000 | EA 416453-0022 | NUT,FLAIN €-32 UNC-2B HEX CRES,SMALL QPL- NAS6TICE
0024 00001.000 EA 232349-€075 | LUG SCLDER TEC-78-1056
Q025 00005.00¢ EA 418212-C040 | STRAP,TIECOWN,ADJUSTABLE,PLASTIC QPL- MS3367-4-9
SRRSO N T e SAE | DESIGN ENGNEER e e
AT M,~,glgg/;k CHASSIS ASSY, EXPANDED, 9608
RFFOWFG GATE | APWG. PROTECT ERGINEER ] ]  DATE | RELEASED DATE | FRGIECT NG FART NOMBER WV
IS0 2 LM 943662-0001] 6




@} TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
itNC O PORATED

DATE  05/19/7¢

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 2 of

PART NUMBER

LM 943662-0001

N:,J',';'::'E \ 'i;’;:’a’:: -:§f: owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
€026 000Q0l1.000 EA 085913-C0C3 | CLAMP 3/16 PLASTIC CABLE
coa2r AR EA 235182-C002 | LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 LOC--242
0028 00010.000 EA 418154-0958 WASHER+FLAT #6 CRES QPL~- NAS620-Cé
003¢C 00005.0C0Q EA 972588~-0015 | SCREW 4-40 X .375 PAN HEAD CRES
00131 00004.000 EA 972588-0016 | SCREW 4-40 X .438 PAN HEAD CRES
0033 AR FY 411634-1310 | SLEEVE,PVC, 133 DlA. CLEAR QPL- MIL-1-631
0034 00002.000 EA 972960-C040 | SCREWw 8-32 X .375 FLT HEAD CRES
D
GRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENOINEER DATE | TiTLE

APPD -MFG

CHASSIS ASSY,

EXPANDED, 9608

APPO. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 943662-0001|

REY

[EIRLYTY



8 7 6 5 ! a 3 2 1

Uorfs REVISIONS
£ CHECK TWISTED PAR FOR CONTWUITY ON e R Ears we ,/}7“”"':?" e { rmove)
~0002 #SSEMBLY AT O Ll PR DV
XAT-PI-52 T XA5-P2-57 (LPUCR=) T ’J/,,j// =d =< P ——]
XAT-PI-B0 TO XA5-P2-BJ (440 Blud =200 e Sourl 5555 Cliejpy | bslgems:
(CIESVISIOY LEVE. Bo K v
CIGEeH DI - o~ o1, JELETTOWRE | o) o
GET M 7Tk~ L e 20 e [Clisfry et
C s W 2o o oL PN iR
' 747135909 00705 ES 5V L
.
A2 TIT(B) R i ) POATED |/ A
D\ %5y 16vi “Brace N Yk
(1400321 (B) T aene 7T ADDED s |
E\W0TE T L Troatel F2r [Erd loex |73 YA
FlON 38378201 TRadm- ) SIATEDREY ) :
/ W
LEVEL BLOCK litf25 /‘I'(A’(

._‘
|
8

TEYAS INSTRUMINTS INCORPGRATID MADE W USA

§ cHy

P

Lo b Ju L
-

L
. .
1
EE QDL BOARD NO 243L12-0001 =l

' WIRE DECK WO __ — _
SCHEM N0 943413 ASSY ND 9431t -0007
SERIAL NO LTS
) 243671-0002 | BOARD ADSY, S80B CPU BACKPANEL

/ = 943&TI-C00! BOARD A%SY 3608 cPU BACKPANEL |

N L / ] FPART WS DESCRIPTION

\
H \ - T
$ N\ / T % PART NO S CHEDULE
\ ., / .

- MARK APPROPR\ATE Z
MO AND REV PER REVISION
MARK APPROFPRIATE DASH
LEVEL BLOCK NO AND REV LETTER

MARK APPROPRIATE pp——
SERIAL NUMBER ‘ %"xl el l PART OR DENTIFYING NUMBER ] NOMINCLATURE OR DESCRITION ol el

PARTS LiST

PROCESSES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECHED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED Dw'f 2 é_zg‘_"f‘ TE!AS INSTRUMENTS
. SOLDER PER F-I2,METHCD T JDMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARS :wzmm(wmms ) . Euomers Groun " Dovtes Texes
AND /JOR F-124 SONCENTAICITY MACHED ANGLES =1° £
2 MARK PER F-i00, TYPE T, e e ALy 2 PACE Decma 10° i Ay BoAaRD ASSY, CPU
WIRE DECK FOR -oo0G2 (243869 -290%) |# % *T*[‘-!A CLASS UHE‘«GL—ST -\Z'C.OLOE m(mmno!c;ssm - rvre——rvm D) . ) . BA’KDAMEL—
. IDENTIFYING NUMB SHOWN Tt A
WIRE DECK FomR -—0oo | 343%74-350=) [sfalpio BLACK | 7ameimses ron merEREncE ora v ,l", = ) <
CARD 2w (342%72-0co )4l _Jc ok . oS
SIHEMATIC - DIAGRIAM TSA2 G- 22 % a e KK e Q13000 1129, con 280, s g hreptoiilig Lanants
ASSEMBLY o ““#.{"_"»\_’Fmi:f;‘ 38-000 ool Y- cesonacvivreease . 1D| 96214 Z ©
N cleidlelny 301 , 71, 1001, = = =
REVIS oM LEVEL C "8 TESI&R pay: scax i ] J e
LM TiRlaL n

127/128

Lm

IR



6C1

{@? TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBER

[{3

DATE 05/01/75 PAGE ) of LM ouscri-00m|F s
e S ;“;’:.‘; owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00002.000 EA 9729¢5-0024 | CAP FIX CERAMIC .100 MF 10% 100V WPL- CKOERX104K
COO1A c2 ¢s
€002 00002.000 EA 972924-0014 |CAP FIX TANT SOLID 15 MFD 10 T 20 VOLJ QPL-M39003/1-2289
0002A €3 C4
0003 00002.000 EA 53273¢-0002 |CAP FIX CERAMIC .02 MF 20/80% 25 VOLT CRL- 2DDUEOE2032AC
C003a C1 ce
0004 00001.000 EA 943¢72-0001 | PWB,MOTHERBOARD,9£08,9808
0025 AR EA 535978-0058 | WIRE ELEC.,SOLID,"KYNAR®" INSUL #30 AWG
000¢ REF EA 943€74-9905 | WIRF DECK
0007 REF EA 943673-9901 | DIAGRAM SCHEM,CPU MOTHERBOARD
IRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD/PRAFY, N DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE i
h v V15 BOARD ASSY, CPU BACK PANEL |
\WPPD -MFG DATE | APPD."PROJECT INEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO PART NUMBER REV ’l

7502

LM o943¢71-0001




it

\r'a\J TE)-"ﬁ J??‘;?‘ﬂ’i‘f BT LIST or MATERIAL T -
N\ PA 057017175 PAGE y of (LM 943€£71-0307 Fo}
A o RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER )
0701 00002.000 EA 9729¢5-0024 [CAP FIX CERAMIC .100 MF 10% 100V QPL- CKOLBY 104X ‘
0001A cz2 cs E
0002 00002.000 EA 972924-0014 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 15 MFD 10 % 20 VOLJ QPL-M39003/1-2289
00024 e e

c003 00002.000 | EA 532736-0002 | CAP FIX CERAMIC .02 MF 20/80% 25 VOLY | CRL- 20DU€0F20378C |
RIS cloce

0004 00001.000 | EA 943672-0001 | PWR,MNTHERROARD,9€08,9808

0005 AR EA 535978-0058 | WIRE ELEC.,SOLID,"KYNAR" INSUL ¥30 AWG

000¢ REF EA 9438€9-9905 | WIRE DECK

nanTy REF £A Q43€73-200] | DIAAGAM cOLuFM, P MATHERANARD !

/

NRAFTOMAN

DATE

CKD DRAFTSMAN

DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

B0ARD ASSY,

CPU BACK PANEL

AP M,

DATE

APPD PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | REIFASED

DATE | PROJECT NO

I

P
s

PART NUMARR

T ey

M 943671-0301 F 8




131/132

8 7
€ 5 4 , 3 | 2 [
LTSS SO TG ED NOTES T CONTITZED NOTES !
(5, H“P S MPEK / :
& e Y ;%’?;Lf;;;ﬁww [ PIN I OF ALL IC'S 1S BOTTOM LEFT I MAXIMUM COMPONENT HEIGHT FRoM Toe]n ——
LODKING AT CCMPONENT SIE wiTr P2 COMPONENT SI0E OF CARD 15 .4#Co. VA B e VTSV S AT Ay T oan i dacii]
AND P2 DCWN CLIFP DICDE LEAL AS REQUIRED AND Sl B VS Yy S S T R
[B)17EM 102 USEL ON CENTER SCREW oney — TIN 5| IWAS &7 k2T THEY R32
{E) SIRETCH 1TEM 402 Prvef £RYS TAL 2. MAXIMUN LEAD 1 ENGTH FROMN? SN AR B2 Tk A2 "’MC’@y
(ITEM 351 U5ING 176N 104 CR 105 CONDUCTOR 210 OF CARD /5 .62 N R AT e THE
.f§§:;,”§:5NE COAT RIT AND RI7 Wits .'/q;gr/zz _::,9 SEAND 78 70 BE INSTALLED UPOATED KEVIZ/ION (£ vel .92/0' !7»‘
VI Ty LOW SCLDER | B (N39T/93 /1, Puedaie 11 e o
43 WAS 233751-9998 1%, L kLAt L bey
MIARK APPROFPRIATE REV LEVEL PER [ HIT9C) (b sadier niELETEL |
REVISION LEVEL BLOCK FARSIOE [TERIS 51 SIA LM eI TEM 93 il
1 GTY WAS 17 LA (LLALLEG 25 |,y |
A5 TO 17Em 49A AL b rcEy |
c RE vr/sron _SYATVS Jldfn(r '
I |ACOED WOTES 3 % 56 £
ACLEL £, P2 £2 P4 & pip ,yy,,,;pj
TO 7AK Cf‘/V/V[(fO/? FAA
> OELETED ITEMS 33 [ 9% (onr <
ADDED ITEMS /02 /03 1095 iC s
5 -,
REF %\ W c,rm T = = . ' TR < ) R ) S eran (NUPLATED KE
16 PLACES (79 W& C vosness o & seskzo J y '
nTaT ‘i’@’ i 70, 0ExdE o R0 R )z 0 e — i e
@ 2 g g8 o N cn e BT 3 OF T 55 p e
BZ4#E8 g 1wl Ene X 2 E 702 Zaalcgr 2350 v
, g (4 %
.\ . ;:05 5003 ZER N QEI‘:’CQSLLJU o7& ] OLLZ_MAM @Sm[jj%‘ ﬁf’;"{- :/’/r/WE 7n 1550,;;;2@/4;[0
/ . ‘
“ j'vo e QE lez2) ezniftz=n -”‘5 |' JC() “") 3: cu;sfnzt;tmijmfo. AL R O :
a B ¥ " g Gl P F o B A TEL £ From ez
v2g 7] t} 7] ‘O N EEMS 40, A6ED
IPEER|§IZEY @lﬁd Uz wEz0E  ipan (s -O“mj:xa‘ 11 70 45 A,UM ()UPDATED REY LEVEL 7
oe M " AR 8] BLICK Ve Y Cans
Olezsl  [gEeq()i zzx() iz s O Z7%] -Om-an §“ G fgf,ﬁf-?m% W) STt [DUPGHTED RET T
9 Y cesses - Qim (P kau
0 ¥ Q \@5 PLACES SUITHGB ) A ae a1 UEDATED R | T
a7 wsal()@En & @EER(e=3 w@m O— (Jm Oz=n H| s i ew'sT o " i Mt
: @ | J BJf%éf;j%ﬁ) 7(0/’4-”" (1} ADDED 1TEM y !
— 7 (2VADDED FUA 72 8y 7
/ U‘:f 0000 LQ s € 2 e2) rzex O_ U- Qeza T ueprp PGS |y /‘{(/ {Q
. WSICZOE(C)R = mrine 1) OH7 ZH 1T
lese] u—] . K|/ 7EM 8BS LTY WAS 0121 UPL /G
-Uf)é&ﬁ “U-UU@ wm (wzm 09 s 3 OEQZT_] " O (it aor s Oereo s 7y, (e,
& O w}}’f/;”’”" N
AR m&o- 000 mOUOJ_ TN N 50 A COAST 16/58 4 105 1216A¢- //‘ i
[vez] g (E ] - LI T8 WAS M7 51K (0 1 TEN £7 /17 (Holins
JGLI! ezl way(em mEn O— OU» L HaS 477536 0005, béd E720 Tims s |1
w i - 103, 10F & 105 (#) #/’ﬁlf[ﬂ REY LEVEL
gar ] OLs_aJ [z p @jgm wesan flezra um_Jo- Qm 7 %ﬁuammxm,,,”mw
\D . g REV LEVL Block Winfo- |flahem
(wia ﬂ a/os 8 r o erceece A v - [N} an MY ) s ' " .
(73] () zzen £ 2ra21 () ezze] (oY) w7ze] "il./_lOLW_’é] sesvene o ETED DASKNO| PROTECTED | DESC Liumpers EemvED ft‘ooﬁ“’ﬁfjﬂﬁi\‘“‘”m“ TRBLEAD |y 115 | alyom
Q/ 5 3 8 |ADDR RAM:F. r NA0246 B0 Alide TR IM ST TTEN £
mEN( e wr (i rre i) e wEn (s rﬁaOm "0001 [OTHRUTF 1w | STANDARD | NONE P ok 2L UAATEL ™ s |abhin] B
RGNS vy 335338558 &3 -00CZ [DTHRU FF oo 4|0PTIONB-WIUSED 15 TOE I SLullrilblock : T :
sres \a:: 3 -0003  |CTHRU 1FFu 4 S A sl -coc #
o) izl | (wzzd) (e e vereza} Om @me T oos S w ¥y OPTIONT [EI3TOE 14 D ALL ABOVE ~00C3 | L rE £6 wm {3133 ’:J&d’m N
; z CTHRUAFF s 'gomoue-uorusmknm £12 ANDALL ABOVE. R|coco v oEcaTED Srom 59 9/7/ ) 2
- -0005 | OTHRU TFFie % [OPTIONS - NOT USED £ TOLIDANDALL ABOVE FLSR? ~SOCS, s 38 wms 7 7c \9
l E J* -D00L omRu#Fm}omm NOTUSED{ETTOEB AND ALL ABDNE. 22&59/ - &oO/anch?zD - @
P2 &9 -0007 |OTHRUIFFFie % |OPTION3 - NOTUSED ES TOEEANDALL ABONE. FARY 1) MOTE 7 1#) DRTrEL )
Pl ~B00B | OTHRU3FFFua #| OPTION 2-NOT USED [£5 T0 € 4 AND ALL ARDNE - KEy cever Giock re
" -000% [OTwRuTFFFu & |LPTION I-NOTUSED |21 TOE 2 AND ALL ABDYE S | ON 212589 (D) AMaAMILLO o
1) UPDFTED /
8 PLACES ALLED Test et n0K IR gt T
* EXCEPT ADDRESS RANGES 801w THRU Alie T CNHTISO (€, AT 771, OPDATED H "
REY cevil Blote 11-29.25 |4 k4
2] rrm] cooe
QT mEGo | NO | OENT PART OR DENTYING MUMBER l NOMENCLATURE O DESCR®TION I el
BPECHFICATION
FPROCESSES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECH D PARTS LiST
UNLESS OTHERWISE smECmen |0 z CATE
- /. ;2[25/2;04‘? F- /27 METHOD I Anp/ " BEMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP - DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES gﬁ“("f £-2o- “ @ TEXAS |NSTRUMENT8
N) } ConCENTRICTTY MacrenveD NGrpances LA Sy Eowement Group. - Deiie. T '
§ 2. MARK PER F-100 ,yp[l CLASS / ‘oum cn:::SAmv :ruc::o‘ecww..s:mo ENGR ', 4 & 4 —= A
Lq ”[/6”7 /2 EGLGR BLACK BEFORE FINIEH PROCESSING 2 MLACE DECMALS 1 02 - [» ‘L e LT ﬁ¢_
N TEST — ~P°AE:E?NTNES£SFORREFERENCE3NLV MATERAL: s SRR B 0]
§ - PPOC Q43 7--/~ QO/ IAT—R} WVTHMIL»STD)A&,)‘WNMA'“ A’VD‘~‘ et MEMORY (\ON7ROZ££R
JLECIC- DIAGRAN 343699 -990; w52 alal21Clo 00270 nT ' O e o oo e
N - d 2ICIZI2IDCiDIDir T~ ] ANCE - o
t PRINTED WIRING BOARD 5436987007 2 BRRNERE mJ}\Th\, 3‘;5'?& flngoj “‘?";‘E:'% “‘;‘i‘;f%ﬁ' **:":%I% «a:;ffz Af:%i TR T SZE | CO0E NO | DRAWING NO
s ] N e L EE = = TV RELEASE
X[ ASipBly SR T S e N nil-ge nIfl.glo 1900 g)p| NEXTASSY [useoon e " D| 96214 8F43c27
753 = 000 2 000 - 001 APPLICATION T
1 SCALE [ /i | Tso-m
38 LA TL7RIAE



€el

{@ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

owe  08/2377¢  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE  1of ﬁ_M 94369 7-0001 1:‘5
o e oF | ows PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 3J004.000 EA 222222-1400] NETWORK SN7400N —SN7400N
00014 U254U35,U42,U55
0002 07105.000 EA 222222-74C4| NETWCRK SK7404N
00024 U6T THRU LE9,UTI,UBY
0003 30092.900 EA 222222-14C5| NETWCRK SN74Q5N
00034 u70,uT1
0004 00001.000 EA 222222-7425| NETWCRK  SN7T425N
C004A us2
0005 10001.000 EA 222222-17430/ NETWORK $N7430N -SN7430N
COCS5A u20
07¢6 00004.000 EA 222222-7437| NETWCRK  SN1437N
cocea UlsU2,U38,U39
0007 00003.000 EA 222222-7476| NETWERK  SNT474N -SN7474N
coerA Ul2,U€44U€ES
oocs 00004.000 EA 222222-1475 NETWCRK-SAT1475N
cocsa Ul2%,U123,U134,Ul36
cocs 00002.000 EA 222222-7483] NETWCRK-SA7483N
cccoa UTsLL6,ULT
0010 00004.000  EA 222222-17489 X NETWORK SN748IN
00104 U94,U106,L118,J129
DRAFTSMAN OATE | CKD PRA TE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiTLE
QP{EZ":« fﬁ/w o MEMORY CONTROLLER, 9608, STANDARD
APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT EMGINEER 7 / DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. . PART NUMBER REV
o Ts02 LM 943697—000l T 2}'

Ti 11ne9



)
s N

{ ! DATE  08/23/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 2 of ﬁM 9 ;.;Z;“;:';; bh) ]'Tw;i

i e RS PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | VENDOR PART riinadR :
011 00001.000 £a 222222-7132, NETWCRK SN74132N |
CO114 U3 |
0012 0C006.000 EA 222222-7153| NETWCRK  SN74153N -SNT4152% !
Th12e UL0.U114L19,U119,U12),0131 E
SHEE 00012.€00 EA 222222-7157] NETWCRK  SNT4157N
co11a U48 THRU LS0,U91,U25,Ul23,
00138 UL07,U1C8,L116,ULL17,UL27,U128

0014 000C6.000|  EA 222222-7161] NETWORK  SN14161N ~SNT41A1M
0N 144 U28,U29,U40,US8 THRU UKD
0015 30003.000 EA 222222-7175| NETWCRK SNT4175N
GEYEY! UA L L18,L27
co16 00008.00C FA 222222-7180] NETWCRK  SN74180N
colea UBO,US2,LS3,UL04,ULO5,ULL4,
(7168 U115,L126

0017 000€2.000 £a 2400C0-74C0| NETWARK=SA74HNON
00174 UL4,U4s

0018 00004.000|  EA 240000-74064] NETWORK SA74HO4N .
coima U22.,U43,L46,U61
L1 00003.000 EA 2600C0-7610; NETWCR¥-SA74m1IN
€n19A ule, U731, U102

IRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGMN ENGINEER DATE | TIME
MEMORY CONTROLLER, 9608, STANDARD
e BATE | APPD PFOIECT ENGINEE BATE | FELEASED DATE | FROICT NG AT UM 7y
LM 942697-000

72




Sel

%%?}TEXAS

INC

INSTRUMENTS
ORPORATED

DATE 08723776

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 3 of

PART NUMBER

LM 943697-000

;F;]

K S S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0020 00004.C00 EA 240000-7411] NETWORK-SAN74HILLN

00204 u2l, U32, LS1l, US4

0021 00004.000 EA 240000-7420] NETWORK-SN74H20N

0021A uUl3l,uS6,u?2,U78

0022 0C002.000 EA 2400C0-T7421| NETWCRK-SNT4H2ILN

00224 Ua7, US2

0023 00001.000 EA 2400C0-7430] NETWCRK-SN14H3ON

0023A ulol

0024 00003.000 EA 240000~-7440] NETWCRK-SN74H40ON

0024A U244,U€2,LE4

0025 00001.000 EA 2400C0-7451] NETWORK-SA74HS1IN

0025A us3

0026 00001.000 EA 240000-7453] NETWORK-SNT74HS3N

Co26A u23

0n27 00001.000 EA 240000~-7455] NETWCRK=-SAN74HS5N

Co27A ue3

0028 00005.000; EA 2400C0-7474| NETWORK-SANT74HT4N

CO028A US, U13, L30, U45, U33

Q029 00002.000 EA 240000-7102 NETWCRK SMN74H102
wmw&r? 254 DATE | CKD. ORAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN !NOIS:I' Lls DATE [ THLE

MEMORY CONTROLLERy 9608, STANDARD

iFROWMRG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LM R :3:1;;.:;(:000 [ _}(_vj

[FRELYL]




p) TEXAS INSTRUMENTS i
ATED
, oat  08s23/77¢  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 4 of ﬁ.M 943697-0001]

Ty o AES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

230 00)34.000]  EA 2194C2-174C4| NETWORK SNT4S04N

00304 UT4 THRU LT7

0031 00022.000]  FA 219402-7410 NETWORK SANT4S1ON

0021a | US7,u66 '

coz2 |  0co01.000;  Ea 219402-7420| NETWORK SA74S29N

co324a U123

033 00001.000/  EA 219402-7430| NETWCRK SN74S30N

€133 , u90

€034 €0008.000]  EA 219402-7486] NETWORK SNT4S86N

01344 U96,US8,L100,U110,u112,U122,

co348| ‘ UL24,u125

0035 00002.000|  EA | 219402-7138) NETWCRK SN74S138N

ca3sa| U99,U1l1

€036 00008.000]  EA 219402-7280, NETWCRK  SA74S280N

C036A ; ' | UBS THRU L8B,U97,ULG9,UL21,

co3sr | U132

ca3r | oooo1.000[  EAf 972188-00C1| NETWCRK,NES55V.MONGLITHIC TIMING,LINEAR  ST-NESSSV .

00374 [ u2e

0033 |  00001.000,  EA 972645-0001| CRYSTAL,12 MMZ,QUARTZ SEE- T1 DRAWING
___cazaal | | 1
TTRAFTSRAN DATE | CKO. GEAFTSMAN DATE | OFSIGN ENGINEER DaATE | TME

‘ MEMORY CONTROLLFR, 9608, STANDARD

TS DATE | APPD. WGIECT ENGINEER BATE | WECEASED BATE | FROHCT . | LM 94369 7-000 L T -
.

ovmes



LEL

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBER [13]
LM 943697-000 T‘&l

oAt 08/23/76 PAGE 5o
il N RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0719 0J901.000 EA G72546-0017] RES FIX 10.0 OHM 5 & .25 W.CARBCN FILM[ ROH- P-25
00394 R13
0040 00007.000 EA 972%$15-0033| RES FIX CCMP 220 CHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL- RCO5G221JS
C040A R29,R31,R232,R38,R39,R57,R59
0041 00004.000 EA 972915-0035| RES FIX CCMP 270  OHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL- RCO5G271JS
CO41A ' R6,R10,F1E4R23
0042 70003.000 EA 9729175-0042| RES FIX CCMP S10 OHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL~- RCO5GS114S
00424 R28,R304R22
0043 |  00002.000 EA 972915-0049] RES FIX CCMP 1.0 K OHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL- RCO5G102JS
00434 R1,R2
0044 00043.000 EA 972975-0051| RES FIX CCMP 1.2 K OHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT OPL- RCO56G122JS
0044A R24,RES,REL THRU R67,R69,RTO,
00448 R73, R76 THRU R32, RB6 THRU
0044C R10S
0045 00003.000 EA 972975-0053| RES FIX CCNP 1,5 K OHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL- RCNS5G1524S
00454 R83, RE4, RBS
0046 00001.000 EA 972575-0055| RES FIX CCMP 1.8 K CHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL- RCO5G182JS
004€A R2S
0047 00003.0CC EA 972915-0057| RES FIX CCMP 2.2 K OHMS 5 T 1/8 WATT QPL- RC05G22248
co474 R8,R1G,R22
IRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
MEMORY CONTRCLLER, 960B, STANDARD
APPD.-MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV
. LM 943697-0001 T ¥




Lo

e

<) TExee gAY EYTS UST or MATERIAL ——T
oATE  08/23/76 PAGE 6 of (I.M 94369 7-000] T?
T S Sf | owe | pART NUMBER DESCRIPTION © VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0048 00J06.C00|  EA 972515-C065| RES FIX CCMP 4.7 K OHMS 5 T 1/6 WATT QPL= RCO05G472J5
0048A R34R5,R94R11,R26,R74
0049 00002.000|  EA 972975-C0€6| RES FIX CCMP 5.1 K OHMS 5 T 1/8 WATT QPL- RCO5G5124S
CC49A R37,R36
0050 00002.000|  EA 972615-C073| RESISTOR 10K OHMS 1/8W 5%
o504 R74R12
0052 00001.000|  EA 972915-0081| RES FIX CCMP 22. K OHYS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL- RCO5G223JS
Cos2A R21
0053 70002.000[  EA 972515-0C89| RES FIX CCWP 4T, K OHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL- RCO5G4734$
CO52A R4, R1S
0054 00001.000|  EA 9729175-C095| RES FIX CCMP 82. K OHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL~ RCO5GB23JS
0054A R34
0055 00021.000  EA 9726175-0103| RES FIX CCMP 180 K OHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT OPL- RCO5G184J4S
Ca554 R3S
0056 00001.000  EA 972975-0105] RES FIX CCMP 220 K OHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT OPL- RC05G224J4$
o564 R20
0057 00001.000|  EA 5304€6-0065| RES, 1200C0 CHM .125W 5%
cos7a R16
0758 00002.000  EA 2358¢6-8000| THERMISTOR 100K .050 OIA. 25C ROD GE -1POS1
'onnsuoag 282 DATE | CXO. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DEsIGN mo:«’%':’ 217 DATE | TTLE :
MEMORY CONTROLLER, 960B, STANDARD
WS MIG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. M o 1:3"6"“)”"].-.000 _Fv’




6€1

re

B+

3 Texee InstayweyTs 15T or MATERAL T
' paTE  08/23/7¢ PAGE  Tof ﬁ_M 943697-C00] T &
A o S| e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0059 70001.000 EA 972141-0025] NETWCRK,RES. 220 OHM 2 ¥ 14 PIN OIP BEC- 899-1-R22)
00594 u3?
0060 00002.000 EA 972929-0367| CAP FIX CERAMIC 22.0 PF 10 % 200 V QPL-M39014/01-1367
co60A C7+CS
00¢€1l 00001.000 EA 230423-0500] CAP 220.0 PF 200V 10 WMIL-CKOS5BX22}K 419-198-0221 952
00614 ce
0062 00012.000 EA 9729€5-0008] CAP FIX CERAMIC .0047 MF 10% 200 V QPL- CKO6BX4T2K
00€2A C31 THRU C34,C44 THRU C47
00628 €56 THRU €59
coe3 00002.000 EA 9729€65~0012| CAP FIX CERAMIC .010 MF 10% 2)0V QPL- CKN6BX103K
00¢€34A Cl4, €85
0064 00001.000 EA 532736-0002| CAP FIX CERAMIC .02 MF 20/80% 25 VOLT CRL- 2DDUGOE2032AC
00€4A ce
00¢€5 00061.000 EA 230590-9000] CAP .05 MF 12 V 20. % CER TRANSCAP ERI-5635-000-YSF050
00654 C3,C8,C15 THRU C30,C35 THRY
C0658 C43,C48 THRU €55,C60 THRU CB84
0065C 11
0067 00001.000 EA 972943-C014| CAP FIX .390 MF 5% 50V MYLAR METALIZED TRW- X663F
Co67A cs
0069 00002.000 EA 972924-00G6| CAP FIX TANT SOLID 39 MFD 10 % 10 VO{T QPL-M39003/1-2259
IRAFTSMAN DATE | CXD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiTLE
MEMORY CONTROLLER, 9608, STANDARD
FF5 -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LM © ‘::;1;;.:;2000[ L;!j




%1, TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
{\5} ‘meeoRPoRaTED DATE  08/23/7¢ LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 8 of (I.M 94;2*;“;:‘;)001 ‘Fva]
~ e ‘::i%‘:: S| owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
CCEIA Ci1,C2
0070 00002.000 EA 972924-C011| CAP FIX TANT SOLID 68 MFD 10 ¥ 15 VOUT QPL-M39003/1-2274
CO70A cl2,c13
corl 00001.000 EA 153723-0001] DIODE GYE-132 / CGD-949
0071A . CRS
0072 00065.000 EA 972922-000L| DIODE,IN914B SWITCHING 75V PLV 75MA 4N$ TI - IN9l4B
cov2a CR1 THRU CR&4,CR6
0073 00001.000 EA 972957-C001| TRANSISTOR, NPN,LOW CURRENT AMP TO-§ MOT- 2N930A
co72a ¢6
0074 00005.000 EA 972948-0002| TRANSISTOR,2N2222A NPN GEN PURP SW TO-18 TI - 2N2222A
| €074A Q1,C2,C7,C10,Q11
0075 20002.000 EA 972955-0001| XSTR 2N23&9AWNPN,HIGH SPEED SW,Y0-18 MOT- 2N23694A
€0715A Q15,C1¢
0376 70201.000 EA 4186C0~0002| TRANSISTOR,2N2605 0PL- 2N2605
CO764 c8
0077 09707.070 EA 972958-0002| TRANSISTOR,2N2937A PNP GEN PURP Sw TO-18 TI - 2N2907A
cor7a Q3 THRU Q%,Q9,Q12 THRU Ql4
ca18 00010.000 EA 972%537-0001| DIGCE,LEC 550-0103 S0 MA 3 v DIA--550-0103
co7sa CRT THRU CR1&
€079 00016.000 €A 530127-00C1| PAD,MCUNTING,TO-18 4 LEAD,RED THR- T717-44N
CRAFTORAN OATE | CXD DRAFTSMAN OATE | DFSIGN ENGINEER BaTe [ TINE
MEMORY CONTRCLLER, 9608, STANDARD
[ro S DAYE | APPDFRGIECT ENGINEER OATE | REERSD BT | FRGHCT NG, LM 91:.3.';;.}.1.0001 _,[,,_, 'J




1341

{@; TeEXAS INSTRUMENTS
CORPORATED

' DATE 08/723/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 9 of @ 94';230“!“-‘:)00 ‘Fv.
e e S| e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
c080 00001.000 EA[ §436G8-C001| PWBy MEFOFY CONTROLLER
cosl 00001.000 EA 2268€8-C001| BRACKET,ANGLE-PW BD STIFFENFR
0083 00006.000 EA 972988-CC03| SCREW 2-5€ X .250 PAN HEAD CRES
cos4 00005.00C EA 235764-0050| TERMINAL 12878 _ USE-1280-8
00€S 00001.000 EA 226585-0003] EJECTOR,SYMBCLIZED MEMORY CCNTROLLER
00€6 00001.00C EA 5338€7-C0CS| EJECTOR,PCB,NON-LOCKING,GREEN SCA-S-202 GREEN
co87 AR FT 4114C0-0024| WIRE, 24AWG ELECTRO TIN PLATED COPPER
coss AR EA 996069-0003| ADHESIVE,SCLID,THERMOPLASTIC ANAEROBIC
0090 AR EA 235182-0002] LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 LOC--242
€091 REF EA 943659-65C1| CIAG, LCGIC, MEMORY CONTROLLER
0092 REF EA 9437C0-9501| TEST PRCCETCURE, MEMORY CONTROLLER
€055 00022.000 EA 972915-0025/ RES FIX C(MP 100 JHMS S¥ 1/8 WATT QPL~ RCO5G101JS
00S5A R40 THRU RS4,R56,R58,R60,R68,
casss RTL,RT24R1E
0096 00001.000 EA 972946-0025| RES FIX 22.0 OHM 5 % .25 W.CARBCN FILM| ROH- R-25
COS6A R27
€099 00001.000 EA 943719-C001| BRACKET,ANGLE,PW BOARD STIFFENER
0100 00002.000 EA 966486-0001| INSULATCR PWE STIFFENER
0101 REF €A 9437C8-9901] DSD TCCLING HOLE STD FOR 10X14 CMPTR BpS
0102 00001.000 EA 23€376-0001] WASHER #4 FLAT NYLCN BLK .12010X.J20 THK NPG-101-BLK
RAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
MENORY CONTROLLER, 9608, STANDARN
.P'D:MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LM 9;:3";;“;(:000 _'I_'_E_vj




(44!

(%} TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCOR ORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBER
(LM 943697-0003

OATE 08/25/76 PAGE 1 of
i G o | owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 00004.000 EA 222222-1400 |NETWORK SN7400N ~SNT400N
COO01A U25 U35 U42 US55
0002 00005.000 EA 222222-7404 |NETRCRK SA7404N
coc2A U6T THRU LE9 UT9 UA9
0003 00002.000 EA 222222-7405 |NETRORK SAN7405N
C0034A ur0 UT1
0004 00001.000 EA 222222-7425 |NETWCRK SNT7425N
cocsa us2
0005 00001.000 EA 222222-7430 |NETWORK SN7430N ~SN7430N
cocs5a u20
00cs 00004.000 EA 222222-7437 |NETWORK  SNT437N
cocea Ul L2 u38 U39
0007 00003.000 EA 222222-7474 |NETWCRK SNT474N ~SNT474N
00074 Ul2 UE4 UES
00c8 00004.000 EA 222222-7475 |NETWORK=-SA1475N
cocsa U125 U123 U134 U136
0009 00003.000 EA 222222-7483 |NETWCRK-SNT483N
ccosa U7 L16 UlT
0010 00004.000 EA 222222-1489 | X NETWORK SNT489N
00104 U946 U106 L118 UL29

ORAFTSMAN

DATE

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

DATE | DESIGMN ENGINEER

DATE

TITLE

MEMORY CONTROLLER,

960B, OPTION 7

APPD -MFG

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE

PROJICT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 943697-0003

T+




134

{@p TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

REV

DATE 08/25/76 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 2 of EM 943697-0003 T%
K S S| e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION " VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0011 00001.000 EA 222222-7132 |NETWCRK SN74132N
COol1A u3
0012 00006.000 EA 222222-7153 [NETWORK SN74153N -SNT74153N
0012A Ul0 U11 L19 Ull9 Ul20 Ul3l
co13 00012.000 EA 222222-7157 |NETWCRK SNT4157N
0013A U48 THRU LSO U91 U95 U103
00138 Ulo7 ul08 Ulle Ull7 U127 Ule2s
0014 00006.000 EA 222222-7161 |NETWORK SN74161N ~SNT4161N
CO14A U28 U29 U40 US3 THRU U60
0015 . 00003.000 EA 222222-7115 [NETWCRK SN74175N
CO15A usg uls u27
001¢ 00008.000 EA 222222-7180 [NETWCRK SN74180N
co16A | UBO US2 LS3 Ul04 UL0S ULlé
col168 ulLlsS L126
co17 00002.000 EA 240600-7400 |NETWORK=-SN14HOON
co17a Ule Usé
0018 00004.000 EA 240000-7404 |[NETWCRK SNT74HO&N
co18a U22 U43 U4 U6l
0019 00003.000 EA 240000~-7410 |NETWCRK-SA74HL1ON
U3é L3 Ulo2
SRAFTAN SATE | CRD BEAFTEMAN GATE | GESIGN ENGINEER BT e
MEMORY CCONTRCLLER, 960B, OPTION 7

APPD -MFG

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PROJECY NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 943697-0003




ttl

TExXAs INST

RUMENTS
R E o

PARY MUSMBER

"y o

g\\v INEORPORAT R LIST o MATERIAL PAGE § of ;{LM 943697-0003 ;Tﬂ J
S CRER T owrE DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
£G04.000 | EA 240000~ 3411 (NETRORX~-SNIaHIIN
cozca ‘ U21 LI2 NEL USh ‘
6021 000C4%.000 EA ZACGCD - AZ0 NOTallFh h Fali2dy |
co21a : RS RIS TR RN & |
0022 00002.000 EA 4 240000-7421 [ HETWORK-SNT4H2LN
§ U4T UE2
QS * 017001.000 EA 240000-7430 | NETWCRK~SNT4HION
0023a U101
0024 00003.000 EA 2HB000-FAAT MY THODE - Ak Teba JN
Co24A v d1e s e
co2s 00001.000 EA 240000-TF471 | MFTRORK-SMT4HSIN
co2sa | us3
 Co201.000 | £A g 7 NLTWOBK . SNT4HSIN
Co2eA u23
0027 00001.000 EA 20O w5 n | U YROFK - SRTeHG SN
00274 U2
co2s 00005.000 €A 246000-7474 | HETRORK=SNT4HTAN
pnzes US ULl U390 u4s u3l
ccz9 600C2.000 EA 2400C0-7102 |NETWCRK SN14H102
BW%SAZNQA DATE | CXD. DRAFTSMAN [SCRR-EHGIN w‘j‘i}ﬁsr(:‘ns oave | TiTE
| Mrupny £ONTICLLER, 960B, OPTION 7
U S o R f A _
‘ * “LM 343697-0003 | T & )




INCORPORAT IlsT MATERI" PART NUMBER REY ]
ED °'

(e e RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
€030 00004.000 EA 219402-7404 |NETWCRK SN74S04N
C030A UT4 THRU LT7
0021 00002.000 EA 219402-7410 |NETWCRK SA74S1ON
co21A Us? ues
0032 00001.000 EA 219402-7420 |NETWORK SN14S20N
00224 U123
0033 00001.000 EA 219402-7430 [NETWCRK SN74S30N
EETS u9o
| 0034 00008.000 EA 219402-7486 |NETWORK $N74586N
. | 0034A U96 US8 U100 ULLO U112 U122
& i 00348 ul24 U13s
} 0035 00002.000 EA 219402-7138 |NETWORK SN74S138N
C035A ; u99 ulll
0036 00008.000 EA 219402-7280 |NETWORK SN74S280N
0036A U8S THRU L88 U9T U109 U121
002¢8 U132
0037 00001.000 EA 972188-0001 [NETWORK,NESS5V,MONILITHIC TIMING,LINEAR | ST-NESSSV
00374 u26
~ co3s 00001.000 EA 972445-0001 |CRYSTAL,12 MHZ,QUARTZ SEE~ TI DRAWING
Sgies S S
- MEMORY CONTROLLER, 9608, OPTION 7
[APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. - PART NUMBER vV
LM 943697-0003 | & J




o i ; 1 PART NUMBER Poomv
LATE (8425076 LIST o8 MATERIAL PAGE 3 of [LM 943697-00013 1Tf ]
e B e et AT ‘ .
o ,.A,A!éft'\:ﬂ___._,,__“_,__ ,,g?ﬁe 2 PART v?flEi\\AEER B DESCRIPTION o oy VENDOR PART NL(J&«E&R
00001.000 EA 9729460017 |RES FIX 10.0 OHM 5 % 25 W.CARSBON FILM | POH- R-25
co39A 13 ‘
Ca40 000C7.000 EA 9725 15-0033 RES FIX CCMP 224  OHMS § % 1/3 WATT QPL~- RCO562214S
CO4CA R29 R31 R33 R38 R39 RS7 R59
0041t 00004.000 Y 972915-003% [RES FIX CCMP 270 CHMS § % 1/3 WATT QPL~ RCO56G2T1JS
CO41A %6 RLO R1§ R23
0042 00003.000 EA 972515-0042 (RES FIX CCMP 510  OHMS 5 3 1/3 WATT QPL- RCOS5GS11JS
onszn | “wrg RAG AP
043 00002.000 EA 972675-0049 RES FiX CCMP 1.0 K OHMS § T 1/8 WATT QPL- RCOSGl02J4S
t
C043A [R1 R2
C0 4% 00043.000 EA §72975-0051 RES FIX CCMP 1.2 K OHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL~ RCOSGL22JS
i
G 'a24 RSS RE1 THRU R6T R69 RTO
e ©93 RT& THKU RB2 R36 THRU
Co4as (R10S
004% 00003.000 £A GTFATE O0UA WDG ETX CORP 1. K CHME % % 143 wATT | QPL~ RCOSG1524S
|

C045A LGh R4 |
004b ©00001.000 EA 9725315-005% (RES Fix CCMP 1.8 K CHMS % X 1/8 wWATT oPL~- RCOS5G182J45
Co4&n R2S

: LLon0 EA 972915~0057 [RES FIX CCMP 2.2 K CHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL~ RCO5G222JS
00474 R8 R19 R22

DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN 234 : DESIGN ENCINEER DAT‘!_‘! "ne
* MEMORY CONTRCULL ER, 9608, OPTION 7
e GaTe Tasen perelt e gy e e T T i PARY NUMBER ey
: LM oa3¢97-oooa] “_J




Lyl

oat ggs25/7¢  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE & of (I.M 943697-0703 m
[ b o ;‘g'?! owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ~ VENDOR PART NUMBER

0048 00006.000 EA - 972915-0065 |RES FIX CCMP 4.7 K OHMS 5 X 178 WATY QPL- RCO5G472J5
C048A R3 RS RS F1l R26 R74
0045 00002.000 EA 972915-0066 |RES FIX CCMP 5.1 K OHMS 5 X 1/8 WATT QPL~- RCO5G5124$
C0494A R37 R36
coso 00002.000 EA 972975-0073 (RESISTOR 10K OHMS 1/84 5%
€os0a R7 R12
0052 00001.000 EA 972975-0C81 [RES FIX CCMP 224 K CHMS S X 178 WATT QPL- RCOS5G2234$
00524 R21
0053 00002.000 EA 972975~0C89 |RES FIX CCMP 4T+ K CHMS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL~ RCO5G4T3JS
cos3a R4 R1S ‘
0054 00001.000 EA 9729750095 |[RES FIX CCMP 82. K OHMS S T 1/8 WATT QPL~- RCO5G823J4$
C054A R34
0055 00001.000 EA ?72915-0103 RES FIX CCMP 180 K OHNS 5 % 1/8 WATT QPL~ RCO5G184JS
00554 R35
0056 00001.000 EA 972975-0105 |RES FIX CCMP 220 X OHMS 5 X 1/8 WATT QPL~- RCO05G2244S
0056A R20
Q057 00001.000 EA 530466-0099 [RES, 1200C0 OHM .125w 5%
€COS57A R16
0058 00002.000 EA 235866-8000 |THERMISTOR 100K 050 DIA. 25C ROD GE -1ROS1

N R14 R17

DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
| MEMORY CONTROLLER, 9608, GPTION 7
~FRGTRET ENGEER RS oaTE | FRGHCT NG, PR RO

APPD -MFG. DATE |

~

LM 943697-2003

Li ) 8a9

T= |



S INSTRUMENTS
CORPORATED
DATE 08/25/76&

PART NUMBER

LIST or MATERIAL LM sescaracos

PAGE 7 of

%@' TEXA
I N REV
%

—

P
e

s S o | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0059 00001.000 EA 972141-0025 |NETWCRK,RES. 220 CHM 2 % 14 PIN OIP BEC- 899-1-R220
C0594 u3?
0060 00002.000 EA 972929-0367 |CAP FIX CERAMIC 22.0 PF 10 ¥ 200 Vv QPL-M39014/01-1367
CCeCA cT C9
00¢€1 00001.000 EA 230433-0500 |CAP 220.0 PF 200V 10 HlL’CKDSBX?Zl“ 419-198-0221 952749
cCela ce
0062 00012.000 EA 972965~-0008 |CAP FIX CERAMIC .0047 MF 10% 200 V QPL- CKO6BX&T2K
0062A C31 THRU C34 C44 THRU C47
00¢&28 CS6 THRL C%9
coe3 00002.000 EA 9725€5-0012 |CAP FIX CERAMIC .010 MF 10% 200V QPL- CKO6BX103K
00¢€2A Cl4 CB85
0064 00001.000 EA 532736-0002 |[CAP FIX CERAMIC .02 MF 20/80% 25 VvOLY CRL- 20DU60E203ZAC
COE4A Cé4
0065 00061.000 EA 230590-9000 |[CAP .05 MF 12 V 20. ¥ CER TRANSCAP ER[-5635-000-Y5F0503M
COESA €3 €8 C15 THRU C30 C35 THRU
00¢€58 C43 C48 THRU C55 C60 THRU CB4
coesc c11
0061 00001.000 EA 972943-0014 |CAP FIX o390 MF 5% 50V MYLAR METALIZED TRW- X&63F
COETA (4.3
C0é9 00002.000 EA 972924-0006 |CAP FIX TANT SOLID 39 MFD 10 £ 10 VOLY QPL-M39003/1-2259
SEAFTaN DATE | G5 RAFTEWAN BATE | DESGN ENGINEER Bare [ TiE
MEMORY CONTROLLER, 9608, OPTION 7
AFFO MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | WELEAGED DATE | PROJECT NO. LM 5 3':;; ’:;::).00 ) T«; |

Tr 1849



6¥1

§&éDTExASINSTRUMENTs
INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBER

‘ DATE 08/25/76 PAGE g of LM 943697-0903
N8 N RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
CC69A Cl Cc2
0070 00002.000 EA 972924-0011 [CAP FIX TANT SOLID 68 MFD 10 X 13 VOLY QPL-M39003/1-2274
C070A ez ca13
0071 - 00001.000 EA 153723-0001 DIODE GTC-132 7/ CGD-949
0071A CrRS
0072 00005.000 EA 972932-0001 [DIODE,1NA914B SWITCHING 75V PlV 75MA 4&NS il - IN9148
0072A CR1 THRU CR& CR6
00173 00001.000 EA 972957-0001 |[TRANSISTOR, NPN,LOW CURRENT AMP TO-5 MOT- 2N930A
CO72A Qs
€074 00005.000 EA 972948-0002 |TRANSISTOR,2N2222A NPN GEN PURP SW TO-18 TI - 2N2222A
CO074A Ql Q2 Q7 €10 Qll
0075 00002.000 EA 972955-0001 |XSTR 2N23&SA,NPN,HIGH SPEED SW,TO-18 MOT~- 2N2369A
CO75A . ClS C1¢é
0076 00001.000 EA 418600~0002 [TRANSISTCR,2N2605 QPL- 2N2605
COT76A Q8
0077 00007.000 EA 972958-0002 | TRANSISTOR,2N290TA PNP GEN PURP SW TO-18 YI -~ 2N2907A
0077A Q3 THRU €S Q9 QL2 THRU Q14
co78 00010.000 EA 972537-0001 |DIOCE,LEC 550-0103 50 MA 3V DIA--550-0103
00784 CRT THRU CR16
079 00016.000 530127-0001 [PAD,MOUNTING,T0-18 & LEAD,RED THR- TT17-44N

DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
N MEMORY CONTRCLLER, 9608, OPTION 7
RS, ST | AP FROTECT ENGWERR SaTe | WA SATE [ FRORCT G T

LM 943697-0003

T*




P—
n
=4

DATE (Q8/25/7¢

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE § of

PART NUMBER

LM 943697-0303

T=

H
<
A/

i o S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0080 00001.000 EA 943658-0001 |PWB, MEMORY CONTROLLER
cosl 00001.000 EA 226868-0001 |BRACKET,ANGLE-PW BD STIFFENER
0083 00006.000 EA 972988-0003 [SCREW 2-5€ X .250 PAN HEAD CRES
0084 000C5.000 EA 235794-C050 |TERMINAL 12808 USE-1280-8
oo8s - 00001 .C00 EA 226585-0003 |EJECTOR,SYMBOLIZED MEMORY FCNTRCLLER
ggas 00001.000 EA 533887-CCC9 |EJECTOR ,PCB,NON-LOCKING,GREEN SCA-S~-202 GREEN
co87 AR FT 411400-0024 |WIRE, 24AWC ELECTRO TIN PLATED COPPER
0088 AR EA 996C69-0003 |ADHESIVE,SCLID, THERMCPLASTIC ANAEROBIC
0090 AR EA 235182-0C02 |LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 LOC=-=-242
Cosl REF EA 943669-6901 [CIAG, LCGIC, MEMORY CONTROLLER
0092 REF EA 943700-9901 |TEST PROCEDURE, MEMORY CONTROLLER
CGSS 00022.000 EA 972975-0025 |RES FIX CCMP 100 DHMS 5% 1/8 WATY QPL~- RCO5Gl01J4S
COSSA R40 THFRU RS4 R56 R58 R60 R68
cosss R71 R72 RIS
€o0sé 00001.000 EA 972946-0025 |RES FIX 22.0 OHM S X .25 W.CARBON FILM ROH- R-25
COsS6A R27
€099 00001.000 EA 943719~0001 |BRACKEY,ANGLE,PW BOARD STIFFENER
0100 00002.000 EA 966486~0001 |INSULATCR PWB STIFFENER
0101 REF EA 9437C8-9901 |0SD TOOLING HOLE STD FOR 10X14 CMPTR BDS
0102 00001.000 : 236376-00C1 |WASHER #4 FLAT NYLON BLK ,12010X.020 THH NPG-101-BLK
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiTLE
MEMORY CCNTRCLLER, 9608, OPTION 7
APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED OATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER (3%
LM 943697-0003 TD

1oy



SS/5i6 L‘:![

33 NN CTCR FINGERS ON BOTH SI0ES OF
THE B2ARD
) B} iTEM G2 PER APPRGPRIATE DASK NG WiRE LIST )
oo rey | STALL ITEM 16 AFTER £LOW SOLDER .
32 56’(4 B g ™ 1o 'hk»:.zi.,?x:!t“‘**‘:u )
¥ an CCIBICE P ey i —

WaTes ¢ €3 v 0i0 caccoers ren JiekE
M £ GRIAOLL WAE L 16 -Coo2 & cooe
WikE 3 70 -0005 i LISTS PN, 1TEM
119 a7y sva i

M- da 2SS ZPRIATE PART DASH
Crs. ETTER PER PROCESS ¢

TR 7

(N
155 REPLAC AL ("rms <4 555 am TS
LPORTEL Ry tve Bex

S 11T YT [ ]

\

002, a4 4 -COT6 21BN ED
Iy / ° (pCiorn piaa' st il ve, 80k |
- N X [H v %ﬁe&
- DIAGRAM 975571 1 ASSY 975155-000 1  1( [ aux MEMORY BOARD pe D oo 3 ! L ‘ )
Y ) o SERIAL NO cos o9 o B33 - : 8 ocx” P
g uf«’__rl_‘}. Jcrs0ce: L s S T Y e - ED: ,,.;.’.’M
: s @ NN L
: b H Al A2 a3 dau) fas) 1as| far| las} [as atof fAn| Jai
= o Ul ut ul ut ut Ui ui ut ul ut ut
L% ;
T b
H b B i)
. ﬁ, !
'
|
g
. o

(‘)I)o

1”57172/(>jd" 1CL - 8337 LM
AL D Y F e 121uPOATED Lan
RV (£l e sn qx'f Y

T eOATED e

EZ FACES 0031wy —
ustous ) fus usf o usy fus M5B9 aaes waromy ' fidslyey,
P BANLACES -DOCH oALY 4
[1— i 132 PLACES -0006 ALY
[13 . : eSS I
13 BewdlZYes Y.< A20Z i T Az 3! : \ ;[", b Re
R sy PR Ch i i
. P 2 <o < ek e ey,
DELETED T SR Ty l-i
H CLIUPDITE iy iEre: At
A3l faw| |as Als as| [as] lazo| |az| |22 - T
ue | fua| Jua ust fua| fus Jue] fus| fua . N
- '
; e Z&p‘ f g o e :&;}
. s y :
413 Al4 AlS Als a7 AlS Al9 420 Azl A22 f
us | fust fus| jus H
) <
H
H S ! . N
. 3 -
- H
H
- E .
3 H H
e,
“ VLD
- s Tron s Gozeoserfan
- €
5 '
f ;

L.t

15 PLALES -0007 OuLY -
\@25 PLACES - 004 out \@E’J@ -~ F-075 MAX

25 FLACES - 0000 cuLY

1 .60 MAX
0008 WRE UST USING TEV T ‘UUUIWTWFTTS‘Tl SING TTEM €7 [-000Z "WIRE TIST USING TTEM 62 ~0001 WIRE LIET UcwiG 1TEM 67 975755 - 0001 | WIMOEK, ex
Prx] bEs< T [T rewanxs REMARKS "R besc r_{'lf) Al ] HEvards START ?{7,4 Pom— 975/55-0.00 | MERORY, 8K TO 265 £ XPAUSIU ]
I zmgs z ¥65 | [2emvi ST £7 ] £8 s 5] €9 | £io | 275155~ 0:04 | MEWTRY 8K T0 k£ xPAVTION. o ]
2 £8 Z4AWE BUS | €3 | €4 | 2 j24AWGEUS] EX | B4 | B - [97523 HEMOR Yy BK £ AWLS:
_ 3 44»vcws Ei 3] } [3 975/55-0005 | M2 /40K Y 04K
= e B — ’5 p— NIRRT K
TR 3 iaiiodald SO0 S
SR SN S S 1 T (A S T LFPART 1 | DESC

= -v‘{:L;ﬂ;u-::- T R
ISR PER
F-124/F-127
ZQLBBER STAMD

F-100, HEIGH T
0% COLOR PLK [

S TEras bmeag

MyTs

151/152



€51

%) TEXAS INSTRUMENTS e T
O R A .
e owt  06/22/76¢  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of (I_M 975155-0001 v]
. uRRITY oF | Pwo. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER )
NUMBER ASSEMBLY ISSUE €
0001 UUSUI.UUU E 975155-0002 | MEMCRY, 8K
0002 REF EA 975157-9901 | CIAGRAMyLCGIC+DETAIL,,24K MEMORY
0003 REF EA 975158-99C1 | TESY PROCEDURE, 24K MEMORY
0004 REF EA 975159~-9901 | SPECIFICATION 24K MOS EXP MEM
0005 REF EA 943802-9901 | MOD.PROCECURE 8K MEMORY TO 4K
ORAFTSMAN DATE | CKOORARTS! OATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | THUE
4@0;2;; o 4A800 MEMORY, 4K
APTD.-MFG. DATE | APP .P'ROJ!CJI}-NGINEER , R DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. 91’5‘“;”’““6 REV
. 250 24 LM 975155-0001 ' |




o,
wn
N

LIST or MATERIAL

' oate  06/22/76 PAGE ) of (LM 9751550002 mv)
(e oI S| e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
Co0T 00001, 975156-0001 | PRINTED RIRING BOARD, 24K MEMORY
0002 REF EA 975157-9901 | DIAGRAM,LCGIC,DETAIL,24K MEMORY
0003 REF EA 975158-9901 | TEST PROCECURE, 24K MEMORY
0004 REF EA 975159-9901 | SPECIFICATION 24K MOS EXP MEM
0005 00002.000 EA 972924-0006 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 39 MFD 10 § 10 VOLT QPL-M39003/1-2259
0005A c1 c2
0006 00001.000 EA 972924-0011 | CAP FIX TANY SOLID 68 MFD 10 % 15 VOLT QPL-M39003/1-2274
0006A cs
0007 00002.000 EA 972924-0016 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 100 MFD 10 % 20 VOL[T QPL-M39003/1-2301
0007A ce C7
0008 00001.000 EA 972924-0007 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 120 MFD 10 % 10 VOLT QPL-M39003/1-2263
CO08A cs
coC9 00005.000 EA 9729€5-0008 | CAP FIX CERAMIC .0047 MF 10% 200 V QPL- CKO6BX4T2K
0009A C?4 THRU C78
0010 00002.000 EA 972929-0369 | CAP FIX CERAMIC 27.0 PF 10 % 200 V QPL-M39014/01-1369
00104 A23C1 THRL A24C1
0011 00004.000 EA 972929-0379 | CAP FIX CERAMIC 100 PF 10 % 200 V QPL-M39014/01-1379
CO11A A23C2 THRU A24C2
00118 A23C3 THRL A24C3
0012 00011.000 EA 972924-0014 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 15 MFD 10 % 20 VOUT QPL-M39003/1-2289
SRAFTOMAN OATE | ¥ BAAFTSMAN BATE | DESGN ENGINEER oave [ e
MEMORY, 8K

APPD -MFG

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE [ PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER REV

975155-0002 YJ

LM




SS1I

' owe 06722776 LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 2 of ﬁM 975155-0002 "vv}
‘f M o RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
CI28 THRU CI38

0013 00052.000 EA 972627-0003 | CAPJCERAMIC 4.047 MF 16V

0013A C34 THRU C43, C56 THRU C73

00138 C7T9 THRU €89, C96 THRU C105

0013C C3,C4yA24C4

0014 00002.000 EA 972929-0397 | CAP FIX CERANMIC .001 UF 10% 200V QPL-M39014/01-1397

0014A A23C5 THRU A24C5

0015 00010.000 EA 972922-0001 | DIODE,IN9148 SWITCHING 7S5V PlV 75MA AN% TI - IN914B

0015A A23CR1 THRU A23CR3

00158 A24CR1 THRU A24CR3

0015C A23CR5,A24CR5yCR1yCR2

0016 00002.000 EA 226609-0001 | DIODE,VISIBLE LIGHT EMITTING

0016A CR6 CR?

ool8 00001.000 EA 219402-7138 | NETWORK  SN74S5138N

0018A u20

0019 00002.000 EA 222222-17400 | NETWORK  SN7400N ~SNT400N

CO19A ul3,uls

0020 00002.000 €A 240000~7411 | NETWORK-SNT4H11N

0020A ulT,u21

0021 00001.000 EA 222222-1404 | NETWORK SN7404N
GRRFTSMAN GATE | €K DRATTSMAN OATE | DRIGN NGINEER SaTe | T

MEMORY, 8K

[_»Wov DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LM ° _’rsnlr ;USM:EB 002 EB— )

1L 12848




951

%@} TEXAS INSTRUMENTS LIST or MATERIAL f e TR,
oate  06/22/76 PAGE 3 of LM 975155-0002 q
- %%%u S RS PART NUMBER e DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0022 00044.000 EA 974679-0001 | NETWCRK, TMS4060
0022A AlULl THRU A22Ul
00228 AlU2 THRU A22u2
0023 00002.900 EA 240000~7400 | NETWORK-SNT74HOON
0023A ulLs ul9
0024 00004.000 EA 240000-7404 | NETWORK SN74HO4N
00244 USsU64ULL,UL2
0027 00001.000 EA 972947~-0017 | RES FIX 10 OHM S % .5 W CARBON FILM ROH- R-50
0027A R9
0023 00005.000 EA 972946-0049 | RES FIX 220 OHM 5 % .25 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R-25
0028A R2 R4 R6 R23 R24
0029 00004.000 EA 972976-0080 | RES FIX,510 OHM 5%,0.25 W CARBON COMP
00294 Rl R3 R5 R32
0030 00010.000 EA 972946-0065 | RES FIX 1.0K OHM 5 § .25 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R-25
c030A A23R1 THRU A24R1,R33 THRU R36
00308 A23R2 THRU A24R2
0030C A23R3 THRU A24R3
0032 00003.000 EA 9T72946-0081 | RES FIX 4,7K OHM 5 8 .25 W CARBON FILM ROH~- R-25
00324 : R8,A22R9,A24R9
SRAFTSRAN BATE | X5 DRATTIMAN BT | DESIGN EVGINEER SaTE [T
MEMORY, 8K
TS BATE | AFRD FROTECT ENGINERR GATE | REERSES GATE | FRGIECT G, LM 9701ee 02 .WVJ

T4 12040



LS1

‘~ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
U INCORPORATED

DATE

06722716

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE & of

PART NUMBER REV
[lAA 975155-0002 v]

N G S| e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
00004.000 372946-0085 | RES FIX 10 K OHM 5 ¥ .25 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R-25

0033A A23R4 THRU A24R4

00338 A23R7 THRU A24R7

Q036 00004.000 Ea 972946-0112 | RES FIX 91 K OHM 5 8 .25 W CARBON FILM ROH- R-25

00364 A23R5 THRU A24RS

00368 A23R6 THRL A24R6

0037 00002.000 EA 972946-0071 | RES FIX 1.,8K OMM 5 X .25 W CARBON FILM ROH- R-2S

00374 R7 R10

0038 00002.000 EA 972946-0025 | RES FIX 22.0 OHM 5 % .25 W.CARBCN FILM ROH- R-25

0038A A23R8 THRU A24R8

0039 00002.000 EA 972946-0075 | RES FIX 2.7K OHM 5 % .25 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R-25, i ()

00394 A23R10 THRU A24R10 '

0040 00004.000 EA 972946-0031 | RES FIX 39.0 OHM 5 % .25 W.CARBON FILM ROH- R-2S

0040A A23RL11 THRU A24R11,R25,R26

0041 00002.000 EA 236081-C000 | X-XST 2N2894 T1 -2N2894

C041A A23Q4 THRL A24Q4

0042 00008.000 EA 972955-0001 | XSTR 2N2369AJNPNHIGH SPEED SW,TO-18 MOT- 2N2369A

00424 | A23Q1 THRU A24Q1 o

00428 A23Q2 THRU A24Q2

0042C A23Q3 THRU A24Q3

IRAFTSMAN

DATE

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER

DATE

TITLE

MEMORY, 8K

APPD -MFG

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE

PROJECY NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 975155-0004 '"vJ

T 1340



Lh
oo}

Joui TExas INSTRUMENTS
g
; \t‘é?*}:zn_:__ __j‘:f(:mv' . 'S:‘ _"h‘ 5
Gabn £00C3.0G0 £A
0044A
G045 00002.030 £A
A ‘
cosz ooooz.ooo! EA%
0053 oooox.aoo% EAi
056 HOUGLen . .
a5 l ot n 1 "‘ i
2058 06064.060 | EA |
CGoas
QnBuR E ! t
€659 00001.000 | EA|
0060 00002.000 EA |
LEOA f
0061 00001.060 EA
CO61A
a8 AD ! =T
000G1. GO0 EA
nCe4 | 000CL.00C, €A
e e 5 o

226268-0001

966486-CG01

972100-00062

943706~-G001

153732-C0C1

9725 46-G051

Y1400 -0074

533887~L585 |

2246%585-CCC2

{

e 06722776 LIST or MATERIAL baGE S of @ 975"1';“5!” .
| paeTmuMRER DESCRIPTION [ WNDQ{?%V
- A2305 THRLU AZ24Q5
972558-0002 | TRANSISTOR,2N2907A PNP GEN PURP SM TO'JS YI - 2M20GTH
: Ql Q2 Q3
iTZQQ&"CGCZE TRANSISTOR$2N2222A N2N GEN PUAP SW Tﬂ'lﬁ TY -~ IMm22T .

c4 CS |
BRACKET,ANGLE-PW BO STIFFENER E
INSULATOR PwB STIFFENER i

|

~anC >

pay b

431
¥s
(¢ ]
Ty
P ]

SCCKET CUAL-IN-LINE 22PN
AlUl TwRU AZ22U1L
A1132 THRY B22U2

INSULATCR, PwB STIFFINER

O10DE GYC-132 / CGD~-949

CR15 CR16

RES FIX 270 OHM S5 X .25 W CARBON FILM ROH- R~-25
R31

WIRE. 24AwG ELECTRO TIM PLATED COPPER

EJECTGR+PCBoNON-LOCKING GREEN

EJECTCR,SYMBOLIZED MEMORY

SATE ] Tl or TG INEER DATE

TLE
MEMORY , BA¥

AVE DOPRDEDT el ‘

%Lhﬂ GTSL5- .

SCA-5-202 Grn



651

PART NUMBER REV
oae  06/22/76  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 6 of (LM 975155-0002 v]
N S RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
E 235182-C002 | LOCYITE SEALENY GRADE 242 L0C~--242
0066 AR FT 966760-2896 | WIRE,TWISTED PAIR #28 WHT/BLU IPVC UL - 1472 TSTR ULECSA
\
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD DIAFTSMA;‘ DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER OATE | TITLE
MEMORY, 8K
APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 975155-000

REV

Tt 11849




N % R R R Y TS . s LIST OF MATERIAL e 1 m o
r;{ RN o o | PARTNUMBER ] DESCRIPTION VENDCR P27~
2001 00001.000 EE ‘““‘GTFTBFZUUUT"FRINTED WIRING BOARD, 24K MEMORY
0002 REF EA I 975157-9901 | DIAGRAM,LCGIC/DETAIL,24K MEMGRY

703 RFE EA| | 9751%0-9901 | TEST PRDCEDURE, 24X MEMNPY
N04 REF | £a i IS EN-3901 } SPECIFICATION 24K MOS E YD MEW
nes 05067400 | €a ] 9?2@2%*6306‘ CAP FIX TANT SOLID 39 MFD 1C % 10 VOLT QPL-M33003/.
CO0CS5A | CL c2
0006 00001.000 EA 972926-0011 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 68 MFD 10 % 15 VOLT QPL-M29003/"
COCEA cs
£no 06002.000 EA 972924-0016 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 100 MED 16 ¥ 27 VALT QPL-#1317- -
cac7a ce C7
aong 00001.000 EA $72%24-GC07 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 120 MFG 16 % 10 VOLT QPL-M39003/:
cocea 8
0009 00005.000 EA 9729€5-0008 | CAP FIX CERAMIC .0047 ME 10% 200 V QPL- CXO&F
'A C74 THRU C78
0010 00004.000 EA 972929-0369 | CAP FIX CERAMIC 27.0 PF 10 ¥ 200 V QPL-M3501
00104 A23CL THRU A26C1
0011 00008.000 EA 972529-0379 | CAP FIX CERAMIC 100 PF 10 X 200 V QPL-M39014/0. -
42302 TeOy A26C2
wulLs A23C3 THRU A26C3
0012 00021.000 EA 972924-0014 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 15 MFD 10 % 20 VOL[T QPL-M39003/:-: |
SeeTRE ST o TarR AT DTN Sate e
MEMORY, 16K
FYLI DATE | APPD PROIECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO PART NUMEFD
| LM 975155-




191

{[@ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED

oate 06722776

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 2 of

PART NUMBER

LM 975155-0004

%E%Efu o S| e PART NUMBER N cut;sscmpnovu VENDOR PART NUMBER
0013 00086.000 EA 972627-0003 | CAPyCERAMIC 4047 MF 16V
00134 C25 THRU €43, C50 THRU C73
00138 C3+C4,C79 THRU C116,C160
0013cC A24C4,A26C4
0014 00004.000 EA 972929-0397 | CAP FIX CERAMIC .001 UF 103 200V QPL-M39014/01-1397
00144 A23C5 THRU A26C5 |
0015 00018.000 EA 972932-0001 | DIOCE,1N9148 SWITCHING 75V PLV 7SMA &4NS TI - IN9148
0015A A23CR1 THRU A23CR3, CRl, CR2
oo158 A24CR1 THRU A24CR3
0015C A25CR1 THRL A25CR3
00150 A26CR1 THRU A26CR3
001S5€ A23CR5 THRU A26CRS
0016 00002.000 EA 226609-0001 | DIODE,VISIBLE LIGHT EMITTING
0016A CR6 CR7
0018 00001.000 EA 219402-7138 | NETWORK SN74S138N
0018A u20
0019 00002.000 EA 222222-7400 | NETWORK SN7400ON =SNT400N
0019A ul3, ulé
0020 00003.000 EA 240000-7411 | NETWORK~-SNT4H11N
SRAFTRAN OATE | X5 BRAFTSMAN GATE | DESIGN, FNGIEER GATE | TE

APPD -MFG

A

DATE

MEMORY, 16K

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE

RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

“PART NUMBER

LM 975155-0004

REV

T.L 12849




g)TEXASlNS TRUMENTS S— -
INCORP R A E
© e 06s22s76¢  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 3 of LM 975155-0004] v
(e o S| e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
00 20K UT4, CI7, 021
0021 00001.000 EA 222222-17404 | NETWORK SNT4Q4N
0021A uls
0022 00088.000 EA 974679-0001 | NETRORK, TMS4060
00224 AlUL THRU A22ul
00228 . AlU2 THRU A22U2
0022¢ AlU3 THRU A22U3
00220 AlU4 THRU A22Ué
0023 00002.000 EA 240000-7400 | NETWORK~-SN74HOON
— 00234 ule, U19
[}
) 0024 00008.000 EA 2400007404 | NETWORK SNT74HOAN
00244 U3 THRU U€&, U9 THRU UL2
0027 00001.000 EA 972947-0017 | RES FIX 10 OHM 5 % .5 W CARBON FILM ROH- R-50
00274 R9
0028 00005.000 EA 972946-0049 | RES FIX 220 OHM 5 % .25 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R-25
0028A R2 R4 RE& R23 R24
LY
0029 00004.000 EA 972676-0080 | RES FIX,510 OHM sx.m.zs W CARBON GOMP ‘. ‘ \
00294 " | Rl R3 RS R32
0030 00016.000 EA 972946-0065 | RES FIX 1.0K OHM 5 % .25 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R-25
0030A A23R1 THRU A26R1,R33 THRU R36
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
MEMORY, 16K
APPD MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO PART NUMBER REV
ILAA 915155-0004 Y

AR




€91

LIST oF MATERIAL

PART NUMBER

REV

2}

oae  06/22/76 PAGE 4 of LM 975155-000¢4
e G S| e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
AZ3RY THRU A26R3

0030¢C A23R2 THRL A26R2

0032 00005.000 EA 972946-0081 | RES FIX 4.7K OHM 5 § .25 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R-25

00324 R8s A23R9 THRU A26R9

0033 00008.900 EA 972946-0089 | RES FIX 10 K OHM 5 % .25 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R-2S

00334 A23R4 THRL A26R4& '

00338 A23R7T THRU A26R7

0036 00008.000 EA 972946~0112 | RES FIX 91 K OHM 5 % .25 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R-25

0036A A23R5 THRU A26RS5

00368 A23R6 THRU A26R6

0037 00002.000 EA 972946-0071 | RES FIX 1.8K OHM S5 % .25 W CARBON FILM ROH~ R-2S

00374 RT R10

0038 00004.000 Ea 972946-0025 | RES FIX 22,0 DHM S T .25 W.CARBON FILM ROH~ R-25

C038A A23R8 THRU A26R8

0029 00004.000 EA 972946-Q0075 | RES FIX 2.7K OHM 5 X <25 W CARBON FILM ROH- R-25

00394 A23R10 THRU A26R10

0040 00008.000 EA 972946-0031 | RES FIX 39.0 OHM S % .25 W.CARBCON FILM ROH~ R-25

00404 A23R11 THRU A26R11

00408 R25 THRU R28

0041 00004.000| EA 236081-0000 | X-XST 2N2894 T1 -2N2894
SRAFTOMAN DATE | CRD DRAFTSMAN GATE | GEIGN ENGIEER Bave [ TE

MEMORY, 16K

APPD.-MFG

DATE

APPO. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 975155-0004

REV

[FIRETPYY



“5) TEXAS INSTRUMENTS FART o e
r INCORPORATED LIST or MATERIAL LM 975155-000 Y)

- oate 06722716 PAGE 5 of
%%%].A i:&::: ::5: i s A23Q4 THRL AZI;QE:CRIPTION R
0042 00016.000 EA 972955-0001 | XSTR 2N23¢SA+NPN,HIGH SPEED SW,T0-18 MOT- 2N23694A
C042A A23Q1 THRU A26Ql
00428 A23Q2 THRU A26Q2
0042C A23Q3 THRU A26Q3
0042D A23Q5 THRU A26Q5
0044 00003.000 EA 972958-0002 | TRANSISTOR,2N290TA PNP GEN PURP SW TO~-18 TI -~ 2N290T7A
0044A Ql Q2 Q3
0045 00002.000 EA 972948-0002 | TRANSISTOR,2N2222A NPN GEN PURP SW TO-18 TI - 2N2222A
0045A Q4 Q5
0052 00001.000 EA 226868-0001 | BRACKET yANGLE-PW 80 STIFFENER
0053 00001.000 EA 966486-0001 | INSULATOR PWB STIFFENER
0056 00006.000 EA 972988-0003 | SCREW 2-56 X 250 PAN HEAD CRES
0057 00025. 000 EA 185113-0001 | X SPACER XxST TO-18 CASE * -
0058 00088.000 EA 972100-0002 | SOCKET OCUAL-IN-LINE 22PIN
0058A AlUl THRU A22Ul
00588 AlU2 THRU A22V2
00s58C AlU3 THRU A22V3
c058D AlU4 THRU A22U4
0059 00001.000 EA 943704-0001 | INSULATCR, PWB STIFFINER
RAFTSMAN DATE | CKD DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | VTLE
MEMORY, 16K
RPN DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. LM 97;-11 ;L;-:Ea 004 "U

TL 12849



91

&

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
CORPORATETD

I N

DATE

06722776

LIST oF MATERIAL AGE 6 of

PART NUMBER

LM 975155-0004

PRINT
ITEM
NUMBER

QU;NTI“
ASSEMBLY

€060 4
0060A

0061 00001.000
CC61A

0062 AR
0063 00001.000
0064 00001.000
0065 AR
0066 AR

oF | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
I[53733-00601 | DTODE GYC-132 /7 CGD-949
CR13 THRU CR16
EA 972946-0051 | RES FIX 270 OHM 5 % .25 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R~25
R31 | | '
FY 411400-0024 | WIRE, 24ANKG ELECTRO TIN PLATED COPPER
EA 533887-00C9 | EJECTORyPCByNON-LOCKINGGREEN SCA-S-202 GREEN
EA 2265€5-0002 | EJECTOR,SYVMBOLIZED MEMORY
EA 235182-0002 | LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 LOC--242
FT 966760-28956 | WIRE.TWISTED PAIR #28 WHTY/BLU 1PVC UL - 1472 TSTR ULECS

DRAFTSMAN

DATE

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

MEMORY, 16K

APPD.-MFG.

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 975155-000

REV

Y

LTETYYY




- TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
0} INCORPORATED

: oare  06/22/76  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LM 975155-0006 'ﬂ |
Wi T o | ows PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0001 00001.000 EA 975156~0001 | PRINTED WIRING BOARD, 24K MEHORY
0002 REF EA 975157-9901 | DIAGRAM,LCGIC,DETAIL,24K MEMORY
0003 REF EA 975158-9901 | TEST PROCELURE, 24K MEMORY
0004 REF EA 975159-9901 | SPECIFICATICN 24K MOS EXP MEM
0005 00002.000 EA 972924-0006 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 39 MFD 10 ¥ 10 VOLT QPL-M39003/1-2259 j
0005A CL c2
0006 00001.000 EA 972924-0011 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 68 MFD 10 % 15 VOLT QPL-M39003/1-2274
0006A cs
0007 00002.000 EA 972924~0016 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 100 MFD 10 % 20 VOLT QPL-M39003/1-2301
COC7A c6 C7?

0008 00001.000 EA 972924-0007 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 120 MFD 10 % 10 VOLT QPL-M139003/1-2263
00C8A cs
0009 00005.000 EA 9729€¢5-00C8 | CAP FIX CERAMIC .0047 MF 10% 200 V QPL- CKO6BX4T2K
c0094 C74 THRU C78
0010 00006.000 EA 972929-0369 | CAP FIX CERAMIC 27.0 PF 10 % 200 V QPL-M39014/01-1369
00104 A23C1 THRUL A28C1
0011 00012.000 EA 972929-0379 | CAP FIX CERAMIC 100 PF 10 % 200 V QPL-M39014/01-1379
0011A A23C2 THRU A28C2
00118 A23C3 THRU A28C3
0012 00022.000 EA 972924~0014 | CAP FIX TANT SOLID 15 MFD 10 ¥ 20 VOLT QPL-M39003/1-2289
BRAFTEHAN GATE [ C¥D BRAFTEWAN BT | DESION ENGIEER oﬁjxmensﬁony' ”»
APPD -MFG DATE | APPD PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED CATE j PROIECT NO LM 91;"11;(;4126006{ “VYJ




L91

\ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS _ -
INCORPORATED LIST oF MATERIAL ﬁ_ AT N ﬂ

oAt 06/22/76 PAGE 2 of M 975155-0006

o N S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0012A C128 THRU Cl38 C149 THRU C159

0013 00119.000 EA 972627~-0003 | CAP4CERAMIC 4.04T7 MF lé6V

0013A C9 THRU C73, C79 THRU Cl27

00138 C3+C4yA24C45A26C4+A28C4,C160

0014 00006.900 EA 972929-0397 | CAP FIX CERAMIC .001 UF lq‘ 200V QPL~-M39014/701-1397

0014A A23C5 THRU A28CS

0015 00026.000 EA 972932-0001 | DIODE,1ING148B SWITCHING 75V P1lV T5MA 4NS| TI1 - IN914B

0015A A23CR1 THRU A23CR3, CRl, CR2

00158 A24CR1 THRU A24CR3

0015C A25CR1 THRU A25CR3

00150 A26CR1 THRU A26CR3

001SE A2TCR1 THRU A2T7CR3

C015F A28CR1 THRU A28CR3

00156 A23CRS THRU A28CRS

0016 00002.000 EA 2266C9-0001 | OIOCE,VISIBLE LIGHT EMITTING

00164 'CR6 CRT

co1ls8 00001.000 EA 219402~-7138 | NETWCRK SN74S138N

co18A u20

0019 00002.000 EA 222222-71400 | NETWORK SN7400N =SNT7400N

0019A : Ul3,Ulé6
SAFTSMAN BATE | CR5 BRAFTSMAR DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER oaTe e

MEMORY, 24K
FES SRTE | APFD PRGTECT ENGIEER SaTE | eLERSED GATE | ROHET NG PART NOMBER W
LM 975155-0004 |

11 11848 _—



©\ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS AT FORER
) FiNCoRPomaTED LIST oF MATERIAL LM 97515520006

pate 06722776 PAGE 3 of
i | Q:;:::: 000 '::Fé A i ;:’gUN:: : §R:. IT T NETWORK=3NT loHDI f?: SaiAL Rkl
0020A Ul4,U17,U21
0021 00001.000| EA 222222-7404 | NETWORK SN7404N
00214 u1s
0022 00132.000| EA 974679-0001 | NETWCRK, TNS$4060
00224 ALUL THRU A22U1
00228 ALUZ THRU A22U2
0022¢ ALU3 THRU A22U3
00220 AlU4 THRU A22Ué
0022€ ALUS THRU A22U5
C022F ALUS THRU A22U6
0023 00002.000 | EA 240000-7400 | NETWORK=Sh 14HOON
00234 Ul18,U19
0024 00012.000| EA 240000-7404 | NETWORK SN14HO4N
00244 UL THRU U12
0027 00001.000| EA 9729470017 | RES FIX 10 OHM 5 X .5 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R-50
0027A R9
0028 00005.000 | EA 972946-0045 | RES FIX 220 QHM S X .25 W CARBON FILM | ROH- R-25
00284 R2 R4 R6 R23 R24
0029 00004.000 | EA |- 972576-0080 | RES FIX+510 OHM 5%,0.25 W CARBON COMP
SeRFE R 25 BRI e Sare T
MEMORY, 24K
e SR | R RO ERGRE Ry S TR i
LM 975155-0006)

11 11840



691

N3

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
ORPORATED

DATE

06/22/76

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE & of

PART NUMBER REV

fiN& 975155-0006| Y

INC
cm‘ o S |
0030 00022.000 EA ,
0030A
00308
00314
0022 00007.000 EA
00324
0033 00012.000 EA
0033A
00338
0036 00012.000 EA
0036A
00368
0037 00002.000 EA
00374
0038 00006.000 EA
0038A
0039 00006.000 EA
00394A
0040 00012.000 EA

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

VENDOR PART NUMBER |

9729 46-0065

'972946-0081

972946-0089

972946-0112

972946-0071

972946-0025

972946-0075

972946-0031

Rl R3 RS R32

RES FIX 1.0K OHM 5 %
A23R1 THRL A28R1,R33
A23R3 THRL A28R3
A23R2 THRU A28R2

RES FIX 4.7K QHN 5 %
R8s A23R9 THRU A28R9
RES FIX 10 K OHM S %
A23R4 THRU A28R4
A23R7 THRU A28R7
RES FIX 91 K OHM 5 %
A23R5 THRU A28RS
A23R6 THRU A28R6

RES FIX 1.8K OHM 5 g
R7 R10

RES FIX 22.0 OHM 5 %
A23R8 THRU A28RS8

RES FIX 2.7K OHM § %
A23R10 THRU A28R10

RES FIX 39.0 OHM 5 %

«25 W CARBON
THRU R36

«25 W CARBON

«25 W CARBON

«25 W CARBON

«25 W CARBON

25 W.CARBON
«25 W CARBON

«25 WeCARBON

FILM

FILM

FILM

FILM

FILM

FILM

FILM

FILM

ROH~ R-25

ROH-

R-25

ROH- R-25

ROH- R-25

ROH~-
ROH- R-25
ROH-

R=-25

ROH- R-25

IRAFTSMAN

DATE

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

DATE

DESIGN ENGINEER

DATE | TITLE

MEMORY, 24K

APPD -MFG.

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE

RELEASED

DATE

PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 975155-0004 "VJ

T3 13049



—
~J

<

DATE

06722776

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE 5 of

PART NUMBER

LM 975155-0006

REV

A J

( 'gé%‘oz\ S S| owe PART NUMBER N ‘Z : : lcln IPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
00408 R25 THRU R30
0041 00006.000 EA 236081-Q000 X=-XST 2N2894 Tl -2N2894
0041A A23Q4 THRU A28Q4
0042 00024.000 EA 972955-0001 | XSTR 2N2369ANPN,HIGH SPEED SW,T0-18 MOT- 2N2369A
0042A A23Q1 THRL A28Ql
00428 A23Q2 THRU A28Q2
0042C A23Q3 THRU A28Q3
C0420 A23QS THRU A28Q5
0044 00003.000 EA 972958-0002 | TRANSISTOR42N29J0TA PNP GEN PURP SW TO-18 TI - 2N2907A
0044A ¢l Q2 Q3
0045 00002.000 EA 972948-0002 | TRANSISTOR,y2N2222A NPN GEN PURP SW TO-18 TI - 2N2222A
C045A Q4 ¢S5
0052 00002.000 EA 226868~-0001 | BRACKET,ANGLE-PW BD STIFFENER
003 00001.000 EA 966486-0001 | INSULATCR PwB STIFFENER
0056 00006.000 EA 972988-0003 | SCREW 2-56 X .250 PAN HEAD CRES
0057 00035.000 EA 185113-0001 | X SPACER XST T0-18 CASE 8 -
0058 00132.000 EA 97210Q0-0002 | SOCKET DUAL-IN-LINE 22PIN
CO58A AlUl THRU A22ul
00588 AlU2 THRU A22U2
BRAFTOAN SATE | CRO ORAFTSMAN SATE | BESGN ERGNEER BATE [ TE
MEMORY, 24K

APPD -MFG.

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE

RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 975155-0006

REV

11 12848




IL1

%@ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
\ INCORPORATED

oxe  06/22/76 ST OF MATERIAL PAGE 6 of (LM 975155-0008 ¥

( N&?"sc S S PART NUMBER CTTERG Azzz :SCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

00580 ALU4 THRU A22U%4

COS8E AlUS THRU A22U5

0058F AlU6 THRU A22U6

G059 000Cl.000 EA 943704-C001 | INSULATCR, PWB STIFFINER

00€0 00006.000 EA 153733-0001 | DIODE GTG-132 / CGD-949

CO60A CR11 THRU CR1é6

Qo061 00001.000 EA 972946-0051 | RES FIX 270 OHM 5 % .25 W CARBON FILM ROH- R-25

CO61A R31

0062 AR FY 411400-0024 | WIREy, 24A8G ELECTRO TIN PLATED COPPER

0063 00001,.000 EA 533887-00C9 EJECTOR.PCB.NON-LOCKING.GREEN‘ SCA-$-202 GREEN

00 ¢4 00001.000 EA 2265€5-0002 | EJECTCR,SYMBOLIZED MEMORY

0065 . AR EA 235182-0002 | LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 LOC~--242

0066 AR FT 966760-2896 | WIRE,TWISTED PAIR #28 WHT/BLU 1IPVC UL - 1472 TSTR ULECS

-

DRAFTSMAN

DATE

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

DATE

DESIGN ENGINEER

DATE | TiTLE

MEMORY, 24K

APPD -MFG

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE

RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 975155-000

V|

Y. 13849



@5

'd PRINT
TEM
NUMBER

0002

o

[\

TExAS olNS'IC“)RUM ENTS PARY NORRER e
I N R R
comPoRATED 2,76 LIST OF MATERIAL e 1 of ﬁ-M 975155-0102] ¥
T RES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ~ VENDOR PART NUMBER
600l | ~000C1.000 9751%5-0002 | MEMCRY, 8K
REF EA 943741-9901 | DRAWING CLARIFICATIONMEMORY EXPANSION

ORAFTSMAN

DATE

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

DATE

DESIGN ENGINEER

DATE

TITLE

MEMORY, 8K EXPANSION

APPD -MFG.

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE

RELEASED

DATE

PROJECT NO

PART NUMBER

LM 975155-010

T4 13849




€L1

ﬁ TExAs I§§EF§U§4ENTS | FATT NUROER
A
INC O EC % 06s22/76 LIST OF MATERIAL ﬁ_

PAGE L of M 975155-0104] v
KR o S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION © VENDOR PART NUMBER
00T 00v01. 000 | EA 975155-0C04 | MEMORY, I¢éK
0002 REF EA 943741-S501 | CRAWING CLARIFICATION,MEMORY EXPANSION
\
7
IMAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
MEMORY, 8K TO 16K EXPANSION
APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV
LM 9715 155-010:.{ Y

T 13840 , [



bL 1

|
J PART NUMBER "EV
5~ oue 06722776  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 1 of LM 975155-0108 ¥
4
e QUERTTY UNT T owa PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
MUMRFR ASSEMRLY ISSUE ST
0001 00001.000 EA 975155-0006 | MEMCRY, 24x
0002 REF EA 943741-9901 | DRAWING CLARIFICATION,MEMORY EXPANSION “
|
i I
! |
DRAFTSMAN OATE | CKD DRAFTSMaN DATE | DESIGN ENGINFER naTs iTer
MEMDRY, BK TC 24K EXPANSION
APOr MABL, DATE o« APPS BENF LTINS 4 XL RiirALE] AT k4 T SLEs it } | PART NUIMRER ‘ v i
! i 975155-01086 Y
- 1‘ M ool v




s [ 7 1 S
REVISIONS
m: ZONE|LTR DESCMETION oaTE
L ARTWORKTO 8 SUPPLED BY TEXAS INSTRUMENTS THFIZ I3 (IR 1A DD D IO E N
NGO RPORATED. B M A /4)95) Ared b SioveTad e | |1 sy
2 IS aom mu BE MANUFACTUFED PER PROCESS yI7 4
\ SPEC 216322 AND THI'S DWG W ILL TAKE PRECEDENT B‘C&“c‘f.:@u"&gi‘i’é’fl?‘ifu Sifs | Hlbire
8§ " QVER THE PROCESS SPEC 216322 WHERE CONALICT 55T KPR iR B e s
<
R conpucror Gl s VEMDOR OPTION, MINIMUM ANWLAR RING S e T S T F TR
D i { SIDE (|79 MeTE 4 @ihobes ek BAcerancL, 0/7/17 i
i- _— -— —— -— [ 4 co CTORS ARE ao PIN WITH THE FOLLOWING 0 NCTE & (31ADDED MATL HART AND MOTE y
[ — ~ SO By Sk L
[4
Y7 CONTACT PLATING - 10-20 1CROINGHES OF e
/ \__ 0LD OVER 30-50 MICROINCHES OF NICKEL D N FOI3) B faionn 110 D115 . OES 3/17/70 ll’é‘“
| COMPONENT (STD) X uhs O3 MAX
, swe CONTACT MATERIAL - PHOSPHOR -8 CN 920167 (€ e~ le 07 DI . 5602558
BRONZE PER QQ-B-750 o-8 WAs . $60 3590 (2) UFDRIED Kéy BX
COMPOSITION ‘B CNOCT & poL& PRATTERN NOT ;o
| CONTACT RESISTANCE - 6MILLIOHMS MAXIMUM BFFECTED 12-9% | g
g9 le-.//S 2 005 .300 mMAX CURRENT RATING - 5 AM
3 2 PLACES Su WITHORAWA L mo INSER TION
—_— ¥ b 5.108 ¥ FORCE-2-8 OF PER CONTACT PIN
Q ~— O INSULATOR MATERIAL - CLASS FILLED
B Q POLYCARBONATE G.E LEXAN 2014 OR EQUIVALENT
- M INSULATOR RES ISTANCE - 5000 MEGOHMS
" MINIMUM
PW CARD SIZE - .062 .009
5. BACKPANEL MATERIAL FR4 PER MIL-P-13949
| (125 THK). SEE BACKPANEL MATERIAL CHART
€ CONTACTTO PAD RESISTANCE TO 8 1.5
| MILLIOHMS MAXIMUM
7. a'mrm PUSH-OUT FORCE MUST EE 8LBS
c L BAGIPLANE FLATNESS TO BE WITHIN .005
125 — 9. e ms ARE TOOLING HOLES .
10 WITHDRAWAL FORCE OF CONNECTOR SHELL - 20L8S ’
0000000000000000000000000000000000000000 11 MADE FOR TEXAS INALRUMENTS INC. BY: ELFAB
.575—&-%00000000.0.0oooooooooooooooooooooooooooo @ UNLETTERED HOLES ARE "C" HOLES
N [13] PLATING THRU ON THESE HOLES IS VENDOR OPTION
, < g &
' ni‘ 2 &1 APPLICATION OF SERML W0 IS VEMDOR OPTION
1 0000000000008 000000000000000600000000000 WITH THE REQUIRED UL (DDE NUMBER uamyrwmnmnmmz
. — ) - DESCRIPTION
g 25— 4000000000000 000000000000000000000000000, HOLE DIA
===
' 125 Sy Al 2 | VENDOR (x| v|.00601a | EXT INDEXING
Ty hN fy 325 [E)IBACK PANEL MATERIAL CHART 2 12 [os® olx]v [omon
\F\ A 39 SPACES ® /125 4,875 | FGME N A 9“-% “_‘z?“c’ —m o 1 oo (B]
s ™o 70L NOT ACC UM 2 3
| § | \ T ac S Jl SYNTHANE TAYLOR FBG ¢ [s60| ¥eNoR Iblxly |oosom | umermereo wotes
) N 525 < ~ PLATE THRU (3]
T - N Q A 4 ]
‘ 3 ¥ o REF N -
] 3
?
Y
i N MARE APPROPRIATE SERIAL NO
i ) FAR sSiDE (1§
2] "“‘l ml PART OR IDENTIFYING NUMBER l ATURE OR L AROCUREMENT
. arvaeco | O | oenT
PROCESSES T PARTS LIST
/ wore 2 ] eyl A T Texas InaTnouents
A . AL ANO : I ) C"‘; 7 7 - I i
BN RS OO TP TE e anLes i TP
LRSS ISt | Smees e ppactosemas o [SF T N | PRNZED WIRING BOARD,
REVISON LEVEL CoMTAzL DerTEYNG renmEns oW MATERIAL. £ gl S/ ) INTERC O VVECT
_'HIC cwe SITENPRET DRAWING IN ACCORDANCE ‘?D, e
T o sl R
HOLE ici/:- 7 A e S T e e e T we= . |Db| 96214 9437/8
. - 801 7%0
Z 1GLRATIN | ‘ ne 188t TEg %Y D8 APPLICATION / scaE,’ | i
f 22 MF TIPEIX CLASS B Te7ia0 12

3 |

2 1 1

~

Tl

175/176



) | 7 e s i 4 3 I 2 | !
REVISIONS
s ; NOTES: zong|LTm OESCAPTION cATE | asemoven]
" 1. ARTWORK 7O BE SUPPLED BY TEXAS INSTRUMENTS CN405224 (D) Dsdewn (/s AODED 5 .
X 3 § ¥ cowpucrom INCORPORATED. LEXAN... T) MOTE &; S22 BACK.. "
’ 1S SIDE THIS BOARD WILL BE MANUFACTURED PER PROCESS Alnere 5, noTE 14 8K qufdm
1 i | + SPEC 216322 AND THIS DG V4 ILL TAKE PRECEDENT CHART 'AMD REV (VL . gL (2) /
¢ g — _— — 2 o OVER THE PROCESS SPEC 216322 WHERE CONFLICT HOLE AND (210U ~RTTERN AOT
’ I Y M | 3 EXISTS. AFFECTED
s (3] DIA 1S VENDOR OPTION, MININUM ANNULAR RING
o 2 v/ . OF 010 IS REQUIRED 0
¥ (7 & CONNECTORS ARE 80 PIN Y/{TH THE FOLLOWING
[ /4 SPECIFI CATIONS:
| CONTACT PLATING - 10-20 M1CROINCHES OF
GOLD OVER 30-50 PAICROINCHES OF NICKEL
9
a9 CONTACT MATERIAL - PHOSPHOR
=N + —*-30 l‘_ BRONZE PER 0Q-B-750
3 —= J15 T .00s MAX CONESs TioRh
s 1PL COMPONENT CONTACT RESISTANCE - 6 MILLIOHMS MAXIMAUM
“ CURRENT RATING - 5 AMP
d 5,105 SwE WITHOZAWAL AND INSER7/ON :
— FORCE 2-8 OZ PER CONTACT PIN —
INSULATOR MATERIAL - GLASS FILLED
POLYCARBONATE. G.£.LEXAN 2014 OR EQLIVALENT
INSULATOR RES ISTANCE - 5000 MEGOHMS
MINIMUM
PW CARD SIZE - 062+ .009
5. BACKPANEL MATERIAL FR4 PER MIL-P-13949
(.15 THK). SEE BACK PANEL MATL LHART
‘ &  CONTACT TO PAD RESISTANCE TO BEL.5
i MILLIOHMS MAXIMUM ‘ i
7. CONTACT PUSH-OUT FORCE MUST BE 8BS
c MINIMUM. c
L BAGIPLANE FLATNESS TO BE WITHIN . 005
3—1.900 INS/IN
v 9. “A"HOLES ARE TOOLING HOLES
j—' 49000000000 0000000000000006720000000000000 ¢ 10. WITHORAWAL FORCE OF CONNECTOR SHELL - 20LBS
l,57_5-f—-— 9000000000000 00000000000000000000000000 ¢ 11.  MADE FOR TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC. BY: ELFAB
INC. - DALLAS, TEXAS
' UNLETTERED HOLES ARE “C" HOLES
Qu . PLATING THRU ON THESE HOLES 1S VENDOR OPTION
W
. Sw M [M]FINISHED PWB SHALL MEET IL94V-2 FLAMMABLITY
‘ 40 RATING AND BE MARKED WITH THE REQUIRED
} : NUMEER HOLE SCHEDULE
LTR| QTY | FINISHED DESCRIPTION
' HOLE DIA
Al 2 | vewor [@x|v|osom | extimoexine [13]
ADATUMO- OPTION.
' A 8| 2 | .06 |@fx|v|msom | T ivoexine (3]
100 ——4 Al
: 39 SPACESE.125-4.873
( (3] c lz240| venoor X|Y L006 DIA | UNLETTERED HOLES
B ERN 3 TOL NOT ACCUM o, "\ OPTION b PLATE THRU (3] 6
ra |~ SN 3% B
o~ M
L “ae _T"-a' O
be b \ 5.84 REF -
i § \_ . BACK PANEL MATERIAL CHART .
g MARK APPROPRIATE SERIAL NO FR4 WITH 94V-Z RATING —
S PER PROCESS 2 GE. 1635 a
- FARSIDE SYNTHANE TAYUIR FB00O —
|
PROCESSES: PARTS LIST
I.NOTE 2 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPRCYED uragss oTverwase seecee (O8N o S 5°ﬁ'§7’ °~ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
A 1. MARK PER F-100, 7YPE T, CLASS [omadlm Al wmms a0 sune Rpipwedesinbn i 505 WL ] Eomomart e Do, Tonss ;
1. HEIGHT L2,COLOR BLACK | SRSRERTL o= T T 77 ‘i‘ A7
[ SO P ProLe Sanea et po——— L — PRINTED WIRING BDARD,
' REVISION LEVE(L CONTROL  BARENTIESS PO REFERENCE OPLY e ;i.:;d&:f_ LEFT MEMODRY INTERCONNECT
THIS DWG A [ e e oG 1 AcCoROANCE - oy ’
i L]
HOLE CONFIGURATION | % PPyt 1T EPIYAS KA1k o e | Cooe GeT R |G MO
LAYER | " % re 88 TasR8) e t@SLT 17757 s sss | D| 96214 94 3705
LATER 2 + 200, oe X010 A201. o NEXTASSY [uSEDON et s .
e - 001 V533001 &y - ool APPLICATION , scae o /1 | | srexv
“ f Z; MP f,VPEE (LASS B T-79140 P2

177/178



e 7 6 s i 4>- 3 | 2 1

NOTES: REVISIONS
: zone[LTm DESCAWTION oaTe | amemoven.
1 AR‘RNRKI’O S SUPPLED BY TEXAS iNSTRUMENTS CH ATITLD) T Tt 1710720 G &
iNCCRPORATED. LEXAN... OR EQUAEYT*TE HITE 8,5A00-
2 THIS BOARD 'ILL BE MANUFACTURED FER PROCESS P28 0 ol S
(s’ccsc 216322 AixD THIS DG \Y[LL TAXE PRECEDENT B o 1o ss00i0 Aet e el
R THE PROCESS SPEC 216322 WHERE CONFLICT i s 150 ;g"”‘ e AP
"% (3] o s vennor OPTIGH, MININUM ANNULAR RING W s
y 9 OF 010 IS REQUIRE -
o O3 & CONNECTORS Anzsomu WITH THE FOLLOWING ‘
N ConoUCTOR SPECIFICATIONS:
‘ SIDE CONTACT PLATING - 10-20 MICROINCHES '
— — — —— _ 10 ‘Gsc%l‘ﬂovmao-somckomcnzs OF NICKEL
? l / J L / %%méammnmmosmou
7 EZZ%ZV \\\_ COMOS TFIOR N
‘ ¢ COMPONENT CONTACT RESiSTANCE - 6 MILLIOEMS MAXIMUM
" ’ S/IE CURRENT RATING - 5 AMP
WITHORAWAL AND IWSER TIGN FORCE
Q . 2-8 OZ PER CONTACT P .
8 Q o o //5 £,005 ‘.._.L_Joo MAX INSULATORMATERIAL GLASS FILLED
) N 2 PLACES gtq POLYCARBONATE G.E. LEXAN Z0i4 LR S5 JIVALENT
R A \o INSULATOR RES ISTANCE - 5000 MEGOHMS
A 5105 ?q MINIMUM
?,‘; 0* PW CARD SIZE - . 062+ .009
) v 5. BACKPANEL MATERIAL FR4 PER MIL-P-13049
) ~ . (.15 THK). SEE BACKPANEL MATERIAL CHART
' 6. CONTACT TO PAD nzs ISTANCE TO BE 1.5
MILLIOAMS MAXIN
7. CONTACT PUSH-OUT FORCE MUST BE 8 LBS
MINIMUM. c
s uglmue FLATNESS TO BE WITHIN .005
INSAN
9. "A"HOLES ARE TOOLING HOLES
/1. 900 10. WITHDRAWAL FORCE OF CONNECTOR SHELL - 20L8S
11 MADE FOR TEXAS_INSTRUMENTS INC. BY: ELFAB
0000000000000 00000000000000000000000000¢ INC. - DALLAS, TEXAS
o 0000000000000 000000000000000000000000000—— /525 UNLETTERED HOLES ARE “C" HOLES
SI% PLATING THRU ON THESE HOLES 1S VENDOR OPTION
Oy
N (8] Fiuisn PWB swALL MEET UL94Y-2 FLARMABILITY
RATING AND BE MARKED W/ITH THE REQUIRED L &
———. 900 COOE WUMBER
740 "
N HOLE SCHEDULE
'R UR | QTY | FINISHED DESCRIPTION
| 4~ HOLE DIA
0000000000 00000000000000000000C0CCCOO0CRO0CO0O0OF0 JE00 VENDOR
—o 8 il <+ o —r A2 o7 on X[ v[-00601A | ExT INDEXING [13]
=100 —4 3= + 007
7 - R B 2 | .06y XY |.0060IA | INTINDEXING [13]
: ~+ 39 SPACES & ./25= 4.875 A ¢ VENDOR (3
TOL NOT Accum | 2e0 | VENOOK ﬂx Y | 0060IA | UNLETTERED HOLES —
3 e PLATE THRU (3]
w ¢
>N N Y%
N ™ . .
N v
3 : b Y
s 35.8% REF -
3 ~ \
N ® —
3 m MARK APPROPRIATE SERIAL WO BACKEANEL MATERAL CAART o
PER P, FRE WITH A 381-2 RATIVG [
A:ﬂvﬁbcers e Mige " s -
e : SYNTHINE TAYLIR FBLOO
PROCESSES . mr———— S
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECFIED ‘., ‘3, JOATE o
/. SEENOTE 2 [ ADaOVE ALL BURRS 4RO Srane . ARE ™ nCHES ST l’/l/ff / @ T[‘:::%&E::‘::'
2. MARK PER F.100, 7YPE I, CLASS | ometzmmery - ToLERancEs SV RISt
11 HEIGHT 12, COLOR BLACK . o Ho v e S R W7 AN
. se [ ey insceoromaizor b £ teslitess FRINTED WIRING BCARD,
" PARENTIESES POR NEFEEICE Ore. Y “ et r 7, 71
. N A / 7 o
REVISION_LEVEL COUTRDL o T o A, by RIGHT MEMORKS WTERME
THIS OWs A I .ou'wmlmm 200 L - =57 o (S22 | COOR 1OENT NG | DR AwANG O
o e 1 S-S = e Ferree= |D| 96214 943706
LATER 2 CONDITOR) | | et 8 TER TS TEy s APPLICATION PR N, vz =
* 22 MP TYvPET CLASS B nrue n

179/180



8 7 6 ' S l 4 3 2 1

REVISIONS
mr[s; ZONE[LTR| OESCRWTION DATE APRROVED
1 'ANR‘E\O'I%(&( T0 BE SUPPLED BY TEXAS INSTRUMENTS CN402388 (£ “onen 01 ADOED f&/!’/,
NOTE 14 (2) REVISES MARKING ;f/»_/xf‘
2 THIS BOARD "/l'LBE MANUFACTURED PER PROCESS N| CALLOLT (31 DELETED BRCCESS | )/ /- ¥
SPEC 216322 AND THIS DV/G V/ILL TAKE PRECEDENT “ALLS oD mollt
OVER THE PROCESS SPEC 214322 WHERE CONFLICT 2 (4) CIRCUITRY AND HOLE
EXISTS. LOCATION NOT AFFEZTED
] ams VENDOR OPTION. A1 ININUM ANNULAR RING (S14DDED ALV LEVEL COUTRIL BLOCK
D OF .010 1S ReQuI CYEII L DA e i) G E ]
 comECToRs A% B so PIN WITH THE FOLLOWING S AR sy (Y
7530 SPECIFICATIONS: 310550 MATL CHART 450060 UTE. | Pl
i CONTACT PLATING - 10-20 MICROINCHES OF 185157 YPORTED REY LEKEL IMTRIL BLICK ’
. 1 GOLD OVER 30-50 MICROINCHES OF NICKEL GICHDICTIR § HUE PATTERU WOT
, $ooe “ (ST0) AFFECTED —-
2. . — CONTACT MATERIAL - PHOSPHOR CNGCTIFDED L o L) 285 13 'ZA“‘
' 2150 * T BRONZE PE R 00-5-750 C | ax wms .0c3 Iisths y
< POSITION A
. o [ comAcr RES ISTANCE - 6 MILLICHMS MAXIMUM
boo e % CURRENT RATING - 5 ALP
v NITHDEAWAL AND INSER 7/0/ ,
—_ 1,525 oo " FORCE -2-80Z FER CONTACT PIN .
) INSULATOR MATERIAL - GLASS FILLED
~ POLYCARBONATE &.£. LZAAy COKE OR EGUIVALENT
- INSULATOR RESISTANCE - 5000 MEGOHMS
$oe MINIMUM
.300 — oo 740 PW CARD SIZE - .062+ .009
. 5. BACKPANEL MATERIAL FRA PER 11 -p-13049
| (125 THK). SE= BACKPANEL MATEKIAL CHART
! 6 CONTACT 10 PAD RESISTANCE TO BE 1.5
MILLIOHMS MAXIMUM
| 50 4o 1 GONTACT PUSH-OUT FORCE MUST 8€ $L85
: . - -0 0 B . ~
| € DATUM -——Eoo -—1‘3 _t# 8. BACKPLANE FLATNESS TO 8 WITHIN .005 <
3' ( | | o~ 9. "A"HOLES ARE TOOLING HOLES
-300— 41 39 SPACESE./1524.875 — | ) 10 WITHDRAWAL FORCE OF CONNECTOR SHELL - 201BS
ng mQ S A . 8Y:
/E Q TOL ARE NOT ACCUM \-MM?KAPPROP/?/A;? £2 78 il mas_rgm%  INSTRUMENTS INC. 8Y: ELFAB
ST 9 ~ SERIAL NO avioa g UMLETTERED HOLES ARE "C" HOLES
; FARSIDE [14] [13] PLATING THRU ON THESE HOLES IS VENDOR OPTION
pe- 5. B4REF APPL /CA TION OF SERIAL NO IS VENDOR
— opri e
/ w»’o PHE SHALL WEET YLDEN -2 FLARBASLITY
3 RATAS AND BE EARKED WITH THE REQUIRED L £0DF
2 VURAER
3
o HOLE SCHEDULE
S ag LTR | QTY | FINISHED DESCRIPTION
S3 5.105 &% | HoEoia ]
¥ *) A | 2 | VENDOR [ey{X|Y[.006DIA | EXT INDEXING {13]
o S 005 —w) b Q e TIoR" [
% 2 PLACES i 3 B v 0 idix| Y Lwsoia | inTinoExinG (B3] | &
B : | : B | 2 | .062gn b{x|Y|wsor , £
—t
\ COMPONENT SIDE @i ¢ |3zo0 XE’#P&? $~X v { 006 014 UNLETTERED HOLES .
PLATE THRU '
va t
g 1 .
r,é;f - I 3 ¢
? - - ‘ r AN BACKPRUEL MATES R CHART -—D—
N\ FRE NITH A D4r-2 KATIMIG
ar - CONDUCTOR SIDE Bl se s ) —
] Sta SYUTHALE TAYLIR FBLOO —
; o WD m‘lml PART OR KEMTFYING NUMBER l NOMENCLA TURE OR DESCRIFTION ;)g;m
PARTS LIST ~
PROCESSES: UN_ESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED UNUESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED |- - d C?"fizq _r.« TExas lp.,gnu;up.ns
A I.SEE NOTE - DT AL RS 4D S [ OhEONs ARk nncres R S A e
} CONCENTIICTY MACHINED I Sorsiierid R P
poentissiligyel P0G bemas rov0 S L Gkl
[ BerOne P o TG : oAl bhaudd pRINTED WIRING BOARD
T A PR S0t Ny maTEAL s teliet O4 SFT MEMORY INTERCONNECT
B L S2U LEVTL CoWTRIC | NTERPRET DRAWING N ACCORDANCE APVf)I 4 P L_C ME MOKRY ! KLU C
| THIS Dirs Ala N { HOLE TOLERANCE j: : N = CONTR MO SIZE | SOUE 1OENT ~O | DRA wireG MO
Aven P + ' RS+ 90 mdl 208 iR - goe T — o ST i 3714
(AvEE L R AT RoE oo YR e YA A AET meen D 96214 924374
Yin 20U TR ToaE + —+ 501, ooe 730 g0 1001, o, fNEXT ASSY [ uSED O L ST S e :
CETIN G LD IR SIDE [ ™M toor PRI Toor Tl ol APPLICATION SCALE B SecdT
1 22 MP TYPEIL CLASS B neo

181/182



) | 7 . N s ! 4 _3 2 1

NOTES: REVISIONS
ZONE[LTR DESCRWTION ODATE APPROVED
1. ARTWORK TO BE SUPPLED BY TEXAS INSTRUMENTS NI T o ) ADDED
N, [ |MOTE 14 (2) GELETED PROZESS 2 "
z ?,',éc g?gg’;g AALLBE MANUFACTURED PER PROCESS Al reviseo markive cacLour |2os |1l
IHE PROCESS ShEC S16562 WHERE CONRLICT CIRCUITRY £ HOLE LLZATION ‘
Bist NOT “REFECTED 1. 40080 75V
bx DIA IS VENDOR OPTION, MINIMUM ANNULAR RING LEVEL [ONTRI B
b o3 ] 0F .C10 1S REQUIRED R e
v O A 4 CONNECTORS ARE 80 PIN WITH THE FOLLOWING 5|5 M?’%’M/&‘/ L,,,;f/_.[.;%ﬁ.rj - ;éé
' 1T)RELED YITE 15 IR MRTY & * 121175
! 1 conouycror CONTACT PLATING - 10-20 141CROINCHES, OF IR Rt cen s s | I
l - . . 1 14 SO€ GOLD OVER 30-50 ICROINCHES OF NICKEL LU LTOR 4 0E AT 407
L — ' 7
' L ] [ 7 CONTACT MATERIAL - PHOSPHOR g\ W9er32 € Do D a8S ol i
7% v A s ihs 3 o L
4 - . ==
f 7 N COMPONENT CONTACT RESISTANCE - 6 MILLIOHMS MAXIMUM b Z;;‘/—;D*’ ”:J e i
f ¢ SI0E CURRENT RATING - 5 ANP voogbyemuecl .S e 7 ; RN
K ﬂ 4 WITHDRAWAL AND INSER TION r | |wevaes G HOLE N TN T AR 12-9.76 |
FORCE =28 OZ PER CONTACT PN
Q' INSULATOR MATERIAL - GLASS FILLED
83 ™ ‘_é//é,';’cf-gf Y, u*—doo MAX POLYCARBONATE G.€. LEXAN 2014 JR EQUIALENT
£ Qv INSULATOR RES ISTANCE - 000 MEGOHMS
o 5./05 Q9 MINIMUM
e o PW CARD SIZE - 062+ .09
: 0 5. BACKPANEL MATERIAL FR4 PER MIL-P-13949
"Z (.15 THK). SEE BACKPANEL MATERIAL CHART

CONTACT TO PAD RESISTANCE TO BE 1.5
MILLIOHMS MAXIMUM

7. CONTACT PUSH-OUT FORCE MUST BE 8LBS
MINIMUM.

L8 MS IPAJ’\NE FLATNESS TO BE WITHIN . 005

2.530 IN
evescscss 9. "“A" HOLES ARE TOOLING HOLES
2./50 seecescens 10.  WITHDRAWAL FORCE OF CONNECTOR SHELL - 20 LBS
11.  MADE FOR TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC. BY: ELFAB
INC. - DALLAS, TEXA
UNLETTERED HOLES ARE “C HOLES
o000 0000 ¢ PLATING THRU ON THESE HOLES [S VENDOR OPTION
/.525— [ E XN NN NN
! - RPPLICATION OF SERIAL NO 1S VENDOR
b OPTION
-G FIHISHED PHB SHA(L MEET YiI%K-0 FLARRABILITY
co¢ N & RATINS AUD BE MEANEG WITH THE REQUIRED UL CA0€ HOLE SCHEDULE
ees MR (R Qry | FinisweD DESCRIPTION
HOLE DIA
A 2 VE| .
JENDOR tebix| v|.006 DIA | EXT INDEXING [13]
+ 007
i 400000000000 00000000008030000000000000¢C¢ 8 2 “zfm $1XY.00601A IN”NDEXING
//50? ‘$F 0 00000090000000000000000000500000000004¢ n -
-0 o ——— +8 2] | C[3zo) JENDOR iebix|Y loo6DiA | UNETTERED HOLES
100 —f T = = PLATE THRU
300 1 r \\ ¢ A
A | 39 SPACES ® /25 =4.575
| TOL NOT ACCum n I
2 A8 N N BAKPALEL NATERIA._(HART
N N 3 < 9 b 1| FRE AT A 281 -T RATH
N * ) o Sl e sz
% - 5.84 REF A\ i fmnm- TAYLOR FBLI0
qQ o}
9
\
)
MARK AP,T&C/’P/AfE SERARL NO
FARSIDE ‘/—4_‘
CARTS LIST
PROCESSES: O aenee EY =
hhemind e LraEss omemwise seecren [P 3o PR \ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
lo NOTE 2 REMOVE ALL BURRS ANG SHAR® - DAMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. : N CORPORATED
maes TOLERANCES Equoment Gioup Oaliss Tesos
CONCENTIICITY MACHINED ANGLES =1
MAMETERS 010 P 3 PLACE uCVNAL.S * 010 _
[ SErOnE Prrss s PO Foans :A::C'DECM’“ W2l EQARO.
= - = 'nﬁmstsron“ € ONLY i ATERL W VECT . #I5HT
KE,T00 LEVEL LoWTROL f NTERPRET ORAWING N ACCORCANCE
WITH A_-$TO-100 — —
A IEI_’ Di ors N‘MW”O j P = SIZE | CODE IDENT 0 | DRAWING NO
LAYER | COMPCLINT 2102) =12 . = "mf& "’:‘,‘%'w? ""gj“\g:% = ' N GESIGN ACTIVITY RELEASE Di 96214 BRI
LAYER 27054007 ez 21, 008 +gle 1001 oo NEXT ASSY | USEO ON . St 24 L
hre AR L CR I I O e D001 "‘"’U 1 gl ool APPLICATION . / caLE | T sreET
f cée voMe FrFe I LA £ TH9140 P2

183/184

"o

ol



EREEEY )

: 2 -V 69/922]dl i
. NBONS
e [ oescPwOn [oan ] ww
A 9/i5/7 ¢ Cipoas .
LHE LOCATION OF .05 MF CAP'S
81 5w & /) 17EAM 90 PN waS
% z3/802- 800
- Y 7/#]7] € aas 1) DELETED NOTE | Z)Ab7e|
-40 8 c
. 474-90x/a BH A A uTE ASSY P— 3, 075 WAS 062 %) AOOED ITEM T2 WIS
: F:R"s/‘ “" oo Ry ’ ITEM 73 4) ITEM 73 GTY WHS 2 ) DELETED
/TEM 75 WAS 2, 233674-/000 ) /TEM 76 TV
WAS Z .
17/8/7! & ae JITEM 849 P/IN WAS
» _ 23/702-0802
] . 4 . -~ -] FORMAL RELEASE
T F —e ‘oo @ °- e s .- 3 L . . . g A -
> AP s oS - - el o atie - + (€ [ 371407 ()4 Pasnaes 11-15-11 T Lat b
[T ¥y 3§ e Lt i e s oo e, bk e Ten 30 i ws 231802 o105
E \ \ X m C P s = %a T___aee L] o = e -~ 9= e ¢ & e oo F 1371470 Cc) r-4-72 x&«k’.d.—? l/.//"rz aéﬁi
2 S et aRoset e Mooy A I A I “q)e 2 I/T&M 30 /N WAS 23/802 ~000S
¥ N $ COMP._NEIGHT [M0T62) WAS . 3/2
|4 § i \{-‘ 20 E' | me \' o."‘.__ . o‘{" . O° iw‘{{;“.}"_“‘.“._. -:; . 20 G | 364775 (D) ;(L‘ad T-15-12 2/25 23 0.
$ ) 3 " 19 ) e sesssses ¥ .2 - Samse s DATED REV LEVEL BLOCK
A - E,,m,.. vend sisissii ‘ e e PR P - I e e L 5T
a Q 18 ﬁx.jés;:;c O A P NI ea s 2e 8 UPDATE REVISION LEVEL BLOCK
v 33 " RPN I MY v esssieiass It : mmms Y T374585 (©) T Paanea /1-15-72fbzbr [I—lur
X A X g wedssnedsTetets Hesssess o ol | s, * ' UPDATED REV LEVEL BLOCK
of | S¥9 3n> gy FORCESL T2y : s K] 301032 @ R Gk 0 [/ k]
z x g = : \‘QE s é.”.“. :--oo : oo s .: BHH b ADDED ITEM 93
2 5 pa MER 3|sda mmii., xbrizia :.L.:iﬂl,/' Rt ) & (L] 376955(E) 6573 awwtbens [dudra [ROat}
Bls vde® 13954 X I L - i CHG 1T.2 NAS OTY S
:'s $3Q3) MR e ol 3.8 5 ADD Z1004 TO \T28B
§ “;tz 1 Bl 13 S ervaes & resrei et JEX 3 )14 PN NETWemw IN RON 04 (oL /O
g% :,9: 33 @g ;gg: I » uv;:;;sw D}nw LEVEL ?oLoc; -
" LN RS S sesesses m -10-7. B b4 |
ahald b gé m°§§ nes . s Beeneien & INZONE D2, UPDATED REV LEVEL BLOCK
NIASY [20lsnen 0 B3 8 sesssas o REV CONTO ZONE D-/
VP awd |[Relugng § armn
* tE & 3= =§ > assan ee
- 5?\262 ;3§§% 09 S e a9
S Y w E‘mﬂ w S
— ] > :l‘éi]tm?s e e vuary Fereliel edveeds miery PR AR PP e P | N z&mmm
5 PS5~ or Bees .3:!_‘ Ao oo :- -.OQ” (N Y S P LA I 2. MAXIMUM COMPONENT MEIGHT FROA
1 s *Hretrrivatie it osg Sssxemy Fevtuett COMPONENT S/IDE OF CARD /5:.375
N 08_5’ L T oy B . S P I Lest ., % 3 gg/%tfl_ﬂcﬁ%oléfﬁoﬁ;gr FROM CONDUCTOR
g * . oee - e ® ax . . - e - eee . - b :-
{r :{n B T S S N O T ete b e Ertertis Fieactes Tasneses sev ()58 2 s d. 7O PREVENT SOLDER FROM WICKING DOWN
s \ 04 :emg" grassees s 2t ot gnnn:u’.z.t.(\. o aasasase & Saseasse wesssage e S » CONMNECTOR FINGERS, WHEN SOLDERING ,
3 P I feete * 2 utealte 3 " eeides Bt MASK ALl CONNECTOR FINGERS ON BOTH
\ o B e e e, & PP S TP NC CRCICIICI T Pl § PSR SIDE OF CARD
. S = | 7| — " 2 o L5 o . 23t R H AR R ittty . 8. REFEREMCE DESIGNATORS ARE ASSIONED BY
a\\} \;,\ § i E Q l.r. :“““ ‘,... Z . i . om oe - L = 2 = 2 gwg}mgm"””"op' EXAMIPLES SHOWA
o HE 1S ;E?$ 4 %wwzﬁrﬂfmﬁ: z AP/ B S R TR M o eanwamygmtﬁwammwamw
- A & T, > o e i e, Sgiesee o Te, e oot AR RS A ° f
H %§§ §§§§‘ 3 §§ .§ Sigé * .zn’-‘ DD N B | O OIIG IbI ISt 10 0ic] I T Wyr“n@j
11111 RN T T HITHETA l | SREME Desreues
f KR RS R RN 3K , W 1=+ TR EATATEEYLETILATY vt REFEREMCE
Elalioy RESY S asl XSSe ]
B4oN SELY (RIS SR PINS
i §:§§:§s\§ S § ey N
=, U ~
R : srunryey
N VAT P\ T PP =~
N " i) , =
— | BRI 433y sscasaca
B R B AR b 3 - o 2050405207 08
fl R U ||~ >
T
: !
-
~
B Tom | e | T Ta| e e T ) [ vewo0r vax ramam
GTY #Q§ LIST OF maAaTERIALS
UNLESS DTt wiSE SPECIH ED PROCESSES 3T t -{rﬁ.!!v e &7 37 =
< e oo Ave €16C Vrog o 2o ooyl Ewillag 57 TEXAS IUSTRLNENTS
3 Secn ;e w wmme o0 ' SOLOER At £LeC | 8100 D 22670( I~ L mptre i opulrh bon
2L PROCEDURE (226772:990/) T le R W e o | SO0STow @4 670 | 13E = 143eSE g oo o
CARD. PW N C1C s EMOVE A, BUBES AND SHaMP EXGES SECT 3,570 344 e -
~ 2PW FOR -000/ 455Y (226770-000/) al8[c[o[o]oole[elrir ¢ [ouIH[UTv "< TeTe JL Tm e N ot 2 o) 7 ARUTAMETIC UNIE
s ASTER FILE FOR __ -000/ 4SSY (22677/-990/) 3 |* [ele[#]alaBle[ciele]c oinicfo] o LI ACEE cocor siAck } ] e A PUTER
ASSEMBLY xfAl8lciplerFia]ajr k]LiMNIPIA S T UiV ]w Y RO N i ' i i D 226769 T
e . 28 AND AQ:L L. 200 St

R b | 2 e -[,L“‘ ' 3 l

185/186

S g ¢



L8I

TEXAS IN2 LR Yen " LIST or MATERIAL T s TR
DATE  03/10/77 PAGE 1 of {EAA 0226169-000{> ;]

T I Sf | S | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0u01 00001.000]  EA 0226770-0001| CARC,PW-ARITRAETIC UNIT T
0002 02006.000|  EA 0222222-7400| NETWCRK SN743N -SN7400N
00vcaA 20107,20315,20507+2C917,
0028 11114521004
0002 00003.000|  EA 0222222-7402| NETWORK SNT402N TI-  =SN7402N
c002A 20621,20705,2C721
Quo4 00004.000 EA 0222222-1404| NETWORK SN740 4N
0VO04A 13509,20712,21104421120
€005 00001.0C0O EA 0222222-7405| NETWCRK SN7405N
Cooca . 20101
600 00004.000(  EA 0222222-7408| NETWORK-SN7403N
cuoea 10206,2C512,21142421301
coc? 00004.0C0 EA 0222222-7410] NETWCRK SN7410N -SNT410N
€Q07Aa 10312,20313,20919+21103
coce 00001.CCC EA 0222222-7413| ANETWCRK SN7413N
CaceA 101CS
cocs 00002.C00  EA 0222222-7420| NETWORK SNT420N ~SNT420N
000S4 103C8,2101¢
coic 00002.000|  EA 0222222-7420| NETWCRK SA7430N -SN7430N
0010A | 20301,21001 -

SRR BT | g GRAPTEAR e | GEON BGRERS ST

N S/00 LM 0226769-000{ Y|

I 13849



1.4

\"‘\Ui() TiNéeWERITED vom 03/s10/17 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 2 of (LM 02 z:;m:)oo{ m;]

~:‘i‘:§. :_:f‘;!'_:: gﬂ ore PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER )
col1 00001.0C0 Ea 0222222-7440 | NETWCRK SN7440N -SN7440N
€011A 11415
coL2 00603.000 EA 0222222~7442 | NETWCRK=SNT442N
Colza 10S18,21324,21422
0o1: 00001.0GC EA 0222222-7451| METWCRK SNM74S5LN =SN7451N
o124 11512
Cal4 00011.000 EA 0222222-7474) NETWCRK SNMNI4740 =SNT7474N
00144 20203,2021%4+23415+20504,
Co148 207059 20802920304,2C809,
€o14C 21013,21102,215i1
colic 00001.000 EA 0222222-7483| NETWCRK-SN7483N
col1¢a 20515
cole 0V003.00¢C EA 0222222-7486| NETWCRK-SNT4EGN
001¢A 20512,2100%,21412
co1s 00003.000 EA 0222222-7150] NETWCRK  SN74150N
001sA 11010,21210921212
€020 00058.0CC EA 0222222-7151| NETWORK SN74151N
0020A 202C1,2020¢+23ccl 20222
Co208 20223,2C0302,420303,20305
cu20c 20319,20320,20322,20323

CRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD GRAFTSMAN GATE | DESION ENGINEER BATE | VI

CARD ASSY.PW=-ARITHMETIC UNIT
"'“'“"’ i il e N LM 0226769-000] ¥

T4 13849



681

INCORPORATED

DATE

03/10/17

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMSER

p
PAGE 3 of LM 0226769-0001

(<

i m’: A PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
00200 10602,20403,2C404+20420
COZCé 20421+20422420423,20501
0020F 20502,20502,205<1+20%523
00206 20601,20602+206403+2C814
€020k 20615,20622,23793,20713
ca20J 20714020722,423833,2C821
0020K 20822,20822,20915,20922
coz20L 11021,21023,121116421121
coz20m 21122,21122,212i5,21216
CO02 0N 21218,2132C 21416421417
Co20°P 21514,2151%+21516,
coz1l 000C2.C0C EA 0222222-7153| NETWCRK SNT4153N =-SN74153N
cozla 20212,710012
€022 0C001.000 EA 0222222-71%4| NETWCRK SN74154n ~SNT74154N
coz2aa 20710
€023 00004.000 EA 0222222-7157| NETWCRK SNI14LSIN
00224 20209,20305,20410,20412
o024 00016.000 EA 0222222-71€3| NETWCRK SA74163N
0024A 10210,20211,20212,20311
c0248 | 20316,20317,20318,20408

DRAFTSMAN DATE ODATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TimE

CARD ASSYyPW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
L o "SR | ORCT R, AR ORER W]
LM 0226769-000 Y

TL 13049



-
N2
D

\@) CincomPoRATED DATE  03/10/17 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 4 of /L_M—-_;ZZZ;:‘;-NOOOI “D
A o [ ] PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
c024C 70409,20411:20413,20417
0240 20418, 20916,21017,21018
co2s 00004.C00| EA 0222222-7181| NETWORK SN74131lN
€02°%A 20516,20518,20716,20718
coze 00001.€00| EA 0222222-1182| NETWCRK SN74182N
002¢A 20620
co28 00001.000| EA 0222222-7163| NETWCRK SNT4193N -SNT4193N
cozea 11317
cozs 00013.00C| EA 0222222-7194| NETWCRK SAT4L94N TI  ~SNT4194N
0029A 210207,2020€920401+20400
cozse 20407,2041€,29510,2C51%
cozsc 20704,21220,21349,21418
0G2s0 11418
0030 00022.000| EA 0240000-7400| NETWORK=SN74HOUN
00304 20321,20522,206224+21006
0308 21019,21020,21022,21106
co3cec 211089211065,4212V3+21207
0300 21214021217,21306,21%16
co3cE 214C3,21408,21410, 21414
C030F 21501,2150¢

SEFERAN 5T X5 BN 5aTE | BESER SRS Sa
CARD ASSY.PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
Cm.—wo. aTE | AP RO ENGRERS i | WS BT RO LM orterena] ™ ‘

T.L 13849



161

ha v

INCORPORATED‘.

pate  03/,10/17

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE

5 of

PART NUMBER

LM 0226769-000

™)

NT -

TQUANTITY

e astay "“:l"‘: PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER w

(TR 00020.000 EA 0240000-7404| NETWCRK SN74Fd4N

001214 10314,207017,23838,20812

colis 21CCT7,21016421147021219

0021C 11223,21302+21305,21307

c0310 21308,2140%,21411,21420

C031E I11421,2150€,421518,21519

cQ32 00012.000 EA 02400C0-7410( NETWCRK-SNT4HL1ON

€0324A 20807,21107,21149+21205

Co3eB 212C6,21208,21209,21308

0032C 11402,21504,21535.21507

0022 00011.000 EA 0240000-7411| NETWCRK-SNT4FLLN

00324 20111,20122,20204,20210

€038 20405, 20414,205U5,20520

0032C 210702,21002,21413

€034 00004.900 EA '0240000-7420 NETHCRKTSN7CFZON

C034A 21113,21204,21406,21409

003¢ 00001.000 EA 0240000-7421| NETWORK-SN74H21i

003¢a 20511

003¢ 00004.000 EA 02400C0-7430| NETWORK=SNT4H3IIN

C03¢A L_ﬁngZ.llOO&o110d9911509
TAFTSMAN DATE DESION ENGWIEER DATE | THLE

' CARD ASSY,)PW=ARITHMETIC UNIT

PO MIG. DATE DATE | PROJCT NO. (3]

PART NUMBER
LM . 0226769-000])

\_ <

11 13840



—
D
[\

. e e et e
\\‘ﬂ}) INCORPORATED

e e

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBLR

ay
)

DATE  03/10/117 PAGE 6 of LM 0226769-000
A T_‘:’j’g S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION  VENDOR PART NUMBER |
0031 €0009.000 EA 0240000~-7440| NETWCRK=-SN74F40N
003174 20116 20121 20422 10218
003178 20220 20921 20923 11S0e
Co031icC 21513
C03¢ 00012.000 EA 02400C0-7451| NETWCRK-SN74kS1n
C03¢a . 20903 21221 21cc2 113le
Co3¢€p 21321 21322 1l4v4 11407
CO3¢&C 11423 21503 11520 il1521
0036 00001.000 EA 0240000-7452] NETWCRK-SN74H32N
003%A 20113
0040 00004.000 EA 0240000-7454| NETWORK-SNT4H54N
C040A 20708,2110%,21148,21510
G041 00003.000 EA 026400C0-7455| NETWCRK-SNT4F55:
0041A 20604421302421304
€042 00009.000 EA 02400C0~-7474| NETWCRK=SNT4FT4N
004 2A 20102 20108 Z4QlQ06 20113
C04cB 20114 2021¢ 17902 11202
Qu42c 205¢8
0043 00004. 000 EA 0240000-7103| NETWCRK SNI4HLU3N
00424 a | 201€8,2020542)334 420500
GRAFTSMAN 5T | G5 GRAFTMAN GATE | GEO ENGINEER BATE | T
CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
APPO.-MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASID DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMSER "V

LM 0226769-000]

1L 13849



€61

INCORPORATED

pate  03/10/717

LIST or MATERIAL

PAGE

T of

PART NUMBER
LM ozzanq-ooonr

9

FRINT GUANTITY UNIT

(V'ﬁ%%e o?%%g.ooo T i J:;L:::Tzooz SOCKET,16P IN zZSE;:P;;SE:Ls SOLDER TATL r;mNooig:::ttfsz

" cosea XZ0419,220520,X20214
004s 00001.000| EA 0943751-0001| NETWCRK,96C AU NO. 1
CC4sA 20120
C04SB * ALT 226604-0001
cosc 00001.000| EA 0943751-C0C2| NETWORK,96C AU NO. 2
00504 20720
c0%50B s ALT 226604-0002
0051 0J001.000(  EA 0943751-0003| NETWCRK,960 AU NO. 3
€051 20119
cos1e * ALT 226604-00J3
00s2 00001.000| EA 0943761-0004| NETWORK,96C AU NU. 4
cotza 20117
vot28 * ALT 226604-0004
cos3 00001.000 €A  0943751-0005| NETWCRK,960 AU NQ. S
00%2a 20112
cos3s * ALT 226604-0005
cose 00001.000|  EA 09437$1-00C6| NETWORK,96C AU WO« 6
LY 20217
ccs4s | * ALT 2266G4-2006

DRAFTSMAN

APPD.-MFG.

DATE | TITLE

CARD ASSY,PW=-ARITHMETIC UNIY

DATE | PROJECT NO.

LM 0226769-000}

PART NUMBER

TA 13849




—
O
B

\',{[(J

INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PARI NUMSLR

[[3]
LM ozzbno-ooot\ YJ

DATE  03/10/17 PAGE § of
NI’EE‘;. E L‘gﬂ owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER W
C05& 00001.C00 EA 09437S1-CCC7| NETWCRK,96C AU NO. 7
C0S5¢tA 10713
C0Stw * ALT 226604-0007
0asé 00001.000 EA 0943761-0017( NETWORK,96C AU NO. 17
Co5¢a 0115
005¢8 * ALT 226604-0017
€051 0CC0l1.0CC EA 0943751-0C09| NETWCRK,960 AJ NOe §
CC51A 11315
00578 * ALT 226604-C009
005¢€ 00V01.000 EA 09437S1-0010| NETWCRK,960 AJ NO. 10
00séea 238406
cosées * ALT 226604-00i0
C05s 00001.000 EA 0943751-0011| NETWORK,960 AJ NJO. 11
C055A 1314
cosss * ALT 2266C4-0011
0060 00001.000 EA 0943761-0012| NETWCORK,960 AU NO. 12
C06CA 20805
(1].34] * ALT 226604-0012
coel 0C€041.000 EA 0943751-CC21| NETWCRK,96C AU NO. 21
00614A Z1115%
SRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. ORAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TILE
CARD ASSY PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
APPDMFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER

LM 0226769-000}

T1 13849



sel-

\“w theonRroRATE pate  03/10/77 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 9 of ﬁ.M 022::;:::%00{ '!Vg
’—Nﬁg«; a;’;;:::’:: o | owe. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
cceolp * ALT 226604-00<1
Qoée€2 00001.000 EA 0943761-0022| NETWCRK 96C AU NQ. 22
Coéza ‘ 10813
006éB ® ALT 226604-0222
00¢3 00001.000 EA 09437$1-0020| MNETWCRK,960 AU NUO. 20
Coe2a 11014
00¢28 ¢ ALT 226604-00L20
Coe4 €0001.000 EA 09437¢€1-0016| NETWCRK,960 AU NO. 16
Coe4a 20814
coe4B * ALT 226604-~0uUL6
0072 000401.000 EA 09725795~-0065| RES FIXx COMP 4.7 K CHM3 5% 1/8 WATT QPL - RCO5G4T24S
Co07:¢A RO1041216
Co73 00001.000 EA 09729175-0033| RES FIX COMFP 220 CHMS 5 R 1/8 WATT QPL - RC0S5G2214S
00724 RO1021216
00174 00058.000 EA 097261715-0042| RES FIX COMP 510 CHMS 5 8 1/8 WATT QPL - RCO5G5114S
C0T4= 74 CON'T ON LAST SHY OF L/~
CO74A R0O1180116 RC11d0215
00748 RC1180413 RO1l80512
€074C RC1180¢11 RC1149710
___€o74cC RO2190215 RQGzLlIu31l4
ORAFTSMAN DATE | TITLE
CARD ASSY PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT ]
- e LM 022676 9-000] 3

11 13049




ot
D
[«

PART NUMBLR

\"\E!}J 'NeoRPORATED DATE  03/10/717 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 10 of LM 0226769-0004 mv)
. NE"_?E:_. m o S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ' VENDOR PART NUMBER

00 74E RO2150413 802130512
CO74F R02190¢€11 RC2139710
00746 R02190809 RC2J60512
CO74H RO3070116 F£C3370215
C0T44 R0?070413 RC7060116
0074k RO7060215 RLTI06V314
0074L ROTC60413 FC7Ca0512
0074M™ RO7C60710 RE70608CS
COT4N ROB8010215 RCEL50215
CQ74P ROB150314 RCEL150413
CO4R RO08150512 ROEL1S50611
C0745S RC8150710 RCBLS508BCY
00747 R0820GC215 FC(E200314
C074u R08200611 FCE200710Q
0074V R0B20CEC9 F(S140116
CO74wW R09140215 RC9140314
CoT4Y RQ9140413 RCSL40512

" €042 R09140710 RCS1408GC9
Cot¢ 00004.C00 EA 09726715~-0C44 RES FIX COMP 620 OHMS 5 T 1/8 WATY QPL - RCO5G6214S
COT¢A RQ3G70214,RC(8B20U116

DRAFTSMAN

DATE

“AFPD_MFG.

.

CXD. DRAFTSMAN

DATE | DESIGN EMGINEER

DATE | TITLE

CARU ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT

TE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 0226769-000 Y

T.L 13849



. IIAN-CO"R‘ POI; TE T T pART NUMSER mv
ATED e o03s/10/77 LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 11 of ﬁ.M ozzeno-oool\ ﬂ

SUANTY BT | owo.

Aij?&'l&v ok aze PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

L6l

RO1180314,F01130869
00002.000| EA 0972975-0046| RES FIX COFP 750 CHMS 5 8 L/8 WATT QPL - RCOSG7S1JS
ROS140€11,R10150710 '
00038.C0C EA 0972575-0C49| RES FIX COMP 1.0 K CHMS 5% 1/8 WATT QPL - RCO5G1024$
RO1C3CS12 RO2060116 '
R03C60215 FC3060314
RO3CE0413 RO306U61l
R0O3C60710 RC3360809
R03C70512 FC3J370611
RO3070710 RO3070809
ROBO10116 RCEVLO3 L4
R08010413 RC8ILOS12
ROB010€11 ROEOLUTLO
ROBOL0809 R11)1UL16
R11010214 R11010512
R11010611 F11010710
R12010215 R1z310314
R12C10413 F12019512
R12001€11 F12313710

R12€10809 R14Ji0116

DATE | CKD. DATE | OESION ENGINEER . DATE| TIME

CARD ASSY PW~ARITHMETIC UNIT .

DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER (1]

LM 0226769-0001

=<




55y

co

INCORPORATED

" PART NUMBER

N oae  03s10777 UST OF MATERIAL PAGE 12 of ﬁ.M ozzeno—ooml ma
r—:@; o Sr | e ] PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
co7eT R14010215 F14010413
CO76U R14010512 R14010611
0061 00032.000| EA 0230590-9000| CAP .05 ¥F 12 v 20. % CER TRANSCAR ERI  -5635-000-YS5F(
cos1a €01€208C9 €C1360809
00818 01130809 CC11608CH
coslc 01220809 02183839
€0810 C0310C809 €021508C%
COB1E C04C5C8C9 05090809
008 1F 05120809 C0%2008C9
0816 C060408C9 CCT0708CS
0081H 07120809 C08)4u80S
cos1y €0917¢809 €C$210805
008 1K 10070809 C101208C3
cosiL €11030809 C11140809
cos1M 11180809 C1237J8C9
co81n 12230809 C1305J8¢3
0081p 14030809 C14080809
Co8IR 14110869 C14150809
coe1s 14210809
0082 00002.000| _ &A 0972924-C010| CAP FIX TANT SOLI) 22 MFD 10 % 15 VOLT QPL__ -M39703/1-227]
SRR oaTe |55 SRR S | vesoR G e [ :
| CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC UNIT
:Tro-mc,. S| 9T S SR S PR LM o2iee s .,.vL

T1. 13849



007/661

INCORPORATED

-~

\J‘y() oat  03s10s77 LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 13 of ‘LM 02 22,‘32%“1‘500{ ma
N m &'”"3 ows. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
Co8ZA €010301C8,C0134ul08
0083 00002.000| EA 0972147-0002| CAP  €8.00 M® 13V 20% CASE SIZE C -1370686X0015(
C0B82A €076G1,C0901
00838 ALTERNATE PART FOA ITEM 83
TELS 1S F/N 2308390001
0084 00001.000| Ea| 0153723-0001| DIODE GT0-122 / CGD-949
C0B4A CRO104CH12
0081 00004.000| EA 09729€8-0013| SCREW 4-40 X .250 PAN HZAD CRES
0088 00001.000|  EA 02265€2-0002| STIFFENER, FW CARCS
008s 0v001.000| EA 0226585-0004| EJECTOR,SYMECLIZEC-ARITHMETIC UNIT #1
0090 00001.000| €A 05338€7-0CCS| EJECTOR (PCE NON-LCCKING+GREEN -$-202 GREEN
cos1 REF EA 0226772-9901| TEST PRCCECURE,ARITHMETIC UNIT
0092 REF EA 0226771-9901| SOURCE TAPE MASTE3IFILE-960A COMPUTER
C744AB R10150116 R10150Z1%
C744C R10150314 R10130413
CT4AC R10150%12 R10150611
CT4AE R1015C8C9 R1101021%
0T4AF R11010413 R110108CS
C7446 R12010116 R14J10314
SR oA ST

APPD.-MFG.

CARD ASSY,PW~ARITHMETIC UNIT

DATE | PROJECT NO.

LM 0226769-0001

PART NUMBER

L<

T4 13049



; | : I seioelol | .

u el ‘>-4 [oars [ ares [Py
B | 232986 (L) jfanni) ADORD -oeez 103 M kksiagman | ‘DescmnoN [ oan [ wm
o w/M, %L/ 9‘3‘2‘;{ ;: ARPLICAT 00 BLE A ND . 2 l .75 7/ A Ronas
frioag” 3vm “o #/DTIRE D DRV M . MARK APPROPRIATE R&V LETTER ¢ 5, c
R T IILTT ) Rt 1 TOEB WTE b 1A W Wb IMMBDIATELY AFTER ASSY DASH 5/13/71 ceu:
0T M ITWAS S BH 55T AQ0ED 44 TO CALLGIT.5ITY OF 28 NO. ON FAR 8iDE OF CARD PRA . 5 : Y AODED DErai ¢, ToNE AS.
5}‘7551'}‘2‘0’;";’ G ”?”nufotgg{ Kt ‘ FROcRss 2. 474-40%, BH ST 2. (st ADDED 17Em 28. 1TEA 20 G7Y wAs §.
1 : SHER (5) M- 17EMS _
97748, /TEM 37 AT 2552032001 3 - AR /TEM I3 WAS 2308/0-2000.
AR 3y wAs 761¢-2 (o 474 FLAT C [ 70/28/71_cPead () REVISED MOTES /4 5.
T 1 Pl i P IS e, 9 LT —
2 <) 3.P. T-15-71 W T [ rehd
T ST TS hA DUPIATED REV LVL ] o [tk | FRI37180 (L P s 2 [ o
k/-/I@ ) o) @ E |37/470(c) 1-472 X L& Bnnp | 121172 Y
> CNG: LM IT 34 P/N WAS 23,802 - 0003
/Z_"@ r F [370026(0) 2972 D ke L oiilF 2
T—CN6. 1) IT 40 WAS 236609-0000
q 2) /7. 6/ W WAS 236524-0009
G 1570924(8 31572 Lmie Muna. Pt el
/ 00O olo oo olo 0O 0 olo o0 UPDATE REVISION LEVEL BLOCK -
H ’ N &) W [314128(A)4-27-12 1.CTANNER 7972 [ty |
*4.4083/8 @ - T L L B B @ UPDATED REVESION LEVEL BLOCK
: J1376119(¢C) /8772 D w.koon 7-/072
“ ™ 213 [rre 2] iy
| e 2 *4 EXT TO0 @ é' @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ (39 R . UPDATED REVIS /oW LEVEL BLOCK
X *4.40 NUT @93%4-eoximn 35T CHE REV STATUS BLOCK PIN 22G756-000/
TN le
& A 3 1%4 EXT TH WAS 226754 -000!.
= ! . " [unoss(p) 2.8t I-27-78 12774~ %
h"»:’\ neseT roweny Meo | 1A . PC EC ST MA MO  MOI |MOOE| i |CLOCK START 5 4-40 NUT Rooe> ITEM 42 T LA & 20N A }
ha's <
" .
B '5?'5; o|0 o (L] 383585 (D) 7 Nidam 13013 22 PR |
o E7ew UPDATED REV LEVEL BLOCK.
z| Eag - | o | (28) w4-40 x I, BH 55T W] 363555C0) 0 p<): 2 | L
OFf - 1
@ 55:‘9: @ 4 EXT TH D TA-BBALLCON |9 WAL REF SEE DETAIL
HHS € () ADDED NOTE S (2) REVISED REVISION
HHENS (25) # 4-40 nuUT BLOCK (4) 1R L/MII"EM a1 WAS 53053473999
R QATY AR (D ITEM 4 &TY WASARG)ITEM 39
NS [PELETED
R332 S 5aN X (5) 5 ey SR T [y~ didfariy
;erq REE® DES MARKIWNG o=‘!'YD (mees T-EU AND
Qi: RZ7T THRL R4 "IREwsed Rev mux
'532 REVISIONY cOnNT ~JED =n A
N 1. INSTALL SWITCHESCITEMS 2122425) DIODESCITEMI9)§ &
s €JGCTORS (ITEMS 34 £35) AFTER FLow SOLDER
.\
3 > 2. MASK ALL CONNECTOR FINGERS ON BOTH SIDES, WHEN
5 SOLDERING T0 PREVENT SOLDER FROM WICKING DOWN
; CONNECTOR FINGERS.
2 MAXIMUM COMPONENT WHEIGNT FROM COMPONENT SIDE or
CARD 13 . 5
4, MAXIMUM LEAD LENGTH FROM CONDUCTOR SIDE OF CARD
13 .075 (EXCEPT ON SWITCH LEADS,DO NOT CUT.
< % THE CATHODE (S MARKED ON THE LED C
. ¢. BOMD WIRE FROM SI8 TO EI TO THE BOARD
USING ITEM 43
)
20
30
view B-B ST - - -
D’:] :::::LCW::SNHCN —:I"_ﬂu‘%ﬂ’;w[:‘: ramr womatt | I :u:n'ovso:llks T oot ram eomaer c
- ING WIRE CONN. — v :
bl 30 PLACES TFi Dot 5t PO ED e T sl SR O TETIMTT] 1. TeExas INSTRUMENTS
DCmar i)SOLDER ALL ELECTRICAL = Cr . ’: -
2 SCALE - NONE - v /4 ancunst - “components per  (8/0C (D] 226701 T eS PREE T E TS RSLE N
g CCNCENINC 70 maCmatD OAMETERS X4 T HOUSTON @A STD. -7 P . . =OLSTOR TETay
§ SN Wt ane | SECTION S, 3TD 3 ¢4 —Ta x| " |"CARD ASSY.PW-
LICARD,PW FOR-0001 ASSY (226 156-0000_|A[B|C|o]0|£]E |7 [eF[R]6]o]- ~ - [JIx]< Ty B T 53 CoLoR ) 7T 77| CONTROL PANEL
'&Juoe‘.c—umc:ggg_foa 000t Assy (226751-9907 [8|c 0[O0 |OJF [F [GH[W[H]A]- =~ in|n]|= ’ : sl il A Riclu B BLACK. T [ T ComPUTER
IASSEM:LV ajalslclolelricvBIx[Ltapi PR S]TIL" ) e 83 S i1 | D] 226755
0 ‘ 2 AnD m" i‘ ~ DR
B : 4 E 2 LM yerv

201/202



£0¢

PR

"4 INCORPORATED “rakr nomett T ey
\,y/ ot 02727776 LIST OF MATERIAL oty of [LM Bt 001'{ UJ

f—& o 20| e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

cool 000cCli.CCC EA 226156-C001 [CARC,Ph-CONTROL PANEL

cocz 260C5.CCC EA 222222-7402 |NETWORK SN74C2N TI--SNT402N

Co024 ' 71 22 15 211 212

coc3 000C3.CCC EA 222222-14C5 |NETWCRK SNT405N

Coc3a 210 218 120

c004 0CCC2.CC0 EA | 222222-7413 |NETWORK SN7413N

CO04A 18 216

CoLs 000C2.CCC EA - 222222-7430 |NETWORK  SN7430N -SMN7430N

coCs5A 114 215

cace 00002.0C0 EA 222222-7158 |NETWCRK SN74198N

cocea 29 215

0uc? 000C1.CCO EA 2400C0-74C0 |NETWCRK-SA74HOON

cucTe 26

cocs 000C3.CCC EA 2400C0-7404 |NETWCRK SN74HO4N

cocaa ‘ 23 24 213

cocy 0C0C1.CCO EA | 24060C0-7410 [NETWCRK-SNT4F10N

ceeoa 27

co1o accol.ccc EA 2400C0-7474 |NETWCRK-SN714K74N

Co10A 217

oul2 00001.0CC EA 972924-C011 |CAP FIX TANT SOLID 63 MFD 10 % 15 VOLT QPL-M39003/1-2274
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFT DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE { TIFLE

gﬁiégzzngﬁaf 2//6 CARD ASSY,PW-CONTROL PANEL

APPD -MFG. DATE | APPD. PRO)I TNEER 7~/ oate | REtEAseD DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER 13
g g/00 LM 226755-0001 | U

T4 13049



bJ
ESS

‘IiNcoRPO

Ny A TES T qasarre YT oF MATRRIAL oz o [IM ez | U )
il oy o [ owe PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
Co124A C1

0013 00CC5.0CC EA 230590-9000 [CAP .05 MF 12 V  20. X CER TRANSCAP | ERI-5635-000-Y5F 3503M
Co134 C5 C6 CT C& C9

Cule 000€3.000 EA 972924-0010 [CAP FIX TANT SOLID 22 MFD 10 % 15 VOLT QPL-M39003/1-2271
COl4a c2 €3 c4

0015 00019.0CC EA 972946-GC46 |RES FIX 160 OHM 5 % .25 W CARBCN FILM | ROH- R-25

CC15a R25 R&2 THRL RS9

cole 00018.0C0 EA 972946-C041 |RES FIX 100 OHM 5 % .25 W CARBCN FILM | ROH- P-25

COl6A Rl THRU R1€& R20 R21

co1? 00019.0CC EA 972946-CC75 |[RES FIX 2.7K OHM 5 R .25 W CARBCN FILM | KOH- R-25

co17a F23 R26 R2& Tral) 841 260

0018 0C0C3.6C0 EA 972946-C049 |RES FIX 220 OHM 5 € .25 W CARBCN FILM | ROH- R-25

CO1BA R18 R19 R22

€o19 00019.C00 EA 2266(9-C00L [DIOCE,VISIRLE LIGHT EMITTING

cCl94 CR1 THRU CR19

0020 0€0C2.0CC EA 2326171-1125 |PIN FCRMEC .058 DIA GOLD PLATED AMP-61184-1

C0z0A E45,E46

coz1 €C019.CCO EA 226588-CCC1 |SWITCH,TOGGLE~SPDT CA=NONE-CN

cczla S1 THRU S16 S1B S27 528

Co22 00010.(CG EA 226588-(CC2 [SWITCH,TCCGLE-5PDT (CN)-NFF-(CN)

ORAFTSMAN

DATE

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

CARD ASSY,PW-CONTROL PANFL

APPD . -MFG.

DATE

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED DATE

PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 226755-CJ01

eV

u

T1 13049



(114

ha Ve

INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBLE

(I.M 2267155-0001

DATE 02/27/76 PAGE3  of u J
(o i S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
C0224A S17 S19 $2C S21 THRU $26 S30
co23 0CCCL.CCO EA 226588-C003 |SWITCH,TOGGLE-SPDT ON-OFF~(GN)
Co23A S29
co24 00002.000 EA 232671-1100 [PIN RECEPT REVERSE REEL STRIP FORM AMP-60888-2
cu2s 0CCCT7.CCO EA 4164%3-G021 INUT,PLAIN,4-40 UNC-2B HEX,CRES, SMALL QPL- NAS6TL-C4
cca7 00010.000 EA 411101-0057 |LOCKWASFEK # 4 EXTERNAL TOCTH CRES QPL- M$S35335-57
0028 00006.CCO EA 972588-CC16 |SCREW 4-4C X .438 PAN HEAD CRES
c029 0Co0l.CCO EA 226535-C001 |PANEL,SYMPQLIZED
€010 0C0C1.CCO EA 226527-0001 [INSULATCR,CCNTROL PANEL 01+00+03
€031 00001.GC0 EA 226536-C001 |[FRANE,CCNTEOL PANEL 01400405
coz2 REF EA 226757-5901 [DIAGRAM,LCCGIC-CONTROL PANEL
C033 KEF EA 2267158-96C1 |TEST FRCCECURE,CONTROL PANEL
C034 0C0C1.0C0 EA 5338€7-CCC9 |[EJECTCR yPCB,NCN-LOCKING,GREEN SCA-$-202 GREEN
co3s €€0C0.0C0O EA 226565-CC0L [EJECTCR,SYMBCL IZED-CCNTROL PANEL
Co26 060C1.CGO0 EA 226583-CCC1 [STIFFENER,CCNTROL PANEL 01+00+05
0037 0€CC4.C00 EA 972988-0014 |[SCREW 4-40 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
co38 - REF EA 226564~99C1 [WIRE LIST,PT-TO-PT-CCNTROL PANEL
€040 0C002.CCO FT 4114C0-C020 |WIRE #2C ELECTRO-TIN-PLATED,COPPER
co4l 00007.006 FT 417836-C006 [WIRE FCOKLP B-22 AWG SOLID WHITE JUD- HHO113
C042 AR EA 235182-00C2 |LOCTITE SEALENT GRANE 242 LOC--242
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CXD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

APPO -MFG

CARD ASSY,PW-CONTROL PANEL

TE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO.

PART NUMBER

LM 226755-0001

T 13049



\,@r) INCORPORATED LIST or MATERIAL LM ézb PART NUMBELR l ."J

DATE 02/27/16 PAGE &4  of 755-0(0C1 U
- PRINT QUANTITY UNIT
- AssEMBLY e | Sze PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
Co43 AR EA 417486-C004 |CCMFOUNC SILICON RTV TRANSLUCENT COR- 3144
€044 00004.6C0 EA 411027-C804 |[WASFER 125 X .312 X .032 FLAT CRES QPL~ MS15795-R04
C045 00001.000 EA 972988-0015 |SCREW 4-40 X .375 PAN HEAD CRES
[
=)
[=))
ORAFTSMAN ) DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN EMNGINEER DATE | TITLE
: CARD ASSY,PW-CONTROL PANEL
APPD_-MFG. DATE | APPD, PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER REV
LM 226755-0001 U
>y

T T 13849



L0t

INCORPORATED ST pArt NUMBER “aev
\,@/ oart 02727776 ST OF MATERIAL ot of [I.M 22675500002 [ U]

:’F__"ﬁ'»'«'m m’: L‘;‘ﬁ; s PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
1 coci 600C1.000 EA 226156-C001 [CARC,PW-CCNTROL PANEL

€002 00005.CCO EA 222222-1402 |NETWCRK SN1402N TI--SN7402N

C0C2A 21 22 25 211 112

€003 000C3.000 EA 222222-1405 |NETWCRK SN7405N

C003A Z1Cc 218 220

€004 000U2.CCO EA 222222-1413 |NETWCRK SN7413N

€0C4A 28 116

€005 00002.0C0 EA 222222-7430 |NETWCRK SN7430N -SN7430N

C0C5A 14 115

co06 00002.CCO EA 222222-7168 |NETWCRK SA74198N

cocea 29 119

coo7 00001.C00 EA 2400C0-74C0 |NETWCRK-SA14HOON

cocra z6

cocs 000C3.CCO EA 240CC0-74C4 [NETWCRK SA74HO4N

cocea 13 24 112

€oc9 0C0C1.000 EA 26400C0-7410 [NETWCRK-SN74H10N

cccoa - z7

€010 ¢ccocl.ccc EA z«bcco-7a7« NETWCRK=-SA74H74N

coloa 17
| 012 000C1.000 | EA 972924-C011 |CAP FIX TANT SOLID 68 MFD 10 % 15 VOLT| QPL-M39003/1-2274
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITMLE
| B ) | CCNTROL PANEL, S608 L
APPD -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER [ {7
L LM 226755-0002 | U )




80T

o mmeta s e B ‘ sea )

\:%J) INCORPORATED DATE 02/21/16¢ LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 2  of ‘LM 2267';';:’6.80; ‘Sj
’—fﬁl Eﬁ; S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
Go12a clL
0013 000C5.CCC EA 230590-9CC0 [LCAP .05 MF 12 V 20, X CER TRANSCAP | ERI-5635-000-Y5F0S03M
C0134A ' CS C6 C7 C8 C9
0014 €0063.,000 EA 972924-0010 |[CAP FIX TANT SOLID 22 MFD 10 % 15 VOLT| QPL=-M39003/1-2271
COlaa C2 C3 C4
Co1ls 00019.CCC EA 972946-C046 [RES FIX 160 OHM 5 % 425 W CARBCN FILM ROH~ R-25
Co15A R25 R42 TFRU R59
Col6 20018.000 EA 972946-0041 [RES FIX 100 OHM 5 X .25 W CARBCN FILM ROH~- R=25
C016A [R1 ThRU R1é R20 R21
col? 00019.0CQ EA G72946-C075 |RES FIX 2.7K OHM S5 ¥ .25 W CARBCN FILM ROH- R=25
Cul7a R23 RZ24 R2€& THRU R4l R60
cols 00ccC3.000 EA 972946-C049 |RES FIX 220 OHM 5 T .25 W CARBON FILM ROH- R-25
CO18A R18 R19 Rz2
0o1l9 00019.000 EA 2é66(9-€001 DIOCE,VISIBLE LIGHT EMITTING
colsa ' CR1 THRU CR1S
co20 000C2.CCO EA 232671-1125 PIN FCRMEC .058 DIA GOLO PLATED AMP-61184-1
€0204a E45 E4¢
Cocl 0CC0l9.CCO EA 226588-C0C1 |SWITCH,TOGGLE-SPDT ON-NINE-ON
Coczla S1 THRU S16 S18 S27 S28
Co22 00010.CGO EA 2265688-CCC2 [SWITCH,TCEGGLE~-SPDT (CN)-OFF-(ON]
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TiTLE
CONTROL PANEL, 9608
PO MFG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | WELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER

LM 226755-0002

c3

T4 13840



60T

Y

INCORPORATED

LIST or MATERIAL

o PART NUMBER
LM 226755-0c02

I
v )

DATE 02/27/16 PAGE 3 of
(e ;’?&!’;‘j RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
C022A S17 S19 S20 S21 THRU $26 S30
0023 0€001.000 EA 226588-CCC3  |SWITCH,TOGGLE=SPDT CN-OFF-(CN)
co23a 529
co24 05062.000 EA 232671-1100 [PIN RECEPT REVERSE REEL STRIP FORM AMP-60888-2
€025 0€0C7.000 EA 416453-0021 |NUT,PLAIN,4-40 UNC-2B HEX,CRES,SMALL QPL- NAS671-Cé
co27 60010.000 EA 4111C1-0057 'LOCKWASFER # 4 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES QPL- MS35335-57
c028 0€0C6.0C0 EA 972588-C016 [SCREW 4=4C X .438 PAN HEAD CRES
co29 0CC01.000 EA 9437€2-0001 |[PANEL, SYNBOLIZED
co20 0cocl.ccc EA 226537-0001 |INSULATCR,CCNTROL PANEL 01+00+03
co3l 060C1.0C0 EA 943703-0001 [FRAME, CCNTROL PANEL
cu32 REF EA 226757-S901 [CIAGRAM,LCGIC-CONTROL PANEL
0033 REF EA 226758-9901 |[TEST PRCCECURE,CONTROL PANEL
C034 0€001.030 EA 533e87-CCC9 [EJECTCR,PCE NON-LOCKING+GREEN SCA-$-202 GREEN
€035 0€0C1.CCO EA 226585-CCO1 |[EJECTCR,SYMBOLIZED-CCNTROL PANEL
co36 0C0C1.000 EA 226583-CCO1 |STIFFENERJ.CCNTROL PANEL 01400405
c037 0C0C4.00C EA 972588-0014 [SCREW 4-40 X .312 PAN HEAD CRES
0038 " REF EA 226564-9901 MIRE LIST,PT-TO-PT-CCNTROL PANEL
cc4v 00002.006 FY 4114C0-C020 |WIRE #20 ELECTRO-TIN-PLATED,COPPER
0041 00007.00C FT 417836-C006 |WIRE FCCKLP 3-22 AWG SOLID WHITE JUD- HHO113
042 AR | Ea 235182-CC02 |LOCTITE SEALENT GRACE 242 LOC=-242
DRAFTSMAN DATE 3 DATE | TITLE
- | _CCNTROL PANEL, 960R ]
APPD_-MFG. DATE DATE | PROJCT NO. PART NUMBER [}
L LM 226755-0002 v )

Ti 12049



0I¢

INCORPORATED

PART NUMBER

\‘y;/ DATE 02/27/16 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 4  of LM 226755-2c02 u
~Z§EL f_:;'g: ﬁ e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER A
0043 AR EA 417486-CC04 [CCMPOLND SILICON RTV TRANSLUCENT COR- 3144
€044 000C4.CCO EA 411027-C804 [WASFER 4125 X .312 X .032 FLAT CRES QPL- MS15795-804
€045 00001.000 EA 972588-0015 (SCREW 4-40 X .375 PAN HEAD CRES
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CCNTROL PANEL, 9608
APPO -MEG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NC. PART NUMBER [ 1]
LM 226755-0002 | u )
L.

T 13049



Mo, |5iZE DWE RO REVISIONS
g/00| p | 226755 LR DESCRIPTION | oate ‘ APPD
1502( D (226755 | 4 | £//3/77 A
/./5// 2, WIRE =2 THEU /€18 THRY 2%, UNDER
REMARKS DELETED "INSULATE W/TH 1T7Ert 39,
2. s# 3, WIRE ®25 THEY 29, UNPER REMARKS
DELETED "INSULATE wirH 17E£r72 33
3,54 3 w/RE T30 WAs */8 BYS/AR/GRE/S/9-2 /5/8-2
| DELETED WiBE T3/ WAS_T/8BUS[48/GRO) 5/8-2/ 5/7-2 .
d. ADDED WIRE No's 70 THRU 74¢° SH .
FORMAL RELEASE
B 1370926 (DY2-4-72 D Wiltwer. L — 1 —
CHG I WRES MO | THRU 29§32 WAS#/8BUS. 2) WIRES NO
SOE23THRU 74 WAS WHT PVC R
/
C (376119 €) /877 D.cricienc 11072 |offit
CHG' SH 3 WIRE “32 S17-2 WA S CONN TO
$4 DELETED/SH 3 WIRE 72 WAS SIGNATURE
GRD,
D | CN388971 (D) 7 5 ereisr 130174 [0 Delyeman
q <4
REV
SHEET
REV
SHEET
REV STATUS REV D|I.DID |mlE
OF SHEETS SHEET | 1{ 2| 3| 4|5
I S Rt o) /77 e rRE L1sT, ‘~ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
{(4/7,(/{),// g AF;D. G POINT-TO-POINT .Nn:,tg'r:la ':m'ogu?:r; ;ISISDlON
%)@?Z 5/% Eooia b SCALE | SizE HQuSToN, Jexas REV
ENGR //,. > RELEASE T CONTROL PANEL NONE 226584 D
@"_Zflmg‘\f_b\ >l A SHEET 10F 5 -
1-4260.8 72— * oy

¥
- —

A

211



(4 ¢

eIZCI-IL

v

o COMPONENT COMPONENT N/A
WIRE 5 CONNECTION | CONNECTION M
vy DESCRIPTION 52 SIGNATURE FOR START COR FINISH REMARKS Tem
& STATION STATION NO.
1 #208US AR GRD E7 s16~2 o 40
2 \ A $16-2 §15-2 |
3 s15-2 §14-2
4 S14-2 §13-2
5 s13-2 §12-2
s12-2 s11-2
s11-2 $10-2
8 S10-2 59-2
° 9 §9-2 $8-2
5 : 10 $8-2 §7-2
g%
gz > 11 §7-2 $6-2
300
0Z2o—} 12 $6-2 55-2
a ;x z
¢e2ql 13 §5-2 S54-2
A62 %
23:; 14 §4-2 53-2
el 15 $3-2 $2-2
Yo Z
o]
z = 16 §2-2 51-2
w
17 Y Y s1-2 6 i
> | 138 | 220808 AR ES $30-2 40
7 - 52 -2
é N 19 A A $30-2 529 \
S 20 $29-2 528-2
o)
NS 21 §28-2 527-2
22 s27-2 526-2
23 Y Y Y 526-2 525-2 Y
Lol o4 | #20BUS AR GRD §25-2 524-2 40




€1c

AR

; 2, ’:l_: ggMPONEgL COMPOCNENT N/A
E WIRE O NNECT! CONNECTION M
NO. DESCRIPTION §2 SIGNATURE FOR START FOR FINISH REMARKS ITEM
4 STATION STATION NO.
25 | #208US AR GRD $24-2 $23-2 40
26 A A $23-2 $22-2
27 $22-2 s21-2
28 Y $21-2 $20-2 Y
29 | ¥20 Bus GRD $20-2 519-2 40
30 |#22 WHT IPVC cock s18-2 El 41
31
32 #2QBUS AR oK S17-2 SI8-2 I 40
ol 33 | #22 VWHT IPVC AR CONS00 s1-1 E8 41
-
:m| 3 \ A CONSO01 s2-1 E9 'Y
Q;E 35 CONS02 | $3-1 El0
130
920 — 36 CONSO03 S4-1 Ell
@92 Z
03+
2804 37 CONS04 s5-1 E12
R 2| 38 CONSO5 s6-1 E13
H 0%
iom) 39 CONS06 s7-1 El4
5°Z
0
* Jlso CONS07 s8-1 E15
41 CONSO08 $9-1 Elé
> 42 CONS09 $10-1 E17
£, 43 CONS10 s11-1 E18
R
o T cons1l s12-1 E19
Wl &~
46 CONS13 514-1 E21
47 Y Y CoNS14 s15-1 E22
U2 48 | #22 WHT IPVC CONS15 s16-1 E23 41




vz

SIZCI—id

<E COMPONENT COMPONEN:. rg:
WIRE CONNECTION | CONNECTIO
NO. DESCRIPTION 5% SIGNATURE FOR START FOR FiINISH REMARKS ITEM
-4 STATION STATION NO.
49 #122WHT IPVC AR RESETSW s17-1 E24 41
50 I\ A MPOSH 518-3 E25 *_
51 IADSW $19-1 E26
32 IBDSW 520-1 E27
53 PCDSW s21-1 E28
54 PCESW s21-3 E29
55 ECDSW §22-1 E30
@ 56 ECESW §22-3 E31
‘J G
| s7 SIDSW §23-1 E32
- -
: [ 58 STESW $23-3 E33
az> | 59 MADSW $24-1 E34
1200 i
Q20
§ :: Z 60 MAESW 524-3 E35
ge2d| a1 MDDSW 525-1 E36
- c
AoaA
rarC] 62 MDESW §25-3 E37
g Z
nm| 63 MDIDSW $26-1 E38
%o
%o
¢ ) MDIESW $26-3 E39
65 MODESW 527-1 E40
> 66 SIESW 528-1 E4l
§ 67 CLKSW $29-1 E42 B
S 68 STERSW 529-3 E43
w
| & 69 STARTSW $30-1 E44 B
: 70 STARTSW S30-1 530-3
: 7/ Y Yy | REsersw 517-1 517-3 Y
M3l 72 |*22 WHT IPVL AR | 1A sw 519-1 S519-3 41




91Z/S1T

4

i 4E COMPONENT | COMPONENT N/A

: VIRE DESCRIPTION 'é‘z’ SIGNATURE R S ARr | CONNECTION REMARKS .

4 STATION STATION NO.

73 [F22wWHT IPVC AR | 1BDsw s2o-| s520-3 4|

74 |®22wWHT IPVC L2/IN|CLk sw JumPER | £45 £9c ESFL L 24 ay
o=
g%

§_
Ehe
[ -
§::z
g gv wn
“oo=
1627
XarC
[ g - Z
<Mm
Yo
g Z
”
>

TN
N
(UTE)
&
®
a

-

A3d




. . o Ve -
1 2 1] 198922]d| . 4
. SEVIUONE
NOTES : [ ) [ oan | e
- I MAXIMUM COMPONENT HEIGNT FROM A | 3736/0(C)7 A 37/14/& 9 2672
COMPONENT SIDE OF BOARD /S .312 7. ADDED /T 1S5 £15A TO t/M
2. .As‘l‘a)guol;uslb;% Llsslva.rg7;R0M CONDUCTOR B[37237/() 3 Jdm—  4-13-73  [sian]
= (1)) ONUM: ITEM 1! P/N WRS 226004~ D023,
NETWORK WAS SN3BO4D: 1TEM 12 /N WARS
226604-0024, NETHCRR WRS SN3BOSO: ITEM IS
A P/N WRS 226G04-00ZS, NET WORK WAS SN3BOSY:
ITEM 14 P/N WAS 226604-002G, NETWORK WAS
SN38052 .
C [366299 (E) 11-26-13 Parwsda! 1/20/73 i yidd .
1)ONLM, ITEM 24 WAS P/N 230£55-000/
2)ONLM, ADDED 1TEM 24B &C
. | D] 388968 (0) & Zar~anc (M UTPEAT- 23104 [y,
ED -000Z (M THE SAME AS -L00/
LEXCEPT FOR (TEMS ;112 13 & 1612)400ED JASH AW TRBLE
. 400583 (L) H Lmnen_ (M 1) 1TEM ST /4] 75 |
N G s AR U Z P>
|ED REY LEVEL BLOCK
: 383789.0) * 11 SPOATED REY =
£ \ene sian /s dgumts
112933 () Or8— 1) sODED h
G| TEM /B THEY 2B B im ’6‘ /Af"‘"
WUPDATED REV (EVEC
Beock 4
/32026 (C) T Dtboman (/] YPOATED p
1| ey 1evee seocapvore2 0750ns 02 L/'bé Hebya
91579601 Jicme) REVISED (M5
S| AR EXTENSIHE Lniih cmnvces | |, i
MARK APPROPRIATE REVIS/ON LETTER ) POATED REVLEWEL Bivex | 3|0
B Artn REVISION LEVEL BLOCK f
ROM LOADER E6 @ MADE INUS.A. N @ A H C
pe SSY N 861.0001 ®c4r 2 [ 23 lald . 0 (]
o pe N\ ————— +th F® semiaL no. | v L I“ ¢ 2 "I“ o i 2§ crMre®
% t4s O P o5z ] R24 R32 2717 | n3a
€47 O~ cas . - b0 £51 T
poos zn: caa 2] 2i%5oq p—@cs0 R
l | €43
> ) i T@E42 y 151 R 215 »
-
2o
it :
£s b
H
H gl 3
»
- i »
] >
-
. C
; L 130439 <h S50V Joeedv sy ‘
220 841-0002 ROM (OADER,960-3730
22L841-0001 ROM (OADER
PART WUMBER DESCRIPTION
o [ “omm T o FTEST vt DeSCIPION [ veewwon vart resmern
m s LIST OF mATERIALS
w * UNLESS O mEtwiSE SPECH 0 PROCESSES :')Jl S2E Nle_‘ .x}v T l
34 Cass X2 7 XIS 010 1) SOLDER ALL ELEC »—8/00 D 2266;9 r.x'As I:§LF5UME.NI'S
] T a1 e va| COMPONENTS PER . O uaron reran N
§ ST e e | F124 AND/OR F127 Y| TROM LOADER
S |804%0_For 0001 ASSEMBLY (226842 -0001) NANBOREEBE R Y i Al
S|LOGIC_DIAGRAM FOR -000/ ASSEMBLY (2262563-5901K|AlAl8 |- BREE e il | ¢cOLOR BLACK S COMPUTER
" x — 0310 e %) a0 %0 * %3 - o ca
1 23 SEMBLY LADNEEGE RN _ P L. 35 .0 22888 ]
. 3 32 [ 4 LM
- - ——— - e e ——— ——l e e o - - -~ ) . B

217/218



17T

| g5y 1EXAS INSTRUMENTS T
i

\'\l(' oae  10s11/7  UIST OF MATERIAL PAGE 3 of LM>26861 -0001 Jj

N o | e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
00194 R2 l
0022 00009,.000 EA 230590 =-9000 |CAP 05 MF 12 v 20. ¥ CFR TR‘NSCAP ER[-5635-000-Y5F0503
0022A C3 THRU C11
0023 00001.000 EA 972924 ~-0019 {CAP FIX TANT SOLID 22 MFD 10 % 35 vOLYT OPL-M39003/1-2306

' 0023a (3

{ 0024 00001.000 EA 972147 -0002 (CApP 68.00 MF 15V 20% CASE SIZE C SPR-137D686X0015C2
0024A c2
00248 ALTERNATE PART FOR ITEM 24
00 24C IS P/N 23C855-0001
0025 REF EA 226862 ~-9901 | DIAGRAM,LOGIC DET.RCM LOADER

"DRAFTSMAN DATE DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TILE

| RCM LNADER

T'in—o_u'm DATE DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER (3]

LM?226861 -0%01| J




(444

\{{S’X INCORPORATED oAt 10/11/7 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of (LMZ?bR:; N?(;Z)O’. "j J
s ot RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
| ool 0001 .000 EA 226862 -0001 |PW BOARD,ROM LOADER
1 0002 00001.000 FA 222222 -7400 |NETWCRK SNT400N -SNT7400N
. 00024 ' 21
\ 0003 | 00001.000 | EA 222222 -7404 |NETWORK SN7404N

0003aA 11
0004 00001. 000 EA 222222 -7410 |[NETWCRK SNT410N -SNT410N
0004A 110
0005 00001.000 EA 240000 -7411 |NETWORK-SNT4HLLIN
9005A 22
0006 00301.090 EA 222222 -7413 [NETWORK SA7413N
cocea 713
0707 07001.000 | EA 222222 -7430 [NETWCRK SN7430N -SN7430N
coc7a 23
0008 00001.000 EA 222222 -7474 [NETWORK SNT474N ~SNT4T6N
cocsa 212
0009 10004.000 EA 222222 -7157 |[NETWORK SN74157N
' C009A 214 115 216 117
0010 00002.000 EA 222222 -71€63 |NETWORK SNT4163N
CO10A 24 15
0011 00001.0C0 EA 942565 -0005 |NETWORK, §6) LDR PROM-33301
| DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
RCM LOAPER, 960-2330
DATE | APFD. PRGIECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. FART NUMBER [

1 APPD -MFG

\

LM-226861 -)002| 4

T1 13849



£CC

\IA\H,’/ (meomeoRATED DATE  10/11/7 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 2 of (LMZZbS’G:;‘ Nu-ur'::)oz \ “.; ]
r—ﬁgﬁ m g‘;' oua. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0011A 6

oo12 00001.000 EA 9425685 -0006 |NETWCRK, 960 LDR PROM-33302

0012A 17

col3 00001.000 EA 942565 -00CT |NETWORK, §60 LDR PROM-33303

co13a 8

0014 00001.000 EA 942565 -0008 |NFTWORK, S$60 LDR PRCM=-33304

CO1l4A 19

3015 00004,000 EA 539544 -0002 |SOCKET,16PIN IC LOW PROFILE SALDER TAIL| TI -C93-16-C2

0015A X266 X2T o %2809 X129

0016 00001.000 EA 97294€& -0039 |RES FIX 82.0 JHMS 5 T .25 W CARBDON FILM| ROH- F=25

CO1éA R3

0017 3)0001.300 EA 97294¢ ~0049 |RES FIX 220 OHM 5 X «25 W CARBON FILM POH- R-25

0017A R1

oo1is 00032.000 EA 972946 -0057 |RES FIX 470 OHM 5 % .25 W CARBNN FILM ROH- R=-25

CO18A R4 THRU R135

0019 00001.,000 EA 97294¢ -0075 | RES FIX 27K OHM S % .25 W CARPBON FILM RNH- R-25

CJ19A R2

0022 00009.000 EA 230590 -S000 [CAP .05 MF 12 V 20, ¥ CER TRANSCAP FR!-Sbaﬁ—OOO-YSFOSO3¢

Co22A C3 THRU Cl1

0023 00001.000 EA 972924 -0019 |CAP FIX TANT SILIN 22 MED 10 ¥ 35 VvNLT QPL-M39003/1-2306
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TIMLE

RNOM LOADER, 960-3320

APPO.-MIG. DATE DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER

LM226861 -000>

"
J
—

1.1 13849



1444

dp) EARTANTLRGEN S i s [
3 AT D '
DATE  1C/11/7 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 3 of (I.Mzzem -fmo" Jj
(e o o [ ] eart NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
00234 cl
0024 00001.000 EA 972147 -0002 [CAP 68.00 MF 15V 20% CASE SIZF C SPR-137D6B6X0015C2
0024A c2
00248 ALTERNATE PART FOR ITEM 24
0n24C IS P/N 230855-0001
0025 REF EA 226863 -9901 |DIAGRAM,LCGIC DST,ROM LOADER
|
1
)
DRAFTSMAN DATE 7CKD DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
RCM LOADER, 960-3330
APPO -MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER "V
LMz2263861 -000> J

1L 13849



! . | 2. " : Ll Q/Q?ZZIGI - :m

w | [ [ oam |  wwe
N & pwas 1) 1TEM 88 AN AAS
2 3/802 -0/00

B 9oxrr &Gas 1) £HG LOCATION 0F

' . —J.as CARALI TORS

v 4 8w C |20/28/7/ ¢ L) ITEM 44,45 £66 Pi
474-401 % —]wn! 226748-0009, 226748 0003 ¢

COLUMN
© x

an ' MARK APOROPRIATE REVISION LETTER 22672/-990/ 2) DELETED wOTE I/ RcHg
;g»s/ﬁpmavf LEVEL BLOCK, WOTE 3 .075 was .06z
FORMAL RELEASE
. [ D1 371407(C) & Pismeayg /1-16-71  [i-4 %700,
/ - CHG: LM 1T. 64 P/N WAS 231802-0105
) | TN 227

® < @I E 31400 () 470 XX LBoL [ryge
E §: o o1 o3 04 o3 ) o7 o8 ) 0 ESIRE) 13 14 1 \ CHG: LM IT o4 o/ WAS 231802 - O 00S, lom P MIIGNT -33
A n . UPDATE REVISION LEVEL BLOCK
by n (S G nnne v== |
HE ATED REV LEVEL BLOCK
§q 0 n H| 381032 (D) R. Canlid 1-21-73 LA’AE&
T 20 ADDED ITEM 68
. J | 373040 (C) Jebs Lo 41iira LY EEmNN
o B : THG 1) LOCATION OF CARACITOR /003
] ‘ . 2)LOCATION OF CRPACITOR 1009
SLIS L DELETED 1) CAPACITORS /N LOCATION OF 1108 ¢ 1111
2 § . . UPDATE REV STATwS 340CK.
o] S 7 . K] 386209 (D) Sehmsivien 10-9-73 773
’\% CMG 1) UM TTEN 55 PN WAS 5383/0-0040
y 16 2 AV STATLS Biock S WAS T
N ) LPDATED BEY STATUS BLoCK
%Q ) L] 386284 (€) ¢ Btk 11-26-73 7273 |3 Py
N . , ssessens IJON LM IT 60 WAS 230855-000/,
N 1e . ﬁ::] . CAP 68 MF ISV 10% CASE SIZE C  MIL-CSI3BD686K
N . . 2) ITEM 60C ADDED TO LM
S“‘ 13 + eesnsses sesevsve Sessesss sassesss tasssere ssssvsss tasssres sesrsses sesbused 3) REV. LEVEL BLOCK UPDATED
= B B B B DB ) B DB ) B B, B B B - N o T e 1172 TR
HEN . s v . . . M|5s DEse MMJ/a oMM ‘f//y/,,Y
B344444 + 3 rs, eeeey . 55 D3 Wi, %
AN | s o N T M&i‘.‘.ﬁ]m S - | s | s stst s oo gy
S — o)) o oj>cmmm = o[- i ~raem M mvm ) v ¢ |-l =xew 1 7 z . 2oy fllhore

P A (M TEM ST

S 07286y 00 Bew $TO BR 2]y st“"‘

s.- .S' o .I
T POy ] >N | S | ~HACN | NS | SN |~ N | - N i~ ) S s - RS rEs: . %7
. . . oD . - . INS g
g;\‘yg i %" $§ 3: O ek Eoirierd Brevivrd Errvrers- Ervrvvird Brvvvek Brarvrde brvevids rrvrrs Grrverss Ervrred ) g 6] e F L NS oM T *
\ ‘ + HH I+ MO SRR : : WNENT S/D€ OF CARD 1S:.375
Y B N 4 XIS | SN T | S | NN N = ) N P.m.J?.,..,JF‘““““ BB ) 3. MAXIMUM LEAD (ENGHT FOm CONDUCTOR
R \* . o o N CE R T oy )6, L 1DE OF CARD 1S:.0
§ & {} 3 { \\\“ 3 * + ”5 : E’""‘%R"“J E?ﬁ@gﬁ)a""'lb ): Qe b m m 4. ;OMR?EV&‘” SOLOER FROM WICKING DOWN
S 1D SR T - |- e | - N S x| =X i e RN S 0] IR0 IS SR | N TN N ONNECIOR FINGERS, WHEN SOLOERING
SN [P = - e e i HHE it BHHHH : ‘ - A MASK ALl CONNECTOR FINGERS ON BOTH
of | B.E 8 [o| <30 [R8% L et Brierrd [ ’ oo R i 0~ | G ) = = oo N - | =T | - | =D SIDE3 OF CARD
5| MR B @ 12205 W ! 2o P - - - KRN e - 5. REFER /4
1B 1 T = -, T S L BT e o St A o
A *13}' N ngﬁ%% f§§\55 °=§32:3€:EJ""+“-1- “““““‘} e N brIb. b ] BELOW OF REFEREMCE DESIGAATORS § YA CONFIGURATION
3 N IR [RUISREQD [Avas N Aol b b [+ : ¥ - -4 4 16
AN T S NNy o |a Pt AR ] ENA Y || Vs .
§t:: ¥§@ a;‘x:E:QSksS:’é B OO T e A T DESIG
RN v e <R NN columen REFERENCE DESIGANTOR'S
= N o~
BN IR R RN :
R S S fe T VY PINS {
TN (BTN NS
RS RE BRSSP ERIWY wrkrnL o
flel @ |[Fla) > | P CONFIGURATION
E ssesssse '
o ROIVO5%0] 08
[C] 400 JMPER WIRE 1TEM 49) FROM 21801, P 7 TO P1-T1
OU EITHER SIDE OF BOARD
"o | o o e R par emem | e [ vwwor sam ramem
-ma ary #00 L1ST OF MATERIALS
nT Cmerwse eCr moCET T IN M  a A H v TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
;‘A | Jorcma x- @ e - 0w V. SOLDER AL ELEC (8/00 0'22273 “,"‘vﬁ‘}.‘:"ﬂé“’é{/ oLl a T
[T T AT =16 SRR R b | Sovsron 01 §70 | ke klelZ e e e
NI CARD, PW FOR -000/ 4SSY (226820-000/) x|alalc|clelolololnipl ~ £ - [oTaToielelr|Flg ?.:;"’;o_"‘::;:":.:.:;.:w "’;“/ f:ég%:éi’gri;m,z * | ARITAMETIC oPrion ]
+ — - ey AL X ™ -/ , , ’2 « 2
}l MASTER FILE FOR =000 ASSY (22677/1-9 ¥lxeik|e[alalaialataialglaia 2inloiclo munb::;o”;‘v?;‘a:““ — COLOR &ACK IR N O AMPUTER -
&fassemay [x[alslclofelfloplijxiL MH|aikls. Tiuivialy - PR Ui D 226879 |
’ 2

225/226



LT

(”@ lE)a"N\? INSLRUMENTS ' LIST or MATERIAL PART Nomate v
. DATE  10/11/7¢ PAGE | of LM226819 -0001 Ye
ITEM m o ors PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 00001.000 EA 226820 -0001 |CARD,PW-ARITHMETIC OPTION '
0002 000€5.000 EA 222222 -1400 [ NETWORK SN7400N =SNT400N
0024 20510 20911 21223 71435
coo2e . 11409
00013 07302.000 EA 222222 ~-7402 |NETWCRK SA1402N T1-=SNT402N
0C03A 10706421105,
0004 09002.00C EA 222222 -1404 | NETWORK SN7404N
0004A 101€8,211C7,
0305 00001.000 EA 222222 -14C8 | NETWCRK-SN7408N
00054 209C9o
€006 00001.000 EA 222222 -7410 | NETRCRK  SN7410N -SNT410N
COCéA 1510
0007 03002.000 EA 222222 -7430 | NETWORK SNT430N ~SNT439N
COC7A 71106,21%12
0008 30301.020 EA 222222 ~7442 [ NETWORK~SN7442N
cocaa 71012
coco 0cocl.000 EA 222222 ~-1474 | NETWORK SNT474N =SNT74T4N
€0094A 20912
colo 9C001.C00 EA 222222 -17486 [ NETWCRK-SA7486N
CARD ASSY,PW=ARITHMETIC NPTINN
L X DATE DATE PART NUMBER |

.

LM226819 -0001 Y')

TL 13049




144

' \’@/ 'NcomrPoRATED DATE 1071177 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 2 of LM??()B'{; Nu:f.;;ml ly';
f_n?;ﬁs_n'_ - S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0014 00025.000 | EA 222222 -7153 |NETWNRK SN74153N ~SNT4153N
C0144 20101 201C2 20103 20105
00148 202C5 202€8 27209 20407
0014C 204C8 205C8 20509 20702
£014D | 20801 0802 20803 ZU992
0014€ 205CS5 21CC1 71301 21202
; CO14F | 71303 214C1 21403 21531
; 00146 | | 21503
% 0015 00006.000 | €A | 222222 -7154 |NETWORK  SN74154N ~SNT41 56N
0015A | 20303 Z04CS 21206 21208
. CD1SA ; 71210 11212
i o0le 00013.000 | EA ; 222222 -7175 |NETWORK SNT&4175N
. Tolea ! ] 201¢6 ZC1T7 20203 20237
; 00168 Z03¢9 204CS 20410 20709
I colst 21163 21204 21205 21432
| 00187 ‘ 21502 Z1%04 17537
: 0017 000C%.00C | EA | 222222 -7181 |NETRCRK SAT4181N
. ToITA ' 20301+205C1420503421101
- co18 00D01.C00 | EA 222222 -7182 |NETWORK SN14182N
N 18A L 106C5
SR o e A | BEON B CURELT
] __‘L__ CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC 0NPYTINN ]
“mlm. | D R PG B | e o [T M er y.; ]
k

" T s



6T

PAGE 3 of
; ng:f ' m l‘&" pees PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER )
0020 00002.000 EA 222222 ~7193 [NETWORK SNT4193N ~SNT74193N
C020A 103C7,203¢8
0021 0000'4.000 EA 222222 ~T164 [ NETWCRK SNT74194N TI =-SNT4194N
co021a 20206, 206C€,20804,21104
. 0025 00004,000 EA 240000 ~7400 | NETWORK-SNT74HCON
i 0025A 20809,21004,21078,21407
i 0026 00011.000 EA 240000 -7404 | NFTWCRK SN74HO4N
% 002¢€A 0201 20202 20305 20747
! co268 710C5 z1CC9 Z1011 21108
i 0026C 11112 7141C 20609
| ©027 00005.000 EA 240000 =7410 | NETWORK-SNT4H1ON
: co27a 7708 20810 20998 21076
; co278 z1007
i co28 0C002.€00 EA 24C000 7411 | NETWORK=-SAT4HLLIN
3 C0284a 20805,208C7
, €029 0€001.000 EA 240000 ~7420 | NETWORK=-SNT4H20N
| 00294 711212
' c0130 9C002.0CC EA 240000 -7421 | NETWORK=-SNT&4H21N
¢+ 0030A 10109.10514
__0071 00003.000 | EA_ 240000 -7430 kETucnx-savéuaoN
DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CARD ASSY,PW=ARITHMETIC NPTION
APPD-MIG. DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | WELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER LT
L LM226819 -0001 Y.J

M) INcorpPoRraTED T
DATE  10/11/7

LIST or MATERIAL

PART NUMBER
|LAA225819 -0001

3

T4 13049



0€?

\’w (NCORFORATE®  am yen1/7 LIST or MATERIAL PAGE & of \iMzzee'f;N?g:mt \Y.;]
g“:ngz___ W"m! & G PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
" ro31a [21505.215¢6,21508

0032 0€002.000 €A 24000C =7440 |NETWCRK-SAI4HSON

00324 | 21002, 220¢3

0033 0C001.000 | €A 240000 -7451 |NETWCRK=SAT4HSIN

00334 714C8

0034 00007,00C EA 240000 -7452 |NETWORK=SN74HS2N

00344 | 20110,20112,20310,20311

00348 | 70411,20412,21305

0035 0000%.000 | EA | 240000 -7453 |NETWORK-SNT4H53N
t 0035A | 101C44202C4,20608,20704
. 0036 00001.000 | EA | 240000 -7454 | NETWORK-SN74HSGN
" codea 208C8
0037 | 10704.000 €A 240000 —74€1 | NE TRORK=SAT4HELN

€0374 | 10610,20611,20612+20710,
' o038 0000%,000 | EA | 240000 ~7462 | NEThORK=SN74H62N
' co3sA 206C7+207C5,213C%,2C703
* 0039 00001.000 | EA 240000 -7103 |NETWORK  SN74H103N
. CO39A | 20811
0040 00012.000 | €A 219402 -14€5 |NETWORK SAT4SE€S5N

TO408 _ 10910,21010,21109,21110
1 DRAFTSMAN DATE | CXD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER OATE | TME

| cam0 ASSY,PH-AR ITHMETIC NPTION

o | O G. TG =

LM226819 -0001

—

T, VIl



1€¢

.

—

\J“@? neemFonaTED oae  pcs11s7  LIST OF MATERIAL PAGE § of W'fg “Zhom y.: .
o o RS PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION " VENDOR PART NUMBER
co408 21111,21404,21411,21507
0n4o0c 21509,21511
0043 00001.000 EA 943793 -0001 |NETWCRK,PRCM,32X8,A0 NO 1
00434 20907
€043R * ALT 226748-0001
004% 00001.000 EA 943793 -0009 |NETWCRK (PRONM,32X8,A0 NO 9
CO44A 20712
00448 * ALY 226748-0009
0045 00001.000 EA 943793 -0010 |NETWCRK ,PRCN,32X8,40 NO 10
0045A n212
€04sSH * ALY 2261748-0310
co46 00001.000 EA 943792 -00C4 |NETWCRK (PRCH¢32X8,40 N) 4
00 46A 20511
00468 * ALT 226148-0004
0047 00001.000 EA 943792 ~-0005 [ NETWCRK 4PRCM,32X8,A0 NO 5
€C047A 20906
00478 * ALT 22€748-0005
0048 00001.000 EA 943793 -0006 | NETWCRK,PRCN,32X8,40 NO 6
00484 20812
00488 » ALT 226148-2006
IRAFTSMAN CKD. DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CARD ASSY,PW=-ARITHMETIC 7PTION
PPD.-MFG. DATE | PROJECT NO. PART NUMBER CIE

LM226819 -0001

T 13849




[4Y4

) "TYNCORPORATED | = eatt NumBER "y
\@ ot 1os1177 ST OF MATERIAL PAGE 6 of LM226819 -0001 \Y'j

PRINT QUANTITY UNIT DWG

Ngg&_‘ AsSeny g‘_&e e PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0049 00001.000 EA 943793 -0007 |NETWCRKPRCM,32X8,A0 NO 7
C0494A 20211
00498 ' ® ALT 22£148-0007
€050 00001.000 EA 943793 -0008 |NETWCRK ,PRCM,32X8,A0 N3 8
€COSCA 20512
00508 . . ®« ALY 22£1748-0008
0051 070C3.000 EA 539544 -0002 |SOCKET,16PIN IC LO4 PRIFILE SOLDER TAIL| TI -C93-16-02
00¢14 : X202104X2(306,X20934
00585 00030,000 EA 538130 -0040 |[RESISTOR 430.)07 OHM .125w 5% MIL-RCROS5G431JS
00S5A RO1110413,R01115012
€0558 RO1110611,R011107190
€055¢C , RO11108C9,R03120116
00550 R0312021%,P0212031%
005SE R03120413,R02120512
CO55F R02120£611,R0212071)
0556 RO312€809,R07110116
COSSH ' ROT110215,R0711031%
00554 RO7110412,P07110512
€05SK RO7110611,R07110710
0nssL RN711€8CS,ROECH0314

DRAFTSMAN DATE | CKD DRAFTSMAN DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER OATE | TITLE

CAD ASSY,PW=-ARITHMETIC OPTION
XFPD PG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | WELEASED DATE | PROJECT WO. LM726 a';.:) Nu:‘:oo ) Y.: |

T} 13849



1354

PR

\“@/ iNcomromared T LISToF MATERIAL aGE 7 o LM 226816 —0001 e
Tﬁ‘; m ;ﬂ owo. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0055~ ROB0E0413,RCB060611

00SS5N R08060710,R08060809

c055P R09030413,RC9030611

0055k R09030710,°€9030809

€056 00004.000 | EA 972975 -0046 |RES FIX CCMP 750 CHMS S X 1/8 WATT QPL- RCOSG7S51JS

Cos6A R08060116,R08060215

00568 ROBC60512,R09030116

059 00024.000 | EA" 230590 -S000 |CAP .05 ¥F 12 V  2). T CFR TRANSCAP| ERI-56£35-000-Y5Fn5034

CO59A CO1C4CBCS,CC1080803

0598 €0110C809,C01120809

0059C C020108C9,CC2040305

0590 €03050809,C03103803

COS9E €04120809,CC£100809

0059F C06€908C9,C06121877

€0596 C0704C8C9,CCEC50809

COS9OH €3807C8CS,C08113809

0554 £09C8C809,C09100709

CO59K C10C50805,C10110309

cosst €1203C8CS,C14040809

Cos9M €14C9C8C9,C14119809
DRAFTSMAN DATE DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

| A2 ASSY,PH-ARITHMETIC NPTION ]

APPO-MFG. DATE DATE | PROJECT NO. le 2 6 s';ﬂquU:“o.oo ‘ Yu; |

1L 13049



14 X4

LIST or MATERIAL

PARI NUMBLR

DATE 10711717 PAGE g of LM"?leQ -0001 \;“]
A e EAES PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER |
coe0 00002.000 EA 972147 -0002 |CAP  68.00 MF 15V 2)T CASE SIZF C SPR=-137N686X1015C2
C060A co7Ccl,CccCs(Cl
0060R ALTERNATE PART FOR ITEM 60
Coe0C IS P/N 23(855-0001
0061 00004,000 EA 972988 ~0013 [SCREW 4-40 X .250 PAN HEAD CRFS
co62 00001,000 EA 226582 -0001 |STIFFENER,PWw CARDS 01400401
00¢3 00000.000 EA 226585 -C005 [EJECTCR,SYMBOLIZED-ARITHMETIC UNIT #2
0064 00001.000 €A 533887 -CCO9 |EJECTOR,PCByNON-LCCKINS,GREFN SCA-S-202 GREFN
0065 REF FA 226822 ~-SS01 | TEST PIRUCECURE.ARITHHETIC NPTION
co66 REF EA 226771 -5901 |SOURCE TAFE,MASTERSILE-960A CNMPYUTER
0067 REF EA 226599 -9901 |SPEC ARITHNMETIC NPT FCR MOCEL 960A CMPTH
0068 AR EA 235182 -0002 [LOCTITE SEALENT GRADE 242 LDf=-=-242
0069 AR FT 411400 ~-0024 |WIREy 24AWG ELECTRJ TIN PLATED COPPER
ORAFTSMANY OATE | CKD. DRAFTSMAN OATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE
CARD ASSY,PW-ARITHMETIC O0PTINN
APPD_MFG DATE | APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER DATE | RELEASED DATE | PROJECT NO LMzzb 8'1"9 w:og°01 YuL

Ti 13849



235/236

8 | 7 6 [ s ! 4 3 2 | 1
R i REVISIONS
UOTES: zone[iTm CESCRWTION oaTe | asemoven
- | |20 R (BT 7 . oo SR & 2 L70A00-
0] AsseEwBLE AS SHOWN N FIGURE Ca- || g2 AR L KT T T A '
| WHEM USING GLOBE BATTERIED. |44 A gllm‘z’;u:g”//zr%ﬁ)ﬁﬂrw;s}a‘l Iv‘ ,(i(:i’-
. ) ) CTEW AZAD (5189, A T By A
= ASSEMBLE A% <HOWN IN FIGURE -5 X 4R L) 42050 ATE 2 F A ”/H}N -
AR (6) 2 #/0-32 x3/3 BH- 2 WHEN USING EAGLE-PICHER (15140520 17EN. 84D TC (M il I TEM
— oF BATTERIES 4 Wi, [33099-0001
wORAT 8| Ttz aee Extiinn €dsieeams |11y Yy
A (9) 2w exr 70074 [Z] DISTANCE BETWEEN ITEMS | MAY BE GREATER Cais bl i g
Gﬂ AT BOTTOM THAN AT TOP c (N<202202 () Dederw (1) ADDED NOTE ¢ /;/ /7‘ /M «
+4 4 > i
(3] WSTALL ITEM 10 50 THAT TOP EDGE OF ITEM -
CNHIETZD (1 Kadd (1. ATDEL 17EM
i0.1S IN LIME. WITH THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE D |5 mirss cocarmee oo "Nk 4 | Mltlrm
+  CUTOUTS IN ITEM | £ | CV420072 (C) D. Warerart
[@] WSTALL 1TEM Z SO THAT THE TWO VENT WOLES (VLM ITEM 7 QTY WAS AR #4277 | R4,
IN THE BOTTOM BATTERY ARE NOT COVERED
BTI -
B N O
@&D B ORANGE (7, WHITE
= —
&
: N
q
m)\\
RED
— BLACK
are
- -
[ » [
i r
T
10 :
“
]
) .
qd
v
m.e_ g
REF 4 ..9
25*.73 C
2PLACES -
FIGURE | — -
N STATU S IREV 48 2] 1
m oF SHEETSL owa:mln".:l Wm’] PART OR IDENTIYING NUMBER L NOMENCLATURE OR DESCRPTION [ PROCUREMENT
PROFESSES' E’.‘ ‘ 2 PARTS LIST
1. SOLDER PER £-127. - SE“C'F; madidippisiniuiiiohss Ty 7, TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
WVETHOD T ‘ eoaes BURRS ANO SHARe TOLERANCES A 74 Eauoment Grove. " Dovis. Texss
f CONCENTRICITY MACHINED ANGLES =1 : B A
DIAMETERS 010 FIR 3 PLACE DECIMALS =010 ;
o WST':’I&U:.T&S:EA;\.N; 2 PLACE DECIMALS :.02
| oenmEyinG numBERS SHOWRN v MATERAL: /)t BATTERY ASSY,
 eTEAPAET DAY I ACCONOAEE 1 9608 AND 2808 C(OMPUTER
mﬁm{;g:;mm ACCORDANCE — — A./:/,1
o13 ’VW"":’::I;:‘:‘:;"C‘ 251 . poa s s 'SIZE | COOE DENT NG | DRAWING N
eloor ™RYIseT TERYIGTl - . somvvamesse . LD 96214 943659
501, coa 731, 010 AL, o0 NEXT ASSY | USED ON — }4' gl .
Mg Teo1 T Zoo1 TG T ool APPLICATION SN ST R T T | Y SHEET/ f 2
1 =0 L M TH791aL A




A

8 ] T 1 6 | s ! a l 3 2 ’ 1

~E VIS DONS

ZONE|LTR! CESCRPTION DATE APPROVET

G)2#10-32x3/8 BH
(8) 2w Frar
(2) 2#w EXT T00TH

-

-
alh <l

m! I

+ —
| I « T T 1 T . T
X —
871 REF REF
g‘ﬂ
| [p

ORAMNGE \

N |

\BLACK

REF

l lnlDAlfI:Q ll

2 PLACES \
8

FIGURE 2

l . 2 ] 3 |mem| cooe
Qry REQO | MO | ‘OENT

PROCUREMENT

PART OR IDENTIFYING NUMBER l NOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTION SPECIFCATION

BARTS LS T

" PN CaTE 5
Ees 0 SrecTe UNESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED | . . ras A 1874 TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

e oVE ALL BURRS AND SHAR® - DIMENSIONS ARE N NCHES  Forc 7 Eacmen Grovo - Ba s Tenas

EOGES TOULERANCES
f» CONCFRTEICITY WACHINED AN ES =1°

TANMETERS OLD FiR 3 PLACE OECTALS = 101D ENGR
e CVENSOMAL LTS APPLY 2 PLACE DECIMALS = 02

CereTer v ABERS Sewrs oy ATERAL E BATTERY ASSY,

~TERPS OROANCE e ) .
-.égmgss::m:izmt oLy ° 9LCB AND 2808 COMPUTER
WITH MIL.STD- 100

HOLE TOLERANCE ~o s.zs]cooe CENT NO | DRAWNG NO
33+ madtegos i SETGN ATV FELEASE ‘ 943659
TIs e TETeel ™Y : > D 26214
: RN EEE |

301 781 1001 1 e s -

™8 3t T3 <89 Tt 881 APPLICATION SCALE (/[ | ] DoreET 2

237/238




6¢C

@TEXASINST
INCORPO

24
»C

MENTS
TED

DATE 04/07/77

LIST or MATERIAL PAGE 1 of

LMo0943659-0001

PART NUMBER

- PRINT

QUANTITY

unir OWG.

WM sty e b PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER
0001 09002.000 EA 0943664-3001 |CASE, BATTEFY

0002 00001. 000 EA 0226598-0001 | INSULATOR,BATTERY

06003 00001,000 EA 0943661-0001 |RETAINER, BATTERY

0004 00001.000 EA 0226576-0001 [CABLE ASSY,BATTERY

0005 c0cQ2.000 EA 0972558-3(01 | BATTERY, 12V 4.5AH

00054 BT1 BT2

0006 00002.000 EA 0972986~-0008 | SCREW 10-32 .375 PAN HEAD CRES

0007 J0030.050 RL 0972361-0001 | TAPE,FOAM VINYL ,250TK X 1"wW GREY NRS -=V548 GREY
00Gs8 00002.000 EA 0416622-0033 | WASHER #10 FLAT QPL = ANS60C10L
0009 00332.000 EA 0411101-0060 | LOCKWASHER #10 EXTERNAL TOOTH CRES e eeemecccoee —-——
0010 00001.000 EA 0231123-0510 |CLIP ADHESIVE BACK PLASTIC 1/4 10 Dek -DK-250 !
0011 00001.000 EA 0943801-0001 | LABEL,INSTRUCTIONS 4BATTERY ASSY

DRAFTSMAN

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

Pnaéié%iggﬁ 411‘/';:7

DATE | DESIGN ENGINEER DATE | TITLE

BATTERY ASSY,

960B & 980B COMPUTER

APPD.-MFG.

DATE

DATE | RELEASED

DATE [ PROJECT NO.

7502

LM 0943659-0001

PART NUMBER

]




~
L&
13
9
N
N
N
1
J

oo . .
. . e o -
P et riE L ay sl :
P b ek +
N R L
s . = -

. . 4 2

B O I Fancg oon

L oo e P

=) A -—
et ’ -
, ,
! - H
i '
! - . - -~
s R .
P i . ¢ - - I
ot e oo he ke Lok e . P
= . ‘ L L
B Ll , : N T
- . ,

0Fc

i
S RN etk T dbat
AP Al T AL
- EEEEE T - - . - L e
f G e PR
AT et e e
— -
e ENVENN T e vant s
. oA
i : S g .. e ML wa S INGSTRUMENTS [y
o} v - 4 Wt b ~oom esreo
v 2 e e . g R 3
Tt I
3 . o - N I + .
[ . L5 i ; S
. B — et gt e e e e =




W/

5\ TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
INCORPORATED LIST oF MATERIAL B

@ DATE 05/01/75 PAGE | of (lM 22657€-0001 | € ]
m ‘i‘;;i'.':: S PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR PART NUMBER

0001 00001.000 EA 231253-0084 [CONNECTOR &P WHT CAP 480084-1 AMP-480084~-1

0002 00004.000 EA 232142-0003 |[CONTACT #18-#22 WIRE AMP-42859-1

0004 00001.000 EA 2354€3-000¢ |[STRAP STD MkR BUNDLE DIA O TO 1-3/4 IN| PND-SSM-2

0905 00002, 000 EA 235663-0001 |STRAP MINATURE BUNDLE DIA O TO 3/4 IN PND-SST-1

000¢ AR FY 538347-4299 |WIRF HOOKUP R-20 AWG 19 STR  RD/WH JUD- HHO118

0007 AR FT 538347-4099 |WIRE HOIKUP R-20 AWG 19 STR  BK/WH JUD- HHO118

0008 AR FT 538347-4399 |WIRE HNOKUP B-20 AWG 19 STR  OR/WH JUD- HHO118

0009 AR FT 538347-4999 |WIRE HOOKUP B-20 AWG 19 STR  WHITE JUD- HHO118

0012 AR FT 415780-0091 |SLEEVE,VINYL .208 DIA BLACK .020 WALL QPL=- MIL-1-T444C
0013 00004.000 EA 235837-1000 |TERMINAL LUG FASTON INSUL AWG 22-18 AMP-€0972-3 TAPE MTG

ORAFTSMAN

DATE

APPD.-MFG.

DATE

CKD. DRAFTSMAN

OATE | DESIGN ENGINEER

DATE

TITLE

CABLE ASSY,BATTERY

APPD. PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE | RELEASED

DATE

PROJECT NO.

g1os\dio)

PART NUMBER REV

LM 22¢57¢-0001 £

14 12848

)



CUT ALONG LINE

USER’S RESPONSE SHEET

Manual Title: Model 960B Computer Maintenance Manual Parts Lists

and Assembly Drawings (942773-9704)

Manual Date:___1 May 1977 Date of This Letter:
User’s Name: Telephone:
Company: Office/Department:

Street Address:

City/State/Zip Code:

Please list any discrepancy found in this manual by page, paragraph, figure, or table number in
the following space. If there are any other suggestions that you wish to make, feel free to
include them. Thank you.

Location in Manual Comment/Suggestion

NO POSTAGE NECESSARY IF MAILED IN US.A.
FOLD ON TWO LINES (LOCATED ON REVERSE SIDE), TAPE AND MAIL



FOLD

NO POSTAGE
NECESSARY
IF MAILED
IN THE
UNITED STATES

FIRST CLASS PERMIT NO. 7284 DALLAS, TX

[BUSINESS REPLY MAIL

POSTAGE WILL BE PAID BY ADDRESSEE

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED
DIGITAL SYSTEMS GROUP

ATTN: TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS
P.O. Box 2909 M/S 2146
Austin, Texas 78769

FOLD



CENTRAL
PROCESSING
UNIT (CPU)

9608 SYSTEM
DESCRIPTION

- AND ASSY

ARITHMETIC
OPTION
UNIT
226750-9706

9608/9808
POWER
SUPPLY

9427739703

PARTS LISTS

DWGS
9427739704

ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS

9427739705

912 DISPLAY

MAINTENANCE

/' . 4
960B COMPUTER
743 KSR
SYSTEM — 743KSR OPERATION
HARDWAR E 947976-9701 984030-9701
MANUALS
743 KSR
MAINTENANCE
9840259701
TTY/EIA
1 MODULE
966375-9701 733 ASR/KSR
OPERATION
733 ASR
— 733 KSR
‘ 9427759701 : 733 ASR/KSR
i MAINTENANCE
AU AND CPU PERFORMANC : 960129-9701
CONTROL ASSURANCE —
CONSOLE TESTS |
226750-9702 ' 958963.9701 ' 942778-9701 |
l
F 912 DISPLAY

A/D-D/A
CONVERTERS

964580-9701

CARD
READER

I

944826.9701
COMMUNICATIONS

REGISTER PAPER TAPE
READER

UNIT (CRU)

965940-9701

COMMUNICATIONS

942776-9701 I 9427629701 '

REGISTER

UNIT (CRU)

(B1130849C

|| DOCUMENTATION

LOGIC
LISTS
9427739707
MEMORY, MEMORY

.CONTROLLER
AND DMAC -

9427739702

DIRECT MEMORY
ACCESS
CHANNEL (DMAC)
966312-9701

| oa27739701 966313.9701 | paper TAPE
L puncH
H By |
: 2267509704 9650345701
i
960 LOAD, PIN
INSTALLATION AND WIRE | A
PROCEDURE i1 LISTS DATA MODULE
9427679701 I 942773.9706 I

32 INPUT
[1 DATA MODULE

966367-9701

32 QUTPUT
DATA MODULE

966368-9701

(TO OTHER CONTACTOR
DMAC 1 DATAMODULE
MANUALS)

966369-9701

SYNCHRONOUS

MODULE
942772-9701

INTERVAL
TIMER

N

966374-9701

COMMUNICATIONS

—— ———

o

TExAs INSTRUMENTS

INCORPORATED

DIGITAL SYSTEMS DIVISION

POST OFFICE BOX 2909 ¢« AUSTIN, TEXAS 78769



	0001
	0002
	001
	002
	003
	005
	006
	007
	008
	009
	010
	011
	012
	013
	014
	015
	016
	017
	018
	019
	020
	021
	022
	023
	024
	025
	026
	027
	028
	029
	030
	031
	032
	033
	034
	035
	036
	037
	038
	039
	040
	041
	042
	043
	044
	045
	046
	047
	048
	049
	050
	051
	052
	053
	054
	055
	056
	057
	058
	059
	060
	061
	062
	063
	064
	065
	066
	067
	068
	069
	070
	071
	072
	073
	074
	075
	076
	077
	078
	079
	080
	081
	082
	083
	084
	085
	086
	087
	088
	089
	090
	091
	092
	093
	094
	095
	096
	097
	098
	099
	100
	101
	102
	103
	104
	105
	106
	107
	108
	109
	110
	111
	112
	113
	114
	115
	116
	117
	118
	119
	120
	121
	123
	125
	126
	127
	129
	130
	131
	133
	134
	135
	136
	137
	138
	139
	140
	141
	142
	143
	144
	145
	146
	147
	148
	149
	150
	151
	153
	154
	155
	156
	157
	158
	159
	160
	161
	162
	163
	164
	165
	166
	167
	168
	169
	170
	171
	172
	173
	174
	175
	177
	179
	181
	183
	185
	187
	188
	189
	190
	191
	192
	193
	194
	195
	196
	197
	198
	199
	201
	203
	204
	205
	206
	207
	208
	209
	210
	211
	212
	213
	214
	215
	217
	221
	222
	223
	224
	225
	227
	228
	229
	230
	231
	232
	233
	234
	235
	237
	239
	240
	241
	replyA
	replyB
	xBack

